8A

NEVADA STATE BOARD OF PHARMACY

431 W Plumb Lane - Reno, NV 89509 - (775) 850-1440

APPLICATION FOR NEVADA PHARMACY LICENSE

\$500.00 Fee made payable to: Nevada State Board of Pharmacy

(non-refundable and not transferable money order or cashier's check only)

Application must be printed legibly or typed

Any misrepresentation in the answer to any question on this application is grounds for refusal or denial of the application or subsequent revocation of the license issued and is a violation of the laws of the State of Nevada.

New Pharmacy or Ownership Change (Provide curre Check box below for type of ownership and complete all re Corporation or Partnership.	ent license number if making changes: PH equired forms. **If LLC use Non Public					
□ Publicly Traded Corporation – Pages 1,2,3,10,11a&b	☐ Partnership - Pages 1,2,6,10,11a&b					
Non Publicly Traded Corporation – Pages 1,2,4,10,11a						
GENERAL INFORMATION to be completed by all t						
Pharmacy Name: <u>CMH Phaemacy</u>						
Physical Address: (78b) MALLING 1930 ULL						
City: LAS VEGAS State: N						
Telephone: <u>102-460-3/39</u> Fax: <u>W</u>	lA					
Toll Free Number: N/A E-ma	il: RUVELY@ CINHMAIL; Com					
Website: 773b						
Managing Pharmacist: Alysum McMarton License Number: 18590						
	License Number. 755 70					
TYPE OF PHARMACY AND	SERVICES PROVIDED					
TYPE OF PHARMACY AND Yes/No						
TYPE OF PHARMACY AND	SERVICES PROVIDED					
TYPE OF PHARMACY AND Yes/No Retail	SERVICES PROVIDED Yes/No					
TYPE OF PHARMACY AND Yes/No	SERVICES PROVIDED Yes/No □ □ Off-site Cognitive Services					
TYPE OF PHARMACY AND Yes/No □ □ Retail □ □ Hospital (# beds)	Yes/No ☐ ☐ Off-site Cognitive Services ☐ ☐ Parenteral					
Yes/No Retail Hospital (# beds) If Nuclear	Yes/No Off-site Cognitive Services Parenteral Parenteral (outpatient)					
Yes/No Retail Hospital (# beds) Internet	Yes/No ☐ ☐ Off-site Cognitive Services ☐ ☐ Parenteral ☐ ☐ Parenteral (outpatient) ☐ ☐ Outpatient/Discharge					
Yes/No Retail Hospital (# beds) Internet Nuclear Ambulatory Surgery Center	Yes/No Off-site Cognitive Services Parenteral Parenteral (outpatient) Outpatient/Discharge Mail Service					
TYPE OF PHARMACY AND Yes/No Retail Hospital (# beds) Internet Nuclear Ambulatory Surgery Center Community	Yes/No ☐ ☐ Off-site Cognitive Services ☐ ☐ Parenteral ☐ ☐ Parenteral (outpatient) ☐ ☐ Outpatient/Discharge ☐ ☐ Mail Service ☐ ☐ Long Term Care ☐ ☐ Sterile Compounding					
TYPE OF PHARMACY AND Yes/No Retail Hospital (# beds) Internet Nuclear Ambulatory Surgery Center Community	Yes/No ☐ ☐ Off-site Cognitive Services ☐ ☐ Parenteral ☐ ☐ Parenteral (outpatient) ☐ ☐ Outpatient/Discharge ☐ ☐ Mail Service ☐ ☐ Long Term Care ☐ ☐ Sterile Compounding ☐ ☐ Mon Sterile Compounding					
TYPE OF PHARMACY AND Yes/No Retail Hospital (# beds) Internet Nuclear Ambulatory Surgery Center Community Other:	Yes/No ☐ ☐ Off-site Cognitive Services ☐ ☐ Parenteral ☐ ☐ Parenteral (outpatient) ☐ ☐ Outpatient/Discharge ☐ ☐ Mail Service ☐ ☐ Long Term Care ☐ ☐ Sterile Compounding ☐ ☐ Non Sterile Compounding					

APPLICATION FOR NEVADA PHARMACY LICENSE

This page must be submitted for all types of ownership.

Within the	e last	five	(5)	years:
------------	--------	------	-----	--------

1)	Has the corporation, any owner(s), shareholder(s) or pa any interest, ever been charged, or convicted of a felony misdemeanor (including by way of a guilty plea or no co	y or gross	Yes □ No
2)	Has the corporation, any owner(s), shareholder(s) or pa any interest, ever been denied a license, permit or certif registration?	ficate of	Yes □ No ☑
3)	Has the corporation, any owner(s), shareholder(s) or painterest, ever been the subject of an administrative action site fine or proceeding relating to the pharmaceutical income.	on, board citation,	Yes □ No ☑
4)	Has the corporation, any owner(s), shareholder(s) or painterest, ever been found guilty, pled guilty or entered a contendere to any offense federal or state, related to co substances?	plea of nolo introlled	Yes □ No
5)	Has the corporation, any owner(s), shareholder(s) or painterest, ever surrendered a license, permit or certificate voluntarily or otherwise (other than upon voluntary close	e of registration	Yes □ No Ⅳ
Copie	answer to question 1 through 5 is "yes", a signed statemes of any documents that identify the circumstance or consition may be required.		
correc	by certify that the answers given in this application and a t. I understand that any infraction of the laws of the Stat ion of an authorized pharmacy may be grounds for the r	te of Nevada regulati	ing the
I have under correct emplo backg	read all questions, answers and statements and know the penalty of perjury, that the information furnished on this t. I hereby authorize the Nevada State Board of Pharma yees, to conduct any investigation(s) of the business, proround, qualification and reputation, as it may deem necestal Signature of Person Authorized to Submit Application, lame of Authorized Person	he contents thereof. application are true, acy, its agents, serva ofessional, social an essary, proper or des	I hereby certify, accurate and ints and d moral irable.
Board	Use Only Date Processed: A	mount: 500.00	

APPLICATION FOR NEVADA PHARMACY LICENSE

OWNERSHIP IS A PARTNERSHIP. All persons listed as a partner must accurately complete a personal history record form.

Type of Partnership:	General	Limited X			
List names of 4 largest partners and pe	ercentage of ownersh	nip:			
Name: ROBERS LEE LIVELY	TR.		%: _	100	_
Name:					
Name:					
Name:			%: <u>_</u>		_
Partnership Name: <u>CMH PHAN</u> Mailing Address: <u>1930 (June</u>					
City, State Zip Code: LAS VELA					
Telephone Number: 202-400-313	- '				
Contact Person: ROBERT LIV.					
List any physician shareholders and pe		•			
Name: NovE	mana i i italia i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i		. %: _		_
Name:			.%:_		_
Name:			_%: _		
Hours of Operation for the pharmacy	<u>/:</u>				
Monday thru Fridayam	pm	Saturday		_am	_pm
Sundayam	pm	24 Hours	X	_	
A Nevada business license is not requi license please provide the number: 🚣	red, however if the p 1V 2018 186647	oharmacy has a 7 <u>3</u>	Neva	ada business	

law

STATEMENT OF RESPONSIBILITY - Nevada Pharmacy FOR Corporations, Partnership or Sole Owners

Responsible Person of CMH PHARMACY LIC
Responsible Person of CMH PHARMACY LLC
hereby acknowledge and understand that in addition to the corporation's, any owner(s),
shareholder(s) or partner(s) responsibilities, may be responsible for any violations of pharmacy law
that may occur in a pharmacy owned or operated by said corporation.
I further acknowledge and understand that the corporation's, any owner(s), shareholder(s) or partner(s)may be named in any action taken by the Nevada State Board of Pharmacy against a pharmacy owned by or operated by said corporation.
I further acknowledge and understand that the corporation's, any owner(s), shareholder(s) or partner(s) cannot require or permit the pharmacist(s) in said pharmacy to violate any provision of any local, state or federal laws or regulations pertaining to the practice of pharmacy.
Original Signature of Person Authorized to Submit Application, no copies or stamps
Print Name of Authorized Person Date

Managing Pharmacist

Pharmacist Name:	Alysha McMahon	License #: 18	590
Pharmacy Name: _	CMH Pharmacy, LLC		

As a managing pharmacist of the above referenced pharmacy, I understand within 48 hours after I report for duty as the managing pharmacist, I shall cause an inventory of all controlled substances of the pharmacy according to the method prescribed by the provision of 21 CFR Part 1304; and cause a copy of the inventory to be on file at the pharmacy.

I understand that as the managing pharmacist I am responsible for compliance by the pharmacy and its personnel with all state and federal laws and regulations relating to the operation of the pharmacy and the practice of pharmacy. I understand my license can be revoked or that I can be the subject of disciplinary action if such laws or regulations are knowingly violated in the pharmacy in which I am managing pharmacist.

I understand that if I cease to be managing pharmacist of the above named pharmacy I will jointly, with the new managing pharmacist, take an inventory of all controlled substances.

	es	No
Been diagnosed or treated for any mental illness, including alcohol or substance abuse, or physical condition that would impair your ability to perform the essential functions of your license?		凶
1. been charged, arrested or convicted of a felony or misdemeanor in any state?		文
2. been the subject of a board citation or an administrative action whether completed or pending in any state?		囟
had your license subjected to any discipline for violation of pharmacy or drug laws in any state?		凶
If you marked YES to any of the numbered questions above, please include the following information	on	
Board Administrative Action: State: Date: Case #:		•
And/or Criminal Action: State: Date: Case #: County Court:		•

PHARMACY MANAGER'S RESPONSIBILITIES (PHARMACY MANAGER TO READ, DATE, AND SIGN THIS SECTION)

- 1. Insure the pharmacy is operated in accordance with all state and federal laws and regulations. (NRS 639.220)
- Maintain all outdated, mislabeled or adulterated medications in an isolated area separated from medications for current use. (NRS 639.282, NAC 639.510, NAC 639.473<2>)
- 3. Notify the Nevada State Board of Pharmacy of all employment changes of pharmacy staff within 10 days of the change. (NAC 639.540)
- 4. Maintain documentation of pharmacy technician in-service records or technician in training daily logs available for inspection at the pharmacy. (NAC 639.254<2>)
- 5. A complete controlled substance inventory must be taken every 2 years and whenever there is a pharmacy manager change (must be completed within 48 hours). (CFR 1304.11, NAC 453.475)
- 6. Report any loss or theft of controlled substances to the Nevada State Board of Pharmacy, Department of Public Safety, and Drug Enforcement Administration within 10 days of the occurrence. (NRS 453.568)
- 7. Maintain prescription records/logs for 2 years (2 years from last fill date for original paper prescription). NRS 639.236, NAC 453.480)
- 8. Maintain records of sales to practitioners or other licensed providers as invoices for 2 years. (NRS 639.268, NAC 453.485)
- 9. Maintain invoice records separated as required for 2 years. (NRS 454.286, NAC 639.487)

I have read all questions, answers and statements and know the content thereof. I hereby certify, under penalty of perjury, that the information furnished on this application is true, accurate and correct.

OM	12/11/18
Signature	Date

APPLICATION TO BE THE DESIGNATED REPRESENTATIVE for a Pharmacy or Wholesaler located in Nevada

\$Date 12/11/18	
-----------------	--

GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS

Type an answer to every question. If a question does not apply to you, so state with N/A. If space available is insufficient, continue on page 10 or use a separate sheet and precede each answer with the appropriate title. Do not misstate or omit any material fact(s) as each statement made hererin is subject to verification. Applicant must initial each page, as provided in lower right hand corner. By placing his initials on each page, the applicant is attesting to the accuracy and completeness of the information contained on that page.

All applicants are advised that this personal history record is an official document and misrepresentation or failure to reveal information requested may be deemed to be sufficient cause for the refusal or revocation of a license.

All applicants are further advised that an application for a license, finding of suitability or for other action may not be withdrawn without the permission of the licensing agency.

Application	on for Pho	irmacy				
CMH	Pharn	nacy, Li	Nature of Pha	armacy or Wholesaler	incle Suite 3	-104 Las NV 89134
NIA		Name and Add	ess of Business for W	hich Designated Repr	esentative Is Request	-104 Las NV 89134
		*******************	If applicable, Name Ur	nder Which It Is Now 0	Operated	
1. PERS	SONAL INFO	RMATION:				
McH	ahon		Alysno		Leilar)i
Last Name _ いしみ			First Nar	ne	Middle Nam	e
Alias(es, Nic	cknames, Maiden	Name, Other Nam	e Changes, Legal or C	therwise)		
	Pro Tour	rct la	s vegas		NV 89141	
Present Res	sidence Address-		8-8-13	City		tate/Zip
350 W	Lake Me	ad Pkwy	Dates Present	Henderson		89015
Present Bus	siness Address		Dates	City		tate/Zip
Pharr	nacist		Dates 8-8-13	to Present		
Present Pos	sition with the Pha	armacy or Wholesa			Phone: Residence	
			Honolulu, Ho	nolulu HT	Business	CVS
Date of Birth	1		Place of Birth (City,			
29	•		riade of birtir (oity,	County, State)		Female
Age		Social	Security Number	K		
_		•			A	Sex
Gree		Brown -	Fair	140	Athletic	5'4
Color of Eye	es .	Color of Hair	Complexion	Weight	Build	Height
Scars, tat	toos or disting	juishing marks	and/or characteris	tics round s	scar above	right knee
Are you a	citizen of the	United States?	Yes X No □	If alien, registrati	on No.	JIA
If naturaliz	zed, certificate	No NI	A	Date	NIA	***************************************
Place	NIA	***************	***************************************	(if natur	alized, document	must be verified.)
2. MAR	ITAL INFORM	MATION:				
Single	Married	Separate	d Divorced	I □ Widowed	□ Engaged	
					Applicantis in	itial <i>au</i>
					· Abricantino III	Page 1

MARITAL INFORMATION-Continued

A.								
	Current Ma	rriage	114118	***************************************	Las	vegas, c	lark, NV	
	Spouseis fu	II name (Mai	den) DUST	in Liveli	1	City, County S.S. No	and Ciete	
				Place				
	Resident ad	dress	Pro To	our Ct La	is Vegas /	V √ State	89141	
	Telephone:	Residence) >			- 1537	
			Street	Russel Ro	City	State	Zip	***************************************
B. Pi	evious Marri	iages: If eve	er legally separ	ated, divorced,	or annulled, indi	cate below:		
Name	of Spouse	Date of or De		Date of Place of Marriage	Natui Act		ty ounty and Stat	0
۹۱۷.				or marrage	, tot	0011	Junty and Stat	<u> </u>
NIA					·			
NIA							-	
	List of name		dan a a a a d d a l a	-1				
			idress and tele Street	phone numbers City	of previous spending	DUSES: Zip	Telephone	
NIA	١							
NIA								
NIA							***	
NIA	MILY INFOR	nd Depender children, inc		dren and adopte Birth Place	ed children and	give the follo Residence A		on:
N\ A A.	MILY INFOR Children an List all	nd Depender children, inc	uding step-chil		ed children and			on:
Ν\ β 3. FA A.	MILY INFOR Children an List all	nd Depender children, inc	uding step-chil		ed children and			on;
A. NIA	MILY INFOR Children an List all Name	d Depender children, incles	uding step-chil Birth Date	Birth Place	ed children and			on:
ALA	MILY INFOR Children an List all Name	ort Informat	uding step-chil Birth Date ion: appropriate re	Birth Place				on:
2. FA A. A. A.I.A.	Child Suppoper	ort Informat ase mark the am not subject to lan approve	ion: appropriate re ect to a court or to a court order d by the district	Birth Place	port of child. of one or more er public agence	Residence A	am in complia	nce with a

FAMIL	District attorney or nu		
	Name NA	ablic agency responsible for enforcing the child support order:	
	Address NA		*****************
	Contact person P1	A	***************************************
C.	Parents:		***************************************
	List names, residence	addresses, dates of birth and most recent occupations of parent	s, step-parents.
parents	-		
	Name (Maiden)	an. If retired or deceased, list last address and occupation. Birth Date Address	Occupation
F-Ab			
	McMahon	1 Lloyd George Dr Henderson NV 89052	Corporate Business Consultant
Mother ろいらの	in McMahen	, 1 Lloyd George Dr Henderson NV 89052	Retired
Father-in-	-Law	i conorgh lane las vegas NV 89149 Real	Estate
Rober	+ Lively	De	eveloper
Mother-in Kelley	-Law y Clifton	, 60,110,111	1 Estate reluper
D.	their respective spous	addresses, dates of birth and most recent occupations of brother	rs and sisters and of
	Name (Maiden)	Birth Date Address	Occupation
	sa McMahon	Tomessa St Las Vegas NV 89141	Nuisc (KN)
Spouse Chris	Holmes	Tomessa St Las Vegas NV 89141 Per	rsonal Trainer
U A			
Spouse NA			
NIA			
Spouse			
MA			
Spouse			
·			
4. ED	UCATION:		
Grammar	Name of School	Location Dates Attended	Graduate
School S	st. John vianney 97	20 Kediu Dr. Kailua HI 91734 8/1/94 - 5/30/03	Yes X No 🗆
High School U	e Jardin Academy 9	117 Kalaniana'ok Dr. kailua HI 8/1/03 - 5127/07	Yes X No □
College University	eniversity of Nevado	a, Rono 1664 N. Virginia St 811/07 - 6/1/10 Reno NV 84557	Yes O No 🗡
		11 Sunset way Henderson NV 89014 8/1110 - 10/7/13	Yes X No 🗆
Type of	degree obtained, if any	v Doctor of Pharmacy, Pharm D	
College	or university where ob	otained Roseman University	

Applicantis initial Page 3

5 MILITARY INFORMATION:

A.	Have you ever served	in any armed for	ces?	Yes □ No 🕽	(
	Branch NIA	*********	Date of	entry-active se	ervice NIA	
	Date of separation	NIA	Туре о	f discharge	NIA	
	Rating at separation	NIA	*********	Serial number	ALLA	
	While in the military set special or general cour regardless of where the	t martial?	Yes □ No 🛛	n offense which If yes, furnish	n resulted in sum details on page 1	mary action, a trial or 0. (List all incidents
B.	Have you registered for		/ *			
	County NIA	State	NIA	Date r	registered N	I A
6. AR	RESTS, DETENTIONS not convicted.)	LITIGATIONS	AND ARBITRAT	IONS: (Includ	e those arrests	in which you were
Α.	Have you ever been an violation for any reason Yes □ No ☒ If yes, g	whatsoever, red	pardless of the di	sposition of the	event? (Except a	minor traffic citations \
Date of A	rrest Age	Charge	Location-City and S	tate	Deposition/Date	Arresting Agency
NIA						
NIA						
NIA						
B.	Has a criminal indictme arrested or in which you page 10.	nt, information o u were named as	r complaint ever s an unindicted co	been returned a p-party? Yes	against you, but f □ No 🔯 If yes.	or which you were not furnish details on
C.	Have you ever been qu or committee? Yes □	estioned or depo	osed by a city, sta	ate, federal or la	aw enforcement a	agency, commission
D.	Have you ever been su commission? Yes □ N	bpoenaed to app				-
E.	Have you ever been su Yes ☐ No 🌿	bpoenaed to tes	tify for any civil, o	criminal or admi	nistrative procee	ding or hearing?
F.	Have you ever had a cilif yes, when?	vil or criminal red	cord expunged or	sealed by a co	ourt order? Yes	∃ No 🍇
G.	Have you ever received	l a pardon or del	erred prosecution	n for anv crimin	al offense? Yes	□ No 🛛
Ha	If yes when? Has any member of you figure you answer to any of	ur family or of vo	ur spousels famil	v ever been co	nvicted of a felon	y? Yes □ No 🕱 10.
Name		Relationship		Charge	Locati	on Date
NI	A					
NIA	\					
NIA	•					
		<u> </u>		A	pplicantis initial	QUU Page 4
						raye 4

ARRESTS, DETENTIONS, LITIGATIONS AND ARBITRATIONS-Continued

Court and Case

Plaintiff/Defendant or

I. Have you, as an individual, member of a partnership, or owner, director or officer of a corporation. ever been a part to a lawsuit as either a plaintiff or defendant or an arbitration as either a claimant or respondent?

Yes
No A (Other than divorces)

If yes, give details below. List all cases without exception, including bankruptcies:

NIA	Date Filed Number City, County an	nd State Disposition/Date
NIA		
NIA		
associated v	neral partnership, business venture, sole proprietorship or with it as an owner, officer, director or partner) been a par A If yes, complete the following:	r closely held corporation (while you v ty to a lawsuit, arbitration or bankrupt
Name of Entity	Type of Entity	Approximate Date(s) of Lawsuit/Arbitration/Bankruptcy
NIA		
NIA		
NIA		
7. RESIDENCES:		
List all residences yo	ou have had for the last 25 years:	
Month and Year (From-To)	Street and Number City	State or County
6189 - 8107	1422 AUAUKI ST Kailva	HI
8107 - 10110	2800 Enterprise Rd Reno	NV
١١٥ - ١١٥	924 Lloyd George Dr Henderson	NV
ielle - iell8	6482 Holland Hills St Las Vegas	NV
6/18 - Curre	nt , Pro Tour Ct Las Vegas	NV

Applicantis initial_____

Page 5

8. EMPLOYMENT:

A designated representative must document that he or she has been employed for at least 6,000 hours in pharmacies or wholesalers in a capacity related to the dispensing and distribution of and record keeping related to prescription drugs. Please provide the following information to document your hours of employment.

Month and Year	350 W. Lake Wead Pkwy Henderson NV Name/Mailing Address of Employer/Business	No. 1 CE 1
harmaust, St	taff Float, Full Time Prepare, process, check dispense medicahan/pi	rescriptions Mike Natale
Title	Description of Duties	Name of Supervisor
Month and Year	Name/Mailing Address of Employer/Business	Number of Employed Hours
NIA		
Title	Description of Duties	Name of Supervisor
Month and Year	Name/Mailing Address of Employer/Business	Number of Employed Hours
NIA		
Title NIA	Description of Duties	Name of Supervisor
Month and Year	Name/Mailing Address of Employer/Business	Number of Employed Hours
NIA		
Title NA	Description of Duties	Name of Supervisor
Month and Year	Name/Mailing Address of Employer/Business	Number of Employed Hours
NIA		
Title NA	Description of Duties	Name of Supervisor
Month and Year	Name/Mailing Address of Employer/Business	Number of Employed Hours
NIA		
Fitte UA	Description of Duties	Name of Supervisor
Month and Year	Name/Mailing Address of Employer/Business	Number of Employed Hours
Title N A	Description of Duties	Name of Supervisor
Month and Year	Name/Mailing Address of Employer/Business	Number of Employed Hours
NIA		The state of Chiproyed Hours
Title NA	Description of Duties	Name of Supervisor
Month and Year	Name/Mailing Address of Employer/Business	Number of Employed Hours
Title N\A	Description of Duties	Name of Supervisor

If additional space is needed, continue on page 10 or provide attachment.

Applicantis initial Page 6

9. CHARACTER REFERENCES:

List five character reference who have know you five years or more. Do not include relatives, present employer or employees Name of Where Employed Street City State Zip Telephone Years Known Name Laura Houk 25 Home 1 AULUL ST Kailua HI 96734 Business University of Hawaii Manoa Employer Student (HO) 10 Name Keegen Walsh - W. university Blvd Udoile AL 36688 Employer Student (PA) Business University of South Alabama Name Chery I Sherman Home 29 · Awinala ed Kailus HI 94734 Employer The Green Comb Business 1297 Egoiolari BIVD Honolulu HZ 96814 Name Robin Taber Wind Drift boca lector FL 32433 Business 777 Grades Rd Boca Ratin FL 33431 Florida Atlantic 2 Holland Hills St Las Veras N 89113. Name Robert Handley Home Employer Smith & Dephew Business 3945 W. Reno Ave Las Vegias NV 89118 Have you ever held a privileged, occupational or professional license in any state, including but not limited to the following: Liquor Lawyer Race horse/race dog owner Securities dealer Insurance Doctor ✓ Contractor Real estate broker or salesman Barber/Cosmetologist Gaming Accountant **Pilot** Sports promoter Trainer or manager Educator Yes 🛛 No 🗆 If yes, state type, where and years held tor of 818 present 11. Have you ever applied for a city, county of state business, venture or industry license or held a financial interest in a licensed business or industry OUTSIDE the State of Nevada? Yes ☐ No ☒ If yes, state type, when and where and give names and locations of the businesses in which you were involved, the names and address of all partners and the agency responsible for licensing said business, venture or industry. NIA NIA NIA Have you ever appeared before any licensing agency or similar authority in or outside the State of Nevada for any reason whatsoever? Yes
No Ki Have you ever been denied a personal license, permit, certificate or registration for a privileged, occupational or professional activity? Yes
No X If yes to the above, state where, when and for what reason:

	suitability?	ted finding Yes	□ No	X
	NIA		*******	
	Have you or any person with whom you have been a participant in any group been th administrative action or proceeding relating to the pharmaceutical industry?	Yes	□ No	` IX Í
16.		en found prescription	guilty, j	plead ps ar
	Have you or any person with whom you have been a participant in any group ever su permit or certificate of registration relating to the pharmaceutical industry voluntarily outpon voluntary close of a wholesaler \mathcal{N} (\mathcal{A}	rrendered or otherwis	a licer se (other	ise, er tha
18.		or employe Yes	ed in th □ No	e 50
19.	Will you be actively involved in and aware of the daily operation of the pharmacy or wholesaler?	***********		
20.	Will you be employed fulltime with the pharmacy or wholesaler?		⊠ No	
21.	Will you be present at the site of the pharmacy or wholesaler during its normal operating hours?			
	operating notice:	Yes	A No	
		Yes	No No	
		Yes 17/18	No No	

Page 8

STATE OF NEVada
ee
COUNTY OF Clark
I, AlySha McUahon , being duly sworn, depose and say I have read the
foregoing application and know the contents thereof; that the statements contained herein are true and correct and
contain a full and true account of the information requested; that I executed this statement with the knowledge that
misrepresentation or failure to reveal information requested may be deemed sufficient case for denial or revocation of
a wholesaler license; that I am voluntarily submitting this application with full knowledge that Nevada Revised Statutes
639.210 (10) provides denial or revocation of the application of any person for a certificate, license, registration or
permit if the holder or applicant thas obtained any certificate, certification, license or permit by the filing of an
application, or any record, affidavit or other information in support thereof, which is false of fraudulent, Land further, that
I have familiarized myself with the contents of Nevada Statutes on Pharmacists and Wholesaler and the Controlled
Substances Act, as amended, and the Regulations of the Nevada State Board of Wholesaler as promulgated
thereunder and agree, if licensed, to abide thereby,
I hereby expressly waive, release and forever discharge the State of Nevada, the licensing agency and its
agents from any and all manner of action and causes of action whatsoever which I, my administrators or executors
can, shall or may have against the State of Nevada, the licensing agency and its agents, as a result of my applying to
be a designated representative for a pharmacy or wholesaler in the State of Nevada.
Original Signature of Applicant
State or M. bunty of Clark
Subscribed and Sworn to before me this day of Recuber 2018
by Alysha L. McMahan -
Notary Public
(seal)
(,
D. SAN JUAN

D. SAN JUAN
Notary Public - State of Nevada
County of Clark
APPT. NO. 05-93941-1
My App. Expires Dec. 1, 2020

Applicant s initial...

Page 9

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

Applicantis initial Page 10

PERSONAL HISTORY RECORD for Pharmacy, MDEG & Wholesaler

y Date 12/12/2018

GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS

Type an answer to every question. If a question does not apply to you, so state with N/A. If space available is insufficient, continue on page 10 or use a separate sheet and precede each answer with the appropriate title. Do not misstate or omit any material fact(s) as each statement made herein is subject to verification. Applicant must initial each page, as provided in lower right hand corner. By placing his initials on each page, the applicant is attesting to the accuracy and completeness of the information contained on that page.

All applicants are advised that this personal history record is an official document and misrepresentation or failure to reveal information requested may be deemed to be sufficient cause for the refusal or revocation of a license.

All applicants are further advised that an application for a license, finding of suitability or for other action may not be withdrawn without the permission of the licensing agency.

Application for <i>Pla</i>	HARMACY				
Application for <i>Pla</i> <i>MAL PHARMA</i> <i>NJA</i>	CY LLC 193	Nature O VILCAGE CEN	of License UTER CIR 3-	104 LAS Vega	S, NU 89134
NIA	' / Name a	nd Address of Establish	ment for Which License	e Is Requested	
N/A		If applicable, Name Unc	ler Which It Is Now Op	erated	
1. PERSONAL INF	FORMATION:				
ast Name	TR	First Nam	e DT	Middle Name	
LIVELY Alias(es, Nicknames, Mai	den Name, Other Nam	e Changes, Legal or Ot	herwise)		
NONE					
Present Residence Addre	ss-Street or RFD		City	State/Z	ip CG 44 CG
LONOUGH	LANE	Dates 2005 - P/	esent lus b	EGAS NV	81199
resent Business Address	8/11/200	ל מים	Organia de l'Ar	VELAS NV State/Z	89145
Occupation	SIVE STESTU	Dates 4010 - 7	TESERY LAS	Phone:	
				Residence	
				Business 202	-583-6188
ate of Birth		Place of Birth (City, C	County, State)		
A	CRE	ESCENTONY	DELNORTE	, CALIFORNI	a
ge	Social	Security Number		1	Sex
52			>		MALE
olor of Eyes	Color of Hair	Complexion	Weight	Build	Height
BROWN	Brown	FAIR	185	AVERAGE	510"
Scars, tattoos or dist	tinguishing marks	and/or characterist	ics <i>CROSS T</i>	ATTOO LEFT	UPPER ARM
re you a citizen of t	he United States?	Yes ☑ No 🗆	If alien, registratio	n No	•••••
f naturalized, certific	cate No	***************************************	Date		
lace				C	
			(If natura	lizea, aocument mus	st be verified.)
2. MARITAL INFO			(If natura	lizea, document mus	st be verified.)
	PRMATION:				
2. MARITAL INFO	PRMATION:				2

MARITAL INFORMATION-Continued

A.,	Current Marri	age Mi	242,1	981		LAS VELL	og, Clark	NV
	Spouse s full r	name (Maide	Date n) <i>KEWE</i> y	981 -Tay CLI	FTON	City, Count S.S. No	y and State (21
	Date of Birth			Place				
	Resident addr	-		LANE		•		
	Telephone: F	Residence,	1,61	·	Business 2	702-583	-6188	
	Spouse s emp	loyer <i>berre</i>	RBUILDIN	hTECHNOLOGIE	Occupation	REALESTA	re DEVELOX	PER
				PT BIND STES				
B. Pr	evious Marria	ges: If ever!	egally separa	ated, divorced,	or annulled, in	idicate below:		
Name o	of Spouse	Date of Or or Decre		Date of Place of Marriage			City County and Sta	ate
NO	NE							
			- Vicense					
	List of names,		ress and telep	ohone numbers	of previous s		Zip Telepho	
MOI			COL	Oity	Otat		-ip relepito	
7								
					-			
3. FA	MILY INFORM				•••			
Α.	Children and List all ch	and the second s		dren and adopt	ed children ar	nd give the foll	owing informa	tion:
	Name	Bir	th Date	Birth Place		Residence	Address	
OBEN	T RUSSEL	<u>LLIVELY</u>		7 LASVELLE				<u>s Vegas N</u> V 8914 ₁
DUSTAL	LEELIVELY	<u></u>	7 LAS	VEGAS, NV	7 from	tour Cer L Lang Last	ASVEGAS,	NV 87141
PSHLE	y JAY LIVE	ly	1 LASVE	GAS NV.	Towarch	LANE LAST	EGAS NU	87149
B.	Child Suppor		n: ppropriate re	sponse:	-		,	
	Mola	m not subjec	t to a court o	rder for the sup	port of child.			
	pla	an approved	by the district	for the support attorney or oth at to the order;	ner public ager			
	the	e order or a p	olan approved	for the support by the district at owed pursuar	attorney or oth	her public age	ncy enforcing	
								Page 2

	District attorney or public ag			iu ine chiau subboth		
	Name					
	Address Contact person				**************	•••••
C.	Parents:					
0.	List names, residence addre	esses, dates of bi	rth and mos	t recent occupation	s of parents	step-parents,
arent	s-			•	•	
	in-law or legal guardian. If r Name (Maiden)	retired or decease Birth Date	ed, list last a Address	ddress and occupa	tion.	Occupation
-41						
ather				AUL POND	·	E-EmployED
COBI	ENT LEE LIVELY SR. THY JEAN LIVELY (RYDA n-Law	1 LAS	VEGAS	NV 89131		-Employel
notner.	1 101	,	, , = ,,	PEACEFUL PO	nd SELF	-EmployEl
SORO	THY JEAN LIVELY (KYOK	ERE) [1		ELAS NV 8913		
atner-i	n-Law		PHRANK			ring
	ES TAY CLIFTUN	'LAS I		N 89107	Inci	THUER
/lother-			· CEUT		1/5	YEAL
NAK	icy Louise Dry	'LAS	VEGAR, K	IV 89143	cven	1000
	List names, residence addre their respective spouses. Name (Maiden)	esses, dates of bi	rth and mos	t recent occupation	s of brothers	s and sisters and o
T- 1		Dilli Date		Longlant DR.		
JEA	A LEE LIVERY		CIPEE	WILLIAM TXI	ULIUZ	BANKING
Spouse Enr	L RAIPH RUSK	' a.	LO NEENW	valent Dr. 4614.	3 CONSTI	ENOTUS MANAG
pouse A	L RAIPH RUSK	<u> </u>	LO REENW	LENGTERF BR. WWOOD IN VALENT DR. WOOD IN 4614.	3 Consti	EHOTUS MANAG
pouse pouse	L RAIPH KUSK	<u>'_</u>	LA NEENW	valent Dr. oud IN 4614.	3 Consti	EKOTUS Meneg
pouse	L RAIPH RUSK	<u>_</u> _a,	LA RENW	valent Dr. pod IN 4614.	3 Consti	EKOTUS MANAG
Spouse Spouse Spouse	L RAIPH RUSK	<u>_</u> _a,	LOND LOND	opleaf Dr. 4614.	3 BNST	EKOTUS MANAG
Spouse Spouse Spouse	L RAIPH RUSK	<u>_</u>	LON	ogleaf Dr. Hold.	3 Bust	EKOTUS MENAG
ipouse ipouse ipouse ipouse 4. E	DUCATION: Name of School	Loca		Dates Attended	3 Bust	Graduate
ipouse ipouse ipouse ipouse	DUCATION: Name of School		tion		3 Bust	
pouse	DUCATION: Name of School ar Mifchell Builder Boulder City Bould	Loca AVENUE B CILLY NV 89 TASTEFET OF THE NV	tion 005	Dates Attended	3 Bust	Graduate
pouse chool ligh chool college	DUCATION: Name of School AT MITCHELL BOWLDER BOWLDER CITY BOWLD UNIV 4505 4. MM	Loca AVENNEB CILL NV 89	tion 005	Dates Attended	3 Bust	Graduate Yes P No P
ipouse ip	DUCATION: Name of School ar Mifchell Bankler Boulder City Bould ity UNIV 4505 S. M	Loca AVENUE B CILLY NV 89 TASTEFET OF THE NV	tion 005 8 500 5	Dates Attended	3 Bust	Graduate Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes
ipouse ipouse ipouse 4. E Gramm ichool liigh ichool ollege Inivers	DUCATION: Name of School ar Mifchell Bankler Boulder City Bould ity UNIV 4505 S. M	LOCA PAVENNEB TO STEFE EY CILY, NV AN/AND REUS	tion 005 8 500 5	Dates Attended	3 Bust	Graduate Yes P No P
pouse	DUCATION: Name of School ar Mifchell Bankler Boulder City Bould ity UNIV 4505 S. M	LOCA PAVENME BY CITY NV 899 PSTEET EY CITY NV ANY/AND REUS NV 8915	tion 005 85005	Dates Attended 1972 1975-1978 1979-1982	3 Bush	Graduate Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes
Spouse Sp	DUCATION: Name of School ar Miftheu Bankler Boulder City Bould ity UNIV 4505 5. M LAS Veg AS	Loca PAVEME B CILY NV 89 PSTEFET OF CILY NV ANY/AND PEUS NV 8915	tion 005 8 7005	Dates Attended 1972 1975-1978 1979-1982		Graduate Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes
Spouse Sp	DUCATION: Name of School AT M. FIGHER BONDER BONDER CITY BOND ITY UNIV 4505 5. M LAS V eg AS	Loca PAVEME B CILY NV 89 PSTEFET OF CILY NV ANY/AND PEUS NV 8915	tion 005 8 7005	Dates Attended 1972 1975-1978 1979-1982		Graduate Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes

5 MILITARY INFORMATION:

A.	Have you ever served in any armed forces?	Yes	□ No □	
	Branch	Date of entry-	-active service	•••••
	Date of separation	Type of disch	arge	•••••
	Rating at separation	Seria	l number	
	While in the military service were you ever arrespecial or general court martial? Yes a regardless of where they occurred-foreign or d	□ No □ If yes	nse which resulted in su s, furnish details on page	ımmary action, a trial or e 10. (List all incidents
В.	Have you registered for the draft? Yes	₽ No □		
	County Clank State NEW	IABA	Date registered/_	1979
6. AF A.	RRESTS, DETENTIONS, LITIGATIONS AND A not convicted.) Have you ever been arrested, detained, charge violation for any reason whatsoever, regardles Yes No If yes, give details in space pro	ed, indicted or s	ummoned to answer for ion of the event? (Excer	any criminal offense or ot minor traffic citations.)
ate of A	Arrest Age Charge Location	on-City and State	Deposition/Date	Arresting Agency
B. C. D. E. G.	Has a criminal indictment, information or comparrested or in which you were named as an unpage 10. Have you ever been questioned or deposed by or committee? Yes \(\subseteq \) No \(\subseteq \) Have you ever been subpoenaed to appear or commission? Yes \(\subseteq \) No \(\subseteq \) Have you ever been subpoenaed to testify for Yes \(\subseteq \) No \(\subseteq \) Have you ever had a civil or criminal record exifyes, when? Have you ever received a pardon or deferred plifyes when? Has any member of your family or of your spoulf you answer to any of the above questions (E)	y a city, state, fer testify before a any civil, criminal cpunged or sealed city, county a prosecution for a city, county a use s family eve	y? Yes No Yes Yes No Yes No Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes	es. furnish détails on nt agency, commission grand jury, board or eeeding or hearing? s No No No No No No No No No
ame	Relationship	Charg	e Lo	cation Date
			Applicant s initia	al Page

ARRESTS, DETENTIONS, LITIGATIONS AND ARBITRATIONS-Continued

Have you, as an individual, member of a partnership, or owner, director or officer of a corporation. ever been a part to a lawsuit as either a plaintiff or defendant or an arbitration as either a claimant or respondent?
 Yes ☑ No ☐ (Other than divorces)
 If yes, give details below. List all cases without exception, including bankruptcies:

Plaintiff/Defendant or Claimant/Respondent	Date Filed	Court and Case Number	City, County and State	Disposition/Date
DEFENDANT	5-14-2009	A-09-5903310	LASVEGAS, CLANK, NV	DISMISSAL
DEFENSAT	3-14-2002	•	LASVEGAS CLARK, NV	BISMISSAL
EFFNBANT	3-30-2000	00A416955	LASVELAS, CLAPK, NV	DYMISSAL
associated		, business venture, s er, officer, director or	sole proprietorship or closely held partner) been a party to a lawsu	

Name of Entity	Type of Entity		Approximate Date(s) of Lawsuit/Arbitration/Bankruptcy
Ri Homes, uc		CompANI	7-23-2008
Pl Homes, UC	limited limbury limited limbur	y Company	3-18-2008
may are a	IV TO FRANCE		
7. RESIDENCES:			
ist all residences you hav	ve had for the last 25 years:		
Nonth and Year (From-To)	Street and Number	City	State or County
poos-Present	- CONOUGH LANE	LASVegAS	NV CLARK
11993-8/2005	- CONOUGH LANK 7784 W. ROSABA WAY	LAS Vogas	NV Clark
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
н.			

Applicant s initial_____

Page 5

8. EMPLOYMENT:

Beginning with your current employment, list your work history, all businesses with which you have been involved, and/or all periods of unemployment since 18 years of age. Also, list all corporations, partnerships or any other business ventures with which you have been associated as an officer, director, stockholder or related capacity.

Month and Year	Name/Mailing Address of Employer/Business	Reason for Leaving
5/2010 - Present	GETTER BULLONG TECHNOLOGIES 4105. ROMPHITEND STESGOLASVESAS NV, 8914	~ N/4
Title	Description of Duties	Name of Supervisor
PRINCIPAL	Description of Duties DANY OPERATIONS, BUSINESS PLANING	11 A
TRIVETTIC	CONTRACTS, FINANCING	N/H
Month and Year	Name/Mailing Address of Employer/Business	Reason for Leaying
2008-2010	RETILES	MA
Title		N
1	Description of Duties managed PEngonal ASSETS	Name of Supervisor
NA	MININGEO	NIA
14th	Al-	
Month and Year	Name/Mailing Address of Employer/Business	Reason for Leaving
2001 - 2008	LAS VELAS NV	BUSINESS CLOSES
Title	Description of Duties Darly OPENASTONS FORWARD PLANNING	Name of Supervisor
PRINCIPAL	CONTRACTING, FINANCING	NA
	torquading, tribated by	
Month and Year	Name/Mailing Address of Employer/Business American Premient Homes) DEV.	Reason for Leaving
1996 - 2001	LAS VEGAL NV	STAPLES PLHOMES
Title	Description of Duties	Name of Supervisør
MANAGING MEMBE	ER BRIGOPERATION, CONVECTING, DEVELOPE	
MANUAL TO THE THE	to the state of th	THE THE
Month and Year	Name/Mailing Address of Employer/Business	Reason for Leaving Busing
1993 -1996	FALCON HOMES	BUSI-VERS DOWN SIZING
Title	Description of Duties	Name of Supervisor
1106	Munisped Construction DEPARTMENT	MARK SOPPEY
VP CONSTRUCTION	printinged consideration of the	WIFIGE TOIL /
Month and Year	Name/Mailing Address of Employer/Business	Reason for Leaving
	Name/Mailing Address of Employer/Business	
1992-1993	Description of Duties	Name of Supervisor
Title LanstyucTon ,	Description of Duties	
Superintendant	MARRIED DAILY SIFE PONSTYMETTON	DO NOT RECALL
Month and Year		Doorse for London
	Name/Mailing Address of Employer/Business LIVELY CONSTRUCTION DEV	Reason for Leaving Business Slowdawn
1989-1992	LAS VEGAS. NV	
Title	Description of Duties	Name of Supervisor
OWNER	Managed ALL HEPCETS OF GENERAL CONTYA	ING NA
Month and Year	Name/Mailing Address of Employer/Business	Reason for Leaving
1984-1989	LAS VEGAS NU	BUSINCSS CIOSED IN
Title	Description of Duties	Name of Supervisor
CONSTRUCTION	managed construction TV AAES	DAN MANCHIN
SupERIN FENDERY	Contracts, HOMEDWINER WHITARTY	

If additional space is needed, continue on page 10 or provide attachment.

Applicant s initial Pa

Page 6

Page 7

9. CHARACTER REFERENCES:

List five character reference who have know you five years or more. Do not include relatives, present employer or employees Years Known Name of Where Employed Street State Telephone DEERS Name PAT BERTHES 8913 Home 15 Home Busines^c PEAU COLL Home ATTER DR. Suite 100 20 CA 92648 Home I+ 4 Business Do you have any safe deposit box or ether such depository, access to any depository or do you use any other person's depository? Yes

No

No If yes, complete the following: Authorized Users Box Number or Type of Depository City and State Location 11. Have you ever held a privileged, occupational or professional license in any state, including but not limited to the following: Liquor Race horse/race dog owner Securities dealer Insurance Lawyer Barber/Cosmetologist Real estate broker or salesman Gaming Doctor Contractor Accountant Trainer or manager Educator Pilot Sports promoter Yes ☑ No □ If yes, state type, where and years held WEVADA, lbyFARS Have you ever applied for a city, county of state business, venture or industry license or held a financial interest in a licensed business or industry OUTSIDE the State of Nevada? Yes □ No If yes, state type, when and where and give names and locations of the businesses in which you were involved, the names and address of all partners and the agency responsible for licensing said business, venture or industry. Applicant s initial

13.	any reason whatsoever? Yes ☑ No □
14.	Have you ever been denied a personal license, permit, certificate or registration for a privileged, occupational or professional activity? Yes □ No ℚ
If yes t	o the above, state where, when and for what reason:
15.	Have you ever been refused a business or industry license or related finding of suitability or been a participant in any group which has been denied a business or industry license or related finding of suitability? Yes No
16.	Have you or any person with whom you have been a participant in any group been the subject of an administrative action or proceeding relating to the pharmaceutical industry? Yes □ No □
17.	Have you or any person with whom you have been a participant in any group ever been found guilty, plead guilty or entered a plea of nolo contendere to any offense, federal or state, related to prescription drugs and/or controlled substances? Yes □ No □
18.	Have you or any person with whom you have been a participant in any group ever surrendered a license, permit or certificate of registration relating to the pharmaceutical industry voluntarily or otherwise (other than upon voluntary close of a manufacturer Yes □ No □
19.	Do you have any relatives within the fourth degree of consanguinity associated with or employed in the pharmaceutical or drug related industry? Yes No
•••••	Date of photograph 12/15/2618 Applicant s initial Page 8

STATE OF NEVALA SS.		
COUNTY OF CIRCU		
I, ROBERT L LIVELY IR , being duly sworn, depose and say I have read the		
foregoing application and know the contents thereof; that the statements contained herein are true and correct and		
contain a full and true account of the information requested; that I executed this statement with the knowledge that		
misrepresentation or failure to reveal information requested may be deemed sufficient case for denial or revocation of		
a manufacturer license; that I am voluntarily submitting this application with full knowledge that Nevada Revised		
Statutes 639.210 (10) provides denial or revocation of the application of any person for a certificate, license,		
registration or permit if the holder or applicant Thas obtained any certificate, certification, license or permit by the filing		
of an application, or any record, affidavit or other information in support thereof, which is false of fraudulent, and		
further, that I have familiarized myself with the contents of Nevada Statutes on Pharmacists and Manufacturer and the		
Controlled Substances Act, as amended, and the Regulations of the Nevada State Board of Manufacturer as		
promulgated thereunder and agree, if licensed, to abide thereby,		
I hereby expressly waive, release and forever discharge the State of Nevada, the licensing agency and their		
agents from any and all manner of action and causes of action whatsoever which I, my administrators or executors		
can, shall or may have against the State of Nevada, the licensing agency and their agents, as a result of my applying		
for a manufacturer license in the State of Nevada.		
01 14 1		
Mulf pm 2		
Driginal Signature of Applicant		
101/		
Subscribed and Sworn to before me this 15 th day of DENISE HARTOROVE		
December 2018 County of Clerk		
Oppin 9 / APPT. NO. 18-4224-1		
Notary Public Notary Public		

(seal)

Applicant's initial Page 9

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

SECTION 6 (I	5)			
DEFENDANT	11-26-1997	97.438.1725	LASVEGAS, NV , CI	lerk Dismissel
DEFENDENT	1999		LAS VEARS, NV.	Clary Dismissel
	Employment			
1980-1984 Pa METNOPOLIFAN Project Su Single An	DEV DSGIST DEV DSGIST CPERINTEDA d MWHAA	ANT SUPERIOR TO MANA	S NV OFFRES NTENAANT, WO GE CONSTRUCTION	ALWANCEMENT VLED WITH WOF

Applicant s initial Y Page 10

APPLICATION FOR CERTIFICATION AS A PROVIDER OF INTERNET PHARMACY SERVICES

Addendum to Pharmacy Application (Only required if providing internet services)

GENERAL INFORMATION
Name of Nevada license pharmacy: <u>CMH Planemacy</u> , LLC
Nevada license number:
Websites in use or intended to be used: TBD
Affiliated websites (websites that link to or otherwise direct users to your website):
VIPPS CERTIFICATION
Is the pharmacy VIPPS (Verified Internet Pharmacy Practice Sites administered be NABP) certified? Please provide a copy with application. Yes No Yes
If yes, please sign and date page 3 and you will not need to answer questions 1 through 8.
PHARMACIES LACKING VIPPS CERTIFICATION
 Is the pharmacy licensed in each state in which the pharmacy will practice pharmacy Yes □ No □
PLEASE ATTACH A SEPARATE SHEET LISTING ALL THE

PLEASE ATTACH A SEPARATE SHEET LISTING ALL THE STATES IN WHICH YOU ARE LICENSED, INCLUDING THE DATE OF INITIAL LICENSURE AND THE LICENSE NUMBER.

2.	Does the pharmacy maintain and enforce policies and procedures that ensure the following:	
	A) That the pharmacy will establish the authenticity of each prescription that the pharmacy receives?	Yes ☑ No □
	B) That the pharmacy will not fill any prescription which has been previously filled by another pharmacy?	Yes 🗹 No 🗆
	C) That for each pharmacy the pharmacy fills the prescription cannot be filled by another pharmacy?	Yes ੴ No □
	D) That the pharmacy will authenticate the identity of each patient and prescribing practitioner?	Yes ☑ No □
	E) That the prescriptions will be filled in compliance with all applicable federal and state laws?	Yes ☑ No □
	F) That a patient or the caregiver of the patient may make a complaint to the pharmacy regarding a prescription?	Yes ☑ No □
	G) That if a complaint is made, the complaint will be investigated thoroughly and that the results of the investigation will be communicated to the patient or caregiver?	Yes ☑ No □
	H) That if the investigation of a complaint reveals that the operations of the pharmacy resulted in an error in the processing or filling of the prescription, appropriate remedial action was taken by the pharmacy?	Yes ☑ No □
	I) That the pharmacy will communicate to a patient or a prescribing practitioner any delay that might jeopardize or alter the drug therapy of the patient with respect to delivering the prescribed drug or device?	Yes ☑ No 🏻
	J) That the pharmacy will communicate to a patient information regarding recalls of drugs and the appropriate means to dispose of expired, damaged or unusable drugs or devices?	Yes ☑ No □
3.	Does the pharmacy obtain and maintain patient information necessary to facilitate review of drug utilization and counseling of patients pursuant to any applicable statutes?	Yes ☑ No □

4.	Will the pharmacy provide review of drug utilization and counseling of patients pursuant to the applicable statutes in the state in which the patient resides?	Yes ☑ No □
5.	Does the pharmacy maintain controls of its computer system, information concerning patients, and other such confidential information and documents to prevent unauthorized or unlawful access to all such confidential information and documents?	Yes ☑ No □
6.	Does the pharmacy comply with applicable federal and state laws regarding the following:	,
	A) To the dispensing of prescription drugs?	Yes ☑ No □
	B) To the record keeping related to the patients served by the pharmacy, the purchase of prescription drugs and the sale and dispensing of prescription drugs?	Yes No □
	C) To the sale of over-the-counter products, including any special requirements related to products that have been identified as precursors to the manufacture or compounding of illegal drugs?	Yes ☑ No □
7.	Does the pharmacy ship prescriptions to a patient using secure and traceable means?	Yes 🗹 No 🗆
8.	Does the pharmacy ship prescriptions to a patient using packaging or devices which will ensure that the prescription is maintained within appropriate standards pertaining to temperature, light and humidity as described in the <i>United States Pharmacopoeia</i> , 25 th edition, 2002, which is hereby adopted by reference?	Yes ☑ No □
	PLEASE ATTACH A COPY OF YOUR POLICIES AND PROCED	URES.
The signature below certifies that the answers provided in this application are true, correct and complete.		
Signat	wy / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /	-a/8_





Representing Practitioners and Entities in Healthcare and Business Law Matters

March 27, 2019

S. Paul Edwards, General Counsel Brett Kandt, General Counsel Nevada State Board of Pharmacy 985 Damonte Ranch Parkway #206 Reno, NV 89521

Re: CMH Pharmacy, LLC – Application for Pharmacy License Analysis of NRS § 639.264 and 42 U.S.C. § 1320a-7b(b)

Dear Mr. Edwards and Mr. Kandt:

As you are aware, this firm represents CMH Pharmacy, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company ("CMH Pharmacy"); Complete Men's Healthcare, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company ("CMH Practice"); and their sole principal and owner, Robert L. Lively, Jr. ("Mr. Lively"). This firm is also working in association with James D. Boyle, Esq. and Audrey P. Damonte, Esq. of the law firm Holley Driggs Walch Fine Puzey Stein & Thompson, on behalf of CHM Pharmacy, CHM Practice, and Mr. Lively.

On behalf of our clients, and in response to your February 12, 2019 request, we submit this legal analysis in response to the Nevada State Board of Pharmacy's (the "Board") concern as to whether or not CMH Pharmacy's proposed business model violates either 42 U.S.C. § 1320a-7b(b) (commonly referred to as the Anti-Kickback Statute ("Federal AKS")) or Nevada Revised Statute ("NRS") § 639.264 ("Nevada AKS"), which sets forth Nevada's prohibitions regarding kickbacks, rebates, and fee-splitting. Please note that we are presenting an analysis of both the Federal AKS and Nevada AKS out of an abundance of caution, even though our position is that the Board does not possess jurisdiction to adjudicate alleged violations of Federal AKS.

PROCEDURAL BACKGROUND

As you will recall, CMH Pharmacy appeared before the Nevada State Board of Pharmacy ("Board") on January 17, 2019 (the "Appearance") in support of its application to obtain a pharmacy license as an Internet Pharmacy pursuant to NRS §§ 639.231 and 639.23288. Mr. Lively appeared before the Board together with CMH Pharmacy's managing pharmacist, Ms. Alysha McMahon ("Ms. McMahon"), and me as CMH Pharmacy's counsel.

Following a brief overview of CMH Pharmacy's proposed business model by Mr. Lively, the Board expressed concern relating to Mr. Lively's common ownership of CMH Pharmacy and CMH Practice, and questioned whether such common ownership poses a risk of violating either (or both) the Federal AKS or Nevada AKS. The Board then decided to stay the application to allow time to review the issue carefully in light of possible similar future applicants, while acknowledging that it was "waiting" for a

6671 S LAS VEGAS BLVD., SUITE 210. LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89119

CMH Pharmacy, LLC March 27, 2019 Page 2 of 10

business like CMH Pharmacy to apply for a license. Mr. Kandt informed me that he would contact me regarding the CMH Pharmacy application.

On February 8, 2019, Mr. Kandt requested a legal analysis of the CMH Pharmacy structure and whether it violates the Federal AKS and Nevada AKS. Following this communication, Mr. Edwards, Mr. Kandt, and I had a phone conference on February 12, 2019 to further discuss the Board's underlying concerns. Mr. Kandt and Mr. Edwards reiterated that the Board was concerned about Mr. Lively's common ownership of CMH Pharmacy and CMH Practice, where practitioners will write prescriptions that CMH Pharmacy <u>may</u> fill.

In response, we have prepared the analysis below as to whether the CMH Pharmacy ownership structure violates either the Federal AKS or the Nevada AKS. For the reasons set forth in this analysis, CMH Pharmacy respectfully contends that its ownership structure does not violate either the Federal AKS or Nevada AKS. Accordingly, we respectfully request that the Board approve CMH Pharmacy's application and issue a pharmacy license pursuant to NRS §§ 639.231 and 639.23288.

BACKGROUND/CMH PHARMACY BUSINESS MODEL

CMH Pharmacy is organized as a Nevada limited liability company, which, upon obtaining its licensure, intends to be domiciled and do business in Nevada and elsewhere as an Internet pharmacy providing medications, up to and including Schedule III controlled substances. Mr. Lively is the sole member and manager of CMH Pharmacy. Ms. McMahon, a Nevada-licensed pharmacist, will be the pharmacist-incharge as required by NRS § 639.220. CMH Pharmacy will utilize McKesson Enterprise, M-scripts, and Intercon prescription warning label software, all of which are reputable pharmacy systems utilized widely throughout the industry.

CMH Practice is organized as a Nevada limited liability company, doing business in Arizona. Mr. Lively is the sole member and manager of CMH Practice. CMH Practice offers medical services via telehealth platforms to patients ("CMH Patients"), through its network of Arizona-licensed physicians and other licensed practitioners ("CMH Practitioners"). Critically, the CMH Practitioners will not have any investment or ownership interest in either CMH Practice or CMH Pharmacy, and will instead be employed by or contracted with CMH Practice to provide professional services at fair market value rates.

CMH Practice and CMH Pharmacy are both solely owned by Mr. Lively, who is not himself a physician or other licensed healthcare provider. To this point, there is no provision under existing Nevada law which prohibits common ownership of entities such as CMH Practice and CMH Pharmacy, and certainly Nevada AKS does not prohibit such common ownership. However, we emphasize that CMH Practitioners will treat CMH Patients and prescribe necessary medications, as determined in the CMH Practitioners' sole medical judgment, without any influence or interference by Mr. Lively or any other non-healthcare provider. When a CMH Practitioner prescribes medication to a CMH Patient, the CMH Patient has sole discretion to determine how and where to fill the prescription. While the CMH Patient may specify, through the CMH Practice portal, that the CMH Patient desires to have the prescription filled by CMH

¹ It is our understanding that the Board mistakenly referenced NRS § 639.232 as a potential concern, as evidenced by the email from Mr. Kandt on February 8, 2019. However, again out of an abundance of caution, we provide a brief legal analysis as follows: Mr. Lively is not a practitioner as defined by NRS § 639.0125, and thus he does not meet the limitations of NRS § 639.232. Accordingly, CMH Pharmacy does not violate NRS § 639.232.

CMH Pharmacy, LLC March 27, 2019 Page 3 of 10

Pharmacy, the CMH Patient singularly controls whether CMH Pharmacy or any other pharmacy of the CMH Patient's choice ultimately fills the prescription. If the CMH Patient decides to have CMH Pharmacy fill the prescription, the medication will be delivered conveniently to the CMH Patient's home via direct shipping. CMH Pharmacy will collect the total cost of the transaction, including the retail price of the medication, plus applicable shipping charges and retail taxes for any prescription for which the CMH Patient chooses to have filled by CMH Pharmacy, just as with a transaction handled by any other licensed pharmacy. No part of the transaction costs collected by CMH Pharmacy will be shared with or otherwise paid to CMH Practice or any CMH Practitioners.

Furthermore, no CMH Patient is required to use CMH Pharmacy to fill any prescriptions. To the contrary, CMH Patients may use *any* pharmacy of their choosing to fill a prescription. Likewise, each CMH Patient may designate a choice of pharmacy on the CMH Practice's patient-specific (Web) portal. CMH Patients who use CMH Pharmacy will pay fair market value rates for its product and services, just as they would for any third-party prescription fill and delivery service. We emphasize that both CMH Practice and CMH Pharmacy intend to operate on a cash-only basis. To that extent, neither entity intends at this time to bill or collect payment for services or items from any public or private third-party payors, including, without limitation, Medicare, Medicaid, and TRICARE.

Once operational, CMH Pharmacy will offer low-cost, FDA-approved, and physician-backed products that empower patients to take care of their health from the privacy of their own home. Specifically, CMH Pharmacy, as well as CMH Practice, will focus on addressing an underserved demographic: adult men. Research shows that adult men are less likely than women to seek out healthcare services and are more likely to seek out solutions to their health concerns on the Web, particularly for sensitive matters like erectile dysfunction, sexually transmitted diseases, and hair loss. By expanding access to medical examinations and prescriptions for medications to treat health issues specific to men, CMH Practice offers services to a community that otherwise might not obtain appropriate care. Although CMH Patients will be under no compulsion to fill their prescriptions through CMH Pharmacy, our clients anticipate that many CMH Patients will freely and voluntarily choose to do so given the convenience and privacy that CMH Pharmacy's proposed business model will afford.

Ultimately, CMH Practice and CMH Pharmacy anticipate a relationship that is one of collaborative healthcare providers who are both dedicated to providing high-quality, low-cost products and services to a patient base that prioritizes convenience and privacy. This model is consistent with emerging models within the healthcare industry that emphasize greater collaboration through the use of technological innovation and population health management. Although Mr. Lively owns both CMH Practice and CMH Pharmacy, each entity will operate a separate business, in accordance with all applicable laws, and neither will unduly interfere with the affairs of the other. Importantly, neither business offers, delivers or pays any form of consideration to CMH Practitioners to induce or compensate for the referral of prescriptions to CMH Pharmacy and/or CMH Practice.

LEGAL ANALYSIS

A. Federal Anti-Kickback Statute.

The Federal AKS makes it a criminal offense to knowingly and willfully offer, pay, solicit, or receive any remuneration to induce or reward referrals of items or services reimbursable by a federal healthcare program.² For purposes of the Federal AKS, "remuneration" includes the transfer of anything of value,

² 42 U.S.C. § 1320a-7b(b).

CMH Pharmacy, LLC March 27, 2019 Page 4 of 10

directly or indirectly, overtly or covertly, in cash or in kind.³ The Federal AKS has been interpreted to cover any arrangement where one purpose of the remuneration was to obtain money for the referral of items or services or to induce further referrals.⁴ The Federal AKS has safe harbor regulations that define practices that are not subject to the Federal AKS because such practices would be unlikely to result in fraud or abuse.⁵

Notably, the Federal AKS is limited in scope to remuneration tied to referrals of items or services reimbursable by a federal healthcare program, such as Medicare or Medicaid. As noted, both CMH Practice and CMH Pharmacy intend to operate on a cash-only basis and therefore will not bill and collect payment from any third-party payors, including any federal healthcare programs. In other words, neither party will make or receive any referrals of items or services reimbursable by a federal healthcare program, and thus the Federal AKS simply does not intersect with either entity's operations.

Nevertheless, we believe that even if the Federal AKS did apply, CMH Pharmacy's proposed business model would not result in a violation of the statute. That is because there will be no "transfer" of any "remuneration" between CMH Practice and CMH Pharmacy, each of which is a separate legal entity with separate operations, including financial, which will not be comingled or otherwise shared with the other entity's. To reach a contrary conclusion, one would have to assume that a remunerative relationship arises from Mr. Lively's common ownership, insofar as he may receive a return on his investment in CMH Pharmacy and reinvest that return into CMH Practice, which, in turn, may remunerate the CMH Practitioners. With respect to both potential sources of remuneration – (1) the return on Mr. Lively's investment in CMH Pharmacy and (2) any compensation paid by CMH Practice to CMH Practitioners that could be linked to funds reinvested by Mr. Lively from any return on his investment in CMH Pharmacy – a safe harbor shields the remuneration.

In regard to the first potential source of remuneration, we believe any return on investment that Mr. Lively receives from his investment interest in CMH Pharmacy complies with the Federal AKS safe harbor for investment interests. This safe harbor provides, in relevant part, "remuneration" for Federal AKS purposes does not include any payment that is a return on an investment interest, such as a dividend or interest income, made to an investor with respect to an entity, as long as the following eight standards are met:

- 1. No more than 40 percent of the value of the investment interests of each class of investment interests may be held in the previous fiscal year or previous 12 month period by investors who are in a position to make or influence referrals to, furnish items or services to, or otherwise generate business for the entity.
- 2. The terms on which an investment interest is offered to a passive investor, if any, who is in a position to make or influence referrals to, furnish items or services to, or otherwise generate business for the entity must be no different from the terms offered to other passive investors.
- 3. The terms on which an investment interest is offered to an investor who is in a position to

³ See id.

⁴ See, e.g., United States v. Borrasi, 639 F.3d 774 (7th Cir. 2011); United States v. McClatchey, 217 F.3d 823 (10th Cir. 2000); United States v. Davis, 132 F.3d 1092 (5th Cir. 1998); United States v. Kats, 871 F.2d 105 (9th Cir. 1989); United States v. Greber, 760 F.2d 68 (3d Cir. 1985), cert. denied, 474 U.S. 988 (1985).

⁵ See 42 C.F.R. § 1001.952.

CMH Pharmacy, LLC March 27, 2019 Page 5 of 10

> make or influence referrals to, furnish items or services to, or otherwise generate business for the entity must not be related to the previous or expected volume of referrals, items or services furnished, or the amount of business otherwise generated from that investor to the entity.

- 4. There is no requirement that a passive investor, if any, make referrals to, be in a position to make or influence referrals to, furnish items or services to, or otherwise generate business for the entity as a condition for remaining as an investor.
- 5. The entity or any investor must not market or furnish the entity's items or services (or those of another entity as part of a cross referral agreement) to passive investors differently than to non-investors.
- 6. No more than 40 percent of the entity's gross revenue related to the furnishing of health care items and services in the previous fiscal year or previous 12-month period may come from referrals or business otherwise generated from investors.
- 7. The entity or any investor (or other individual or entity acting on behalf of the entity or any investor in the entity) must not loan funds to or guarantee a loan for an investor who is in a position to make or influence referrals to, furnish items or services to, or otherwise generate business for the entity if the investor uses any part of such loan to obtain the investment interest.
- 8. The amount of payment to an investor in return for the investment interest must be directly proportional to the amount of the capital investment (including the fair market value of any pre-operational services rendered) of that investor.⁶

In this case, CMH Pharmacy can ensure compliance with the foregoing elements because Mr. Lively is the 100% owner of CMH Pharmacy and, not being a licensed healthcare provider himself, is not "in a position to make or influence referrals to, furnish items or services to, or otherwise generate business for" CMH Pharmacy. The only individuals who could be in such a position are the CMH Practitioners, but as noted, they are not, and will not be, investors in, or hold ownership interests in, CMH Pharmacy or otherwise have any financial relationship with CMH Pharmacy, and as such the hypothetical possibility that such a violation of Federal AKS could occur is simply non-existent.

In regard to the second potential source of remuneration, we believe any compensation to the CMH Practitioners complies with the Federal AKS safe harbors for employees or personal services and management contracts, depending on whether the particular CMH Practitioner is engaged by CMH Practice as either an employee or an independent contractor. As to those CMH Practitioners who are employees of CMH Practice, we can assure that they have a "bona fide employment relationship" with CMH Practice, which is the only requirement for remuneration to an employee who is in a position to make referrals for items or services reimbursable by a federal healthcare program to be excepted under the Federal AKS.⁷ As to those CMH Practitioners who are independent contractors of CMH Practice, we can further assure that they all have written agreements which comply with the following elements of the personal services and management contracts safe harbor:

⁶ 42 C.F.R. § 1001.952(a)(2).

⁷ 42 C.F.R. § 1001.952(i).

CMH Pharmacy, LLC March 27, 2019 Page 6 of 10

- 1. The agreement is set out in writing and signed by the parties.
- 2. The agreement covers all of the services the CMH Practitioner provides to CMH Practice for the term of the agreement and specifies the services to be provided by the PMH Practitioner.
- 3. If the agreement is intended to provide for the services of the CMH Practitioner on a periodic, sporadic, or part-time basis, rather than on a full-time basis for the term of the agreement, the agreement specifies exactly the schedule of such intervals, their precise length, and the exact charge for such intervals.
- 4. The term of the agreement is for not less than one year.
- 5. The aggregate compensation paid to the CMH Practitioner over the term of the agreement is set in advance, is consistent with fair market value in arms-length transactions, and is not determined in a manner that takes into account the volume or value of any referrals or business otherwise generated between the parties for which payment may be made in whole or in part under Medicare, Medicaid, or other federal health care programs.
- 6. The services performed under the agreement do not involve the counseling or promotion of a business arrangement or other activity that violates any state or federal law.
- 7. The aggregate services contracted for do not exceed those which are reasonably necessary to accomplish the commercially reasonable business purpose of the services.⁸

To this extent, any remuneration to an independent contractor CMH Practitioner who is in a position to make referrals for items or services reimbursable by a federal healthcare program is thus excepted under the Federal AKS.

Finally, even if the potential sources of remuneration described above do not fit precisely within the noted safe harbors, the remuneration still would not violate the Federal AKS because CMH Pharmacy, CMH Practice, and the CMH Practitioners lack the requisite criminal *intent* to induce or reward referrals among themselves. Intent here cannot be surmised solely on the basis of common ownership of CMH Pharmacy and CMH Practice by Mr. Lively. As noted above, moreover, CMH Patients are free to choose any pharmacy to fill a prescription from a CMH Practitioner, and no party, including CMH Pharmacy or Mr. Lively, will obstruct or interfere with that choice. If CMH Patients select CMH Pharmacy to fill a prescription, it will be because they selected CMH voluntarily, not because CMH Pharmacy or Mr. Lively induced or compensated the CMH Practitioner to make a referral to CMH Pharmacy. In short, the factual circumstances of CMH Pharmacy's and CMH Practice's business models are such that one cannot infer the necessary intent under the Federal AKS to trigger a statutory violation.

B. Nevada Anti-Kickback Statute.

Nevada AKS provides as follows:

No registered pharmacist, or owner of any pharmacy licensed under the provisions of this chapter, may offer, deliver or pay any unearned rebate, refund, commission, preference,

^{8 42} C.F.R. § 1001.952(d).

CMH Pharmacy, LLC March 27, 2019 Page 7 of 10

patronage dividend, discount or other unearned consideration to any person, whether in the form of money or otherwise, as compensation or inducement to such person for referring prescriptions, patients, clients or customers to such pharmacist or pharmacy, irrespective of any membership, proprietary interest or co-ownership in or with any person by whom such prescriptions, patients, clients or customers are referred.⁹

The statute further states that the "furnishing to a practitioner by a pharmacist or a pharmacy of prescription blanks bearing the name or name and address of any pharmacy is an unearned rebate and an inducement to refer patients to such pharmacist or pharmacy." Unlike the Federal AKS, the Nevada AKS is not limited in scope to kickbacks, rebates, and fee-splitting in connection with only certain government programs. Neither does the Nevada AKS include the safe harbor provisions present in the Federal AKS, nor the high-level mens rea element expressly set forth in the Federal AKS ("knowing and willful"). Rather, it governs a broad spectrum of possible consideration—offered, delivered or paid—which is prohibited as an inducement or compensation for the referral of a prescription, patient, client or customer to a pharmacist or pharmacy. Nevertheless, it is critical to note that the Nevada AKS is: (1) a prohibitory statute which requires an element of intent (i.e., mens rea); and (2) requires an affirmative action on the part of an accused pharmacist or owner of a pharmacy. Neither of these elements exists in this matter.

While the Federal AKS has been interpreted extensively in case law and guidance materials issued by the Office of Inspector General within the U.S. Department of Health and Human Services, the Nevada AKS has not been similarly a subject to any reported case law or guidance materials that we are able to locate. However, several states having similar anti-kickback statutes have guidance materials from which we can draw parallel instruction.

For example, the Supreme Court of Washington has concluded that its anti-kickback statute does not prohibit a patient from paying a health care provider for services rendered or prescriptions received under the auspices that such payment constitutes the receipt of a "profit" by the provider. This is because, as the court observed, a "profit" is not a "kickback", and it defies logic to believe the legislature intended to prohibit a health care provider from making a profit on legitimate transactions (in this case, for the sale of prescription diet drugs from a physician to his patients. A different example under Florida law addressed the issue of whether the Florida state anti-kickback statute was unconstitutional under the doctrine of implied conflict, insofar as the Florida statute excluded the safe harbor provisions of the Federal AKS and set a much lower element of *mens rea* than did the Federal AKS. The court's concern in Florida centered on the points that the Florida statute criminalized actions that were protected under the Federal AKS (pursuant to safe harbor allowances), and further criminalized actions that the Federal AKS did not because of the higher degree of requisite *mens rea*.

Accordingly, while it is not clear how the Board might apply the Nevada AKS in a given set of circumstances where an alleged violation has occurred, we are concerned that the issues such as those addressed by the Supreme Court of Washington and the Florida Court of Appeals are present here—even assuming arguendo that CMS Pharmacy's business model arises to a level that would constitute a

¹⁴ *Id*.

⁹ NRS § 639.264(1).

¹⁰ NRS § 639.264(2).

¹¹ Wright v. Jeckle, 144 P.3d 301, 305 (Wash. 2006) (en banc).

 ¹² Id., at 306.
 ¹³ State v. Harden, 873 So.2d 352, 355 (Fla. Dist. App. 2004).

CMH Pharmacy, LLC March 27, 2019 Page 8 of 10

violation of the Nevada AKS (which it does not). Instead, we are confident that CMH Pharmacy's proposed business model does not violate the Nevada AKS, largely for the reasons already noted in the Federal AKS analysis. CMH Pharmacy and CMH Practice will each separately bill and collect from patients on a cash-pay basis for their respective services, and neither entity will remunerate the other entity or its personnel. Although both entities will share common ownership held by Mr. Lively, neither entity will directly hold an ownership interest in the other, nor will their respective employees or agents, including the CMH Practitioners, hold any such ownership interest. We restate again that all CMH Patients will be free to fill any prescription issued by a CMH Practitioner at any pharmacy of their choice, and CMH Practice will maintain written policies and a clear notice on its Web portal to this effect. For its part, CMH Pharmacy will maintain a written policy not to allow any special discounts to CMH Patients that are not offered to the general public.

Also, CMH Pharmacy will not furnish any practitioner, whether a CMH Practitioner or otherwise, with prescription blanks bearing the name or address of CMH Pharmacy. CMH Pharmacy will have (and will enforce) a written policy prohibiting any furnishing of prescription blanks to any practitioners, whether a CMH Practitioner or otherwise. Likewise, CMH Practice will also have (and will enforce) written policies prohibiting acceptance of prescription blanks from any pharmacy, whether CMH Pharmacy or otherwise.

C. Due Process Concerns.

Lastly, CMH Pharmacy wishes to express its concern that the Board's assessment of CMH Pharmacy's business model as potentially in violation of either Federal AKS or Nevada AKS appears to be an improper infringement of CHM Pharmacy's due process rights.

Most importantly, the Nevada AKS is an intent-based regulatory statute, which in effect requires an affirmative action by an accused to engage in conduct that violates the statute. As noted above, the relevant section of the statute reads:

No registered pharmacist, or owner of any pharmacy licensed under the provisions of this chapter, may offer, deliver or pay any unearned rebate, refund, commission, preference, patronage dividend, discount or other unearned consideration to any person, whether in the form of money or otherwise, as compensation or inducement to such person for referring prescriptions, patients, clients or customers to such pharmacist or pharmacy, irrespective of any membership, proprietary interest or co-ownership in or with any person by whom such prescriptions, patients, clients or customers are referred.

NRS § 639.264(1). Thus, at a minimum the statute plainly requires at least the following to exist prior to the leveling of an accusation that a pharmacist or owner of a pharmacy has violated the statute: (1) the accused pharmacist must be registered with the Board, or the accused pharmacy licensed by the Board; (2) the accused pharmacist or pharmacy must intentionally "offer, deliver or pay any unearned rebate, refund, commission, preference, patronage dividend, discount or other unearned consideration" to a third person; and (3) said offer, delivery or payment must be intended to compensate or induce the third person to "[refer] prescriptions, patients, clients or customers" to the pharmacist and/or pharmacy. In the instant matter, not one of these mandatory occurrences has transpired. ¹⁵

¹⁵ Identifying each of these three requirements is in keeping with Nevada's well-stated rule of statutory construction that "Courts must construe statutes and ordinances to give meaning to all of their parts and language, [and] [t]he court should read each sentence, phrase and word to render it meaningful within the

CMH Pharmacy, LLC March 27, 2019 Page 9 of 10

The process by which the Board may adjudicate wrongdoing against a registered pharmacist or licensed pharmacy is situated in both the Nevada Administrative Procedures Act, NRS §§ 233B.121 through 233B.150 (the "NAPA"), as well as within the Board's regulatory provisions (e.g., NAC §§ 639.945 – 639.978). Neither statutory nor regulatory realm provides for the Board to make a conjectural or hypothetical assessment of whether a non-effectuated action might violate the Nevada AKS. That is, insofar as CHM Pharmacy has yet to engage in any action which could fairly be alleged to constitute a violation of the Nevada AKS, due process does not permit the Board to prematurely assign liability (or guilt)¹⁶ for a conjectural violation of the Nevada AKS.¹⁷

Thus, CMH Pharmacy respectfully suggests that the more prudent approach in this matter is to (1) issue CMH Pharmacy its sought-after license, and (2) examine and police CMH Pharmacy to ensure that it is (and remains) compliant with the business model explained herein and that its business activities do not violate the Nevada AKS. Certainly, CMH Pharmacy is willing and able to work closely with the Board—as a partner that understands its special obligation to the citizens of Nevada to ensure a safe, conscientious and regulatory-compliant business—to address any regulatory concerns that the Board may raise. And, frankly, should the Board ever allege that CHM Pharmacy has acted in a manner prohibited by the Nevada AKS, CHM Pharmacy should face the brunt of the Board's adjudicatory remedies for any such proven accusations (following, of course, a fair due process hearing pursuant to the NAPA).

CONCLUSION

In summary and as shown above, CMH Pharmacy's proposed business model does not violate either the Federal AKS or the Nevada AKS.

CMH Pharmacy understands that the Board has concerns about not only the CMH Pharmacy application before the Board in the instant matter, but also about future applications by other telehealth-related pharmacies. While we cannot provide assurances to the Board regarding future applicants, and we do not believe CMH Pharmacy's application should be judged on the basis of generalized concerns about future applicants, CMH Pharmacy believes that its application meets all applicable requirements under Nevada law and other guiding legal principles. CMH Pharmacy further assures the Board that it intends to fully comply with any and all regulations and laws applicable to CMH Pharmacy as may be promulgated by the Nevada Legislature and as enforced by the Board.

context of the purpose of the legislation." Bd. of County Commrs v. CMC of Nevada, 99 Nev. 739, 744 (Nev. 1983).

¹⁶ CMH Pharmacy notes that NRS § 639.310 states that "unless a greater penalty is specified, any person who violates the provisions of this chapter is guilty of a misdemeanor." This is critical, insofar as exposure to a criminal remedy amplifies the due process protections to which CMH Pharmacy (and potentially Mr. Lively and/or Ms. McMahon) is entitled.

¹⁷ Critically, the Nevada Legislature has not adopted the Nevada AKS as a strict-liability statute. Thus, the Nevada AKS requires that the Board (or a court) determine that an actual violation of the statute has occurred through actions by an accused, not speculate that some type of violation may occur through unproven (or worse, un-effectuated) actions. *See, e.g., Cities Service Co. v. Dep't of Energy*, 520 F.Supp. 1132, 1140-41 (D. Del. 1981) (court will not issue an advisory opinion that an actor did not violate administrative regulations simply because the actor believes an agency might eventually allege such violations). Such is a similar situation herein, where the Board appears to be speculating that CMH Pharmacy may violate the Nevada AKS—essentially, an advisory opinion—when no violating conduct has occurred, no violating conduct has been alleged, and no violating conduct has been adjudicated.

CMH Pharmacy, LLC March 27, 2019 Page 10 of 10

cc:

We trust that this analysis alleviates the Board's initial concerns regarding whether common ownership of a medical practice and a pharmacy violates either the Federal AKS or the Nevada AKS. Because there is no legal or regulatory basis for the Board to deny the application of CMH Pharmacy in view of either the Federal AKS or Nevada AKS, we hereby request that the Board grant CMH Pharmacy a Nevada pharmacy license.

Compliance with all Board rules and regulations is of the utmost importance to CMH Pharmacy. Should the Board have any further concerns after review of this requested analysis, CMH Pharmacy is committed to ensure any additional and appropriate safeguards are in place to satisfy the Board. If the Board has any further concerns, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

Ayesha Mehdi, Esq.

James D. Boyle, Esq. (via email only)



PLEASE REPLY TO LAS VEGAS OFFICE
WRITER'S EMAIL: JBOYLE@NEVADAFIRM.COM

May 10, 2019

Via Electronic Mail and U.S. Mail

Brett Kandt, Esq. General Counsel Nevada State Board of Pharmacy 985 Damonte Ranch Parkway #206 Reno, Nevada 89521

> Re: CMH Pharmacy, LLC – Application for Pharmacy License Responses to Supplemental Questions

Dear Mr. Kandt:

This letter serves to respond to the supplemental questions posed to Applicant CMH Pharmacy, LLC ("CMH Pharmacy") by the Nevada State Board of Pharmacy (the "Board") in your letter dated April 18, 2019. In order of the Board's questions, CMH and Complete Men's Healthcare, LLC, ("CMH Practice") state as follows:

1. As noted in the prior memorandum to the Board dated March 27, 2019, CMH Practice offers medical services via telehealth platforms to patients ("CMH Patients") through its network of Arizona-licensed physicians and other licensed practitioners ("CMH Practitioners"). The CMH Practitioners do not (and will not) have any investment or ownership interest in either CMH Practice or CMH Pharmacy, and will instead be employed by or contracted with CMH Practice to provide professional services at fair market value rates.

When a CMH Practitioner prescribes medication to a CMH Patient, the CMH Patient has sole discretion to determine how and where to fill the prescription. While the CMH Patient may specify—through the CMH Practice portal—that the CMH Patient desires to have the prescription filled by CMH Pharmacy, the CMH Patient singularly controls whether CMH Pharmacy or any other pharmacy of the CMH Patient's choice ultimately fills the prescription. If the CMH Patient decides to have CMH Pharmacy fill the prescription, the medication will be delivered conveniently to the CMH Patient's home via direct shipping. CMH Pharmacy will collect the total cost of the transaction, including the retail price of the medication, plus applicable shipping charges and retail taxes for any prescription for which the CMH Patient chooses to have filled by CMH Pharmacy, just as with a transaction handled by any other licensed pharmacy.

No part of the transaction costs collected by CMH Pharmacy will be shared with or otherwise paid to CMH Practice or any CMH Practitioners. Moreover, CMH Practitioners do not receive any remuneration or other form of payment or consideration based on the number of prescriptions that CMH Pharmacy fills, and neither do CMH Practitioners receive any form of incentive to write prescriptions for CMH Pharmacy (or any other pharmacy, for that matter).

Instead, CMH Practitioners are either a direct employee of CMH Practice or are engaged as an independent contractor with CMH Practice. CMH Practice's compensation for its direct employees is based on a contract salary; CMH Practice's contract payment rates for independent contractors will be based on the type of consultation the particular CMH Practitioner provides and compliance with applicable state regulatory requirements.

2. With regard to processing prescriptions ordered through CMH Pharmacy, CMH Pharmacy will receive requested fulfillment of prescriptions from CMH Practitioners through the portal operated by CMH Practice. The portal is based on McKesson Corporation's proprietary EnterpriseRx Saas software and its related pharmacy management system. Utilizing the EnterpriseRx Saas software, CMH Pharmacy will manage its relationships with CMH Practitioners and CMH Patients, through which CMH Pharmacy can receive and process prescriptions, manage CMH Patient records and profiles, and monitor and oversee business-wide pharmacy operations. As the Board knows, the EnterpriseRx Saas software and its related pharmacy management system are well-respected in the industry as a leading pharmacy operations management system.

However, as noted above, CMH Patients are not required to obtain prescriptions through CMH Pharmacy. With regard to prescriptions that a CMH Patient brings or transfers to another pharmacy, CMH Practice and CMH Pharmacy cannot speak to the specific means by which a CMH Patient will deliver such a prescription, but the expectation is that a CMH Patient will do so in the same ordinary courses used by other customers who bring a prescription to a pharmacy of his/her choice. Certainly, CMH Practice expects CMH Practitioners to fully cooperate with any request made by a CMH Patient that a prescription be forwarded or transferred to the pharmacy of the CMH Patient's choice.

3. With regard to the patient questionnaire that CMH Practice will utilize—which is effectively a patient intake document (a "PHR")—in addition to general patient contact and demographic information, CMH Patients will be asked specific questions regarding: the health condition for which the CMH Patient is seeking treatment (including symptoms, effects, medical concerns/questions and background information); related questions associated with any other underlying medical causes or symptoms; previous or current additional medical history(ies) (including pharmaceuticals that the CMH Patient is or has recently been prescribed); prior conditions and surgeries; known allergies or negative reactions to prior medical treatments or pharmaceuticals; family medical history; identification of General Practitioner; and date of last physical exam. CMH Practice will work closely with CMH Practitioners in developing and evolving the PHR to meet the needs of CMH Patients. All data obtained by CMH Practice via the PHR will be obtained, maintained and transmitted in compliance with applicable state and federal regulations. The PHR will be electronically forwarded to or made

available to, and reviewed by, the appropriate CMH Practitioner prior to treatment of a CMH Patient.

With regard to the statutory and regulatory provisions identified in the Board's letter, in addition to CMH Practice's and CMH Pharmacy's representation that it will undertake all good faith efforts to ensure compliance with all applicable statutory and regulatory requirements, CMH Practice and CMH Pharmacy state:

a. NRS 639.235 establishes requirements for the writing or prescribing of a prescription, and in particular identifies limitations and requirements which must be followed when the writing or prescribing of a prescription by a person who is not licensed in Nevada, but who is authorized by the laws of another state to write or prescribe a prescription. Furthermore, subsection (4) of the statute states that "a bona fide relationship between the patient and the person prescribing the controlled substance shall be deemed to exist if the patient was examined in person, electronically, telephonically or by fiber optics, including, without limitation, through telehealth, within or outside this State or the United States by the person prescribing the controlled substances within the 6 months immediately preceding the date the prescription was issued."

CMH Practice's and CMH Pharmacy's business model is designed to ensure compliance with the statutory requirements of NRS 639.235. To this point, it is also critical to note that the business model is designed to be effectively a "closed-universe" system with regard to the relationship between CMH Patients and CMH Practitioners; that is, the business model is designed to ensure that the CMH Patient is being serviced by a CMH Practitioner within the CMH Practice network. As such, CMH Practice and CMH Pharmacy are strongly confident that their business model will ensure compliance with subsection (4) of the statute. CMH Pharmacy does not intend to fill or dispense a prescription that is transmitted or delivered by a practitioner outside of the CMH Practitioners network.

b. NRS 639.2391 specifically addresses the prescribing of controlled substances for the treatment of pain, describing in general terms the prescribing of controlled substances identified in Schedules II, III or IV, and also addressing the prescribing of "opioids." To this point, CMH Pharmacy will not be dispensing or filling prescriptions for controlled substances identified under NAC 453.520 (Schedule II) or NAC 453.540 (Schedule IV). Neither will CMH Pharmacy engage in the dispensing nor filling of prescriptions for "opioids" as this term is generally defined by the Nevada Division of Public and Behavioral Health.

With regard to controlled substances identified under NAC 453.530 (Schedule III), CMH Pharmacy may dispense or fill certain prescriptions for pharmaceuticals identified as Schedule III controlled substances (at this time, CMH Pharmacy only anticipates that it will dispense Testosterone). In such instances, CMH Pharmacy's business model is designed to ensure that CMH Pharmacy is fully compliant with the requirements of NRS 639.2391—including in particular the assurance that a bona fide therapeutic relationship exists between a CMH Patient and a CMH Practitioner

as discussed herein, and as managed through the EnterpriseRx Saas software and its related pharmacy management system deployed by CMH Practice and CMH Pharmacy.

c. NAC 639.752 addresses the requirements a pharmacist must follow when filling or dispensing certain prescriptions. Specifically, the regulation places restrictions on the filling or dispensing of a prescription under identified circumstances, and for such circumstances it identifies required procedures a pharmacist must follow when filling or dispensing a restricted prescription. CMH Pharmacy and its staff pharmacist are fully versed in these requirements, and CMH Pharmacy's business model is designed to ensure compliance with same.

Moreover, subsection (4) of the regulation states that a "bona fide relationship between the patient and the prescribing practitioner shall be deemed to exist if the patient was examined in person, electronically, telephonically or by fiber optics within or outside this State or the United States by the practitioner within the 6 months immediately preceding the date the prescription was issued." Here again, CMH Practice's and CMH Pharmacy's business model is designed to ensure compliance with this regulatory requirement. To this point, it is also critical to note that the business model is designed to be effectively a "closed-universe" system with regard to the relationship between CMH Patients and CMH Practitioners; that is, the business model is designed to ensure that the CMH Patient is being serviced by a CMH Practitioner within the CMH Practice network. As such, CMH Practice and CMH Pharmacy are strongly confident that their business model will ensure compliance with subsection (4) of the regulation. CMH Pharmacy does not intend to fill or dispense a prescription that is transmitted or delivered by a practitioner outside of the CMH Practitioners network.

d. NAC 639.945(1)(o) states that the "[p]rescribing [of] a drug as prescribing practitioner to a patient with whom the prescribing practitioner does not have a bona fide therapeutic relationship" by a "holder of any license, certificate or registration issued by the Board or any employee of any business holding such license, certificate or registration" is declared to be "unprofessional conduct and conduct contrary to the public interest."

CMH Practice and CMH Pharmacy understand the clause "bona fide therapeutic relationship" to mean the existence of a "bona fide relationship between the patient and the prescribing practitioner" as defined by NAC 639.752, and the similar provision defined in NRS 639.235. As set forth above, CMH Practice and CMH Pharmacy are confident that their business model is designed to ensure compliance with the regulatory and statutory requirements for ensuring that a "bona fide relationship" exists between a CMH Patient and a CMH Practitioner. This business model is based upon the portal operated by CMH Practice and the EnterpriseRx Saas software and its related pharmacy management system described above. Utilizing the EnterpriseRx Saas software, CMH Pharmacy will manage its relationships with CMH Practitioners and CMH Patients, through which CMH Pharmacy can receive and process prescriptions, manage CMH Patient records and profiles, and monitor and

oversee business-wide pharmacy operations. In addition, CMH Practice can ensure that each CMH Patient is properly examined by a CMH Practitioner within the requisite timeframes required by Nevada law. To this point, it is also critical to note that the business model is designed to be effectively a "closed-universe" system with regard to the relationship between CMH Patients and CMH Practitioners; that is, the business model is designed to ensure that the CMH Patient is being serviced by a CMH Practitioner within the CMH Practice network, such that CMH Practice is fully informed of the examination relationship between a CMH Patient and a CMH Practitioner.

4. When a CMH Patient resides in Nevada, CMH Practitioners will be engaged in full compliance with the licensing requirements administered by the Nevada State Board of Medical Examiners (the "BME") as well as the statutory and regulatory authority administered by other Nevada agencies. For example, CMH Practice will ensure that a physician who is not licensed in Nevada, but who may examine and service a Nevadaresident CMH Patient, obtains a special purpose license pursuant to NRS 630.261(e).

To this issue, however, CMH Practice notes that BME has jurisdiction over licensing issues with regard to the physicians and other practitioners within the CMH Practitioners network who may examine and serve Nevada-resident CMH Patients. CMH Practice will certainly undertake all good-faith efforts to ensure that it is fully compliant with the regulations and statutes for which BME has regulatory oversight. However, the Board lacks jurisdiction over the regulations and statutes for which BME has regulatory oversight, and the Board should not interject its opinion on the regulations and statutes for which BME has regulatory oversight into the Board's decision with regard to issuance of the license sought by CMH Pharmacy.

5. CMH Practice anticipates that its use of non-practitioners will be limited to ministerial tasks only, for example in the capacity of concierge and customer-service agents. Where such human-to-human contact is necessary, the non-practitioner's role (once trained) will be limited to answering general business, billing/financial, and portal management questions, with all medical and pharmaceutical-related questions referred to a CMH Practitioner.

However, the business model that CMH Practice will deploy is highly automated through the portal, such that when a CMH Patient directs information and profile data through the portal the CMH Patient is immediately directed to a CMH Practitioner for examination and service. Thus, in the vast majority of instances a non-practitioner is not utilized in the formation of a "bona fide therapeutic relationship" between a CMH Patient and a CMH Practitioner. Rather, the CMH Patient has direct contact with a CMH Practitioner from the outset, and, as discussed above, the "bona fide therapeutic relationship" exits under the business model in compliance with governing statutes and regulations.

CMH Practice and CMH Pharmacy have provided this supplemental information to the Board in good faith and with a design to engage the Board in constructive dialogue with regard to CMH Pharmacy's application to obtain a pharmacy license as an Internet Pharmacy pursuant to NRS §§ 639.231 and 639.23288. Should the Board have any additional questions, CMH Practice and CMH Pharmacy are

prepared to address same before the Board a renewal of the hearing on CMH Pharmacy's application, which we respectfully request occur at the Board's next-scheduled meeting of June 5/6, 2019.

CMH Practice and CMH Pharmacy hereby reserve all rights.

Best regards,

HOLLEY DRIGGS WALCH FINE PUZEY STEIN & THOMPSON

James D. Boyle

cc: Ayesha Mehdi, Esq. (via electronic mail only)

8B

NEVADA STATE BOARD OF PHARMACY

431 W Plumb Lane - Reno, NV 89509 - (775) 850-1440

APPLICATION FOR NEVADA PHARMACY LICENSE

\$500.00 Fee made payable to: Nevada State Board of Pharmacy

(non-refundable and not transferable money order or cashier's check only)

Application must be printed legibly or typed

Any misrepresentation in the answer to any question on this application is grounds for refusal or denial of the application or subsequent revocation of the license issued and is a violation of the laws of the State of Nevada.

□ New Pharmacy or □ Ownership Change (Provide current license number if making changes: PH Check box below for type of ownership and complete all required forms. **If LLC use Non Public Corporation or Partnership. □ Publicly Traded Corporation – Pages 1,2,3,10,11a&b □ Partnership - Pages 1,2,6,10,11a&b □ Sole Owner – Pages 1,2,8,10,11a&b □ Sole Owner – Pages 1,2,8,10,11a&b						
GENERAL INFORMATION to be completed by all t	ypes of ownership					
Pharmacy Name: East Side Pharmacy L						
Physical Address: 5835 S Eastern Ave						
City: Las Vegas State: N	V Zip Code: 89/19					
Telephone: 844-334-1010 Fax: 833	5-861-0249					
Toll Free Number: 844-334-1010E-ma	il: ryan @ EASTSIDER XLV. (On1					
Website: N/A						
Managing Pharmacist: <u>Jeffery Lang</u>	License Number: 17503					
•						
TYPE OF PHARMACY AND	SERVICES PROVIDED					
TYPE OF PHARMACY AND Yes/No	SERVICES PROVIDED Yes/No					
Yes/No	Yes/No					
Yes/No ⊠ □ Retail	Yes/No □ ☑ Off-site Cognitive Services					
Yes/No ⊠ □ Retail □ 및 Hospital (# beds)	Yes/No □ 찒 Off-site Cognitive Services □ 찒 Parenteral					
Yes/No 図 □ Retail □ 및 Hospital (# beds) □ 및 Internet	Yes/No □ ℚ Off-site Cognitive Services □ ℚ Parenteral □ ℚ Parenteral (outpatient)					
Yes/No ⊠ □ Retail □ 및 Hospital (# beds) □ 및 Internet □ ⊠ Nuclear	Yes/No □ ☒ Off-site Cognitive Services □ ☒ Parenteral □ ☒ Parenteral (outpatient) □ ☒ Outpatient/Discharge					
Yes/No 区 Retail 区 Hospital (# beds) 区 Internet 区 Nuclear 区 Ambulatory Surgery Center	Yes/No ☐ IN Off-site Cognitive Services ☐ IN Parenteral ☐ IN Parenteral (outpatient) ☐ IN Outpatient/Discharge ☐ IN Mail Service					
Yes/No ☐ Retail ☐ ☑ Hospital (# beds) ☐ ☑ Internet ☐ ☑ Nuclear ☐ ☑ Ambulatory Surgery Center ☐ ☑ Community	Yes/No □ ☑ Off-site Cognitive Services □ ☑ Parenteral □ ☑ Parenteral (outpatient) □ ☑ Outpatient/Discharge □ ☑ Mail Service □ ☑ Long Term Care					
Yes/No ☐ Retail ☐ ☑ Hospital (# beds) ☐ ☑ Internet ☐ ☑ Nuclear ☐ ☑ Ambulatory Surgery Center ☐ ☑ Community	Yes/No □ ☒ Off-site Cognitive Services □ ☒ Parenteral □ ☒ Parenteral (outpatient) □ ☒ Outpatient/Discharge □ ☒ Mail Service □ ☒ Long Term Care □ ☒ Sterile Compounding					
Yes/No Retail Retail Retail Hospital (# beds) Internet Nuclear Ambulatory Surgery Center Community Other:	Yes/No ☐ IN Off-site Cognitive Services ☐ IN Parenteral ☐ IN Parenteral (outpatient) ☐ IN Outpatient/Discharge ☐ IN Mail Service ☐ IN Sterile Compounding ☐ Non Sterile Compounding					

APPLICATION FOR NEVADA PHARMACY LICENSE

This page must be submitted for all types of ownership.

Withi	n the last five (5) years:			
1)	Has the corporation, any owner(s), shareholder(s) or partner(s any interest, ever been charged, or convicted of a felony or gr misdemeanor (including by way of a guilty plea or no contest p	oss	Yes □	No 🕱
2)	Has the corporation, any owner(s), shareholder(s) or partner(s any interest, ever been denied a license, permit or certificate or registration?	of	Yes □	No 🗵
3)	Has the corporation, any owner(s), shareholder(s) or partner(s interest, ever been the subject of an administrative action, bossite fine or proceeding relating to the pharmaceutical industry'	ard citation,	Yes □	No ĽK
4)	Has the corporation, any owner(s), shareholder(s) or partner(s interest, ever been found guilty, pled guilty or entered a plea c contendere to any offense federal or state, related to controlle substances?	of nolo ed	Yes □	No Ď≅
5)	Has the corporation, any owner(s), shareholder(s) or partner(s interest, ever surrendered a license, permit or certificate of reconstruction voluntarily or otherwise (other than upon voluntary close of a f	gistration	Yes □	No 🖄
Copie	answer to question 1 through 5 is "yes", a signed statement of es of any documents that identify the circumstance or contain a sition may be required.			
corre	eby certify that the answers given in this application and attache ct. I understand that any infraction of the laws of the State of N ation of an authorized pharmacy may be grounds for the revoca	evada regulati	ng the	rue and
unde corre emple	e read all questions, answers and statements and know the corrependity of perjury, that the information furnished on this applic ct. I hereby authorize the Nevada State Board of Pharmacy, its oyees, to conduct any investigation(s) of the business, profession of the property of the property of the property of the property.	ation are true, agents, serva onal, social and	accurate nts and d moral	
Origin	nal Signature of Person Authorized to Submit Application, no co	pies or stamps	5	
	Name of Authorized Person Date	118		
Board	d Use Only Date Processed: Amount	: 500.Q	<u> </u>	

APPLICATION FOR NEVADA PHARMACY LICENSE

OWNERSHIP IS A NON PUBLICY TRADED CORPORATION

State of Incorporation: Nevada
Parent Company if any: N/A
Mailing Address: 5835 S Eastern Ave STE 100
City: Las Veças State: NV Zip: 89/19
Telephone: 844-334-1010 Fax: 833-861-0349
Contact Person: Ryan L Ross
For any corporation non publicly traded, disclose the following:
List top 4 persons to whom the shares were issued by the corporation?
a) Ryan L Ross 5835 S Eastern Ave ste 100 Name Business Address
Name Business Address
b)
Name Business Address
C)
Name Business Address
d) Name Business Address
LLC 100'
3) What was the price paid per share?
List any physician shareholders and percentage of ownership.
Name:%:
Name:%:
Hours of Operation for the pharmacy:
Monday thru Fridayampm Saturdayampm
Sundayampm 24 Hours
A Nevada business license is not required, however if the pharmacy has a Nevada business license please provide the number.

STATEMENT OF RESPONSIBILITY – Nevada Pharmacy FOR Corporations, Partnership or Sole Owners

1, Kyan L Ross
Responsible Person of <u>EastSide</u> flarmacy LLC
hereby acknowledge and understand that in addition to the corporation's, any owner(s),
shareholder(s) or partner(s) responsibilities, may be responsible for any violations of pharmacy law
that may occur in a pharmacy owned or operated by said corporation.
i further acknowledge and understand that the corporation's, any owner(s), shareholder(s)
or partner(s)may be named in any action taken by the Nevada State Board of Pharmacy against a
pharmacy owned by or operated by said corporation.
I further acknowledge and understand that the corporation's, any owner(s), shareholder(s)
or partner(s) cannot require or permit the pharmacist(s) in said pharmacy to violate any provision
of any local, state or federal laws or regulations pertaining to the practice of pharmacy.
many Pros
Original Signature of Person Authorized to Submit Application, no copies or stamps
Ryan 1 Ross 12/11/18

Print Name of Authorized Person

Date

Managing Pharmacist

Pharmacist Name:	SLOW	License #:
Pharmacy Name: <u>Easts</u> : de RX		

As a managing pharmacist of the above referenced pharmacy, I understand within 48 hours after I report for duty as the managing pharmacist, I shall cause an inventory of all controlled substances of the pharmacy according to the method prescribed by the provision of 21 CFR Part 1304; and cause a copy of the inventory to be on file at the pharmacy.

I understand that as the managing pharmacist I am responsible for compliance by the pharmacy and its personnel with all state and federal laws and regulations relating to the operation of the pharmacy and the practice of pharmacy. I understand my license can be revoked or that I can be the subject of disciplinary action if such laws or regulations are knowingly violated in the pharmacy in which I am managing pharmacist.

I understand that if I cease to be managing pharmacist of the above named pharmacy I will jointly, with the new managing pharmacist, take an inventory of all controlled substances.

	'es	No		
Been diagnosed or treated for any mental illness, including alcohol or substance abuse, or physical condition that would impair your ability to perform the essential functions of your license?				
1. been charged, arrested or convicted of a felony or misdemeanor in any state?		Ø		
2. been the subject of a board citation or an administrative action whether completed or pending		,		
in any state?		Ø		
3. had your license subjected to any discipline for violation of pharmacy or drug laws in any		/		
state?		Ø		
If you marked YES to any of the numbered questions above, please include the following information	on			
Board Administrative Action: State: Date: Case #:				
Board Administrative Action: State: Date: Case #:		-		
And/or Criminal Action: State: Date: Case #:		_		
County Court:		-		

PHARMACY MANAGER'S RESPONSIBILITIES (PHARMACY MANAGER TO READ, DATE, AND SIGN THIS SECTION)

- 1. Insure the pharmacy is operated in accordance with all state and federal laws and regulations. (NRS 639.220)
- 2. Maintain all outdated, mislabeled or adulterated medications in an isolated area separated from medications for current use. (NRS 639.282, NAC 639.510, NAC 639.473<2>)
- 3. Notify the Nevada State Board of Pharmacy of all employment changes of pharmacy staff within 10 days of the change. (NAC 639.540)
- 4. Maintain documentation of pharmacy technician in-service records or technician in training daily logs available for inspection at the pharmacy. (NAC 639.254<2>)
- 5. A complete controlled substance inventory must be taken every 2 years and whenever there is a pharmacy manager change (must be completed within 48 hours). (CFR 1304.11, NAC 453.475)
- 6. Report any loss or theft of controlled substances to the Nevada State Board of Pharmacy, Department of Public Safety, and Drug Enforcement Administration within 10 days of the occurrence. (NRS 453.568)
- 7. Maintain prescription records/logs for 2 years (2 years from last fill date for original paper prescription). NRS 639.236, NAC 453.480)
- 8. Maintain records of sales to practitioners or other licensed providers as invoices for 2 years. (NRS 639.268, NAC 453.485)
- 9. Maintain invoice records separated as required for 2 years. (NRS 454.286, NAC 639.487)

I have read all questions, answers and statements and know the content thereof. I hereby certify, under penalty of perjury, that the information furnished on this application is true, accurate and correct.

Signature

Pag11b

Ray Ross Manggury Member 100%.

PERSONAL HISTORY RECORD for Pharmacy, MDEG & Wholesaler

GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS

Type an answer to every question. If a question does not apply to you, so state with N/A. If space available is insufficient, continue on page 10 or use a separate sheet and precede each answer with the appropriate title. Do not misstate or omit any material fact(s) as each statement made hererin is subject to verification. Applicant must initial each page, as provided in lower right hand corner. By placing his initials on each page, the applicant is attesting to the accuracy and completeness of the information contained on that page.

All applicants are advised that this personal history record is an official document and misrepresentation or failure to reveal information requested may be deemed to be sufficient cause for the refusal or revocation of a license.

All applicants are further advised that an application for a license, finding of suitability or for other action may not be withdrawn without the permission of the licensing agency.

Application for	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Nature c	f License	••••••		
	Name ar	nd Address of Establishme	ent for Which License	ls Requested	~~~~	
	************	lf applicable, Name Unde	r Which It Is Now Oper	rated		
1. PERSONAL IN	FORMATION:	771an First Name		Lee		
Last Name		First Name		Middle Name		
Alias(es, Nicknames, Mai						
Present Residence Addres 3560 Scinses Present Business Addres	rele Ave	Hen	derson	NY	89002	
Present Residence Addre	ess-Street or RFD	Ci	ty	State	/Zip	
2560 Sunsen	4 rd	Dales Las	Veer. S	NV	89120	
Present Business Addres	88	Ci	ty 🔾	State	/Zip	
Pharmacy T	echnicism	Dates Jul 2	018-fres.	2.7		
Occupation				Phone: Residence		3
1	30	Franchield.	OR line		2 - 581-833	/
Date of Birth		Place of Birth (City, Co	ounty, State)	- 20-10-4		
40					27	
Age Age	Social	Security Number			Sex	
Green Color of Eyes	Blank	Liebit	170	med	711	
Color of Eyes	Color of Hair	Complexion	Weight	Build	Height	
Scars, tattoos or dis	stinguishing marks	and/or characteristic	s Telfor T	get should	er, left a	rm
Are you a citizen of	the United States?	Yes 🕽 No 🗆 If	alien, registration	No		
If naturalized, certifi	cate No	***************	Date	*************	***************************************	
Place	****************		(If naturali	zed, document mi	ust be verified.)	
2. MARITAL INFO	ORMATION:					
Single □ Marrie	ed □ Separate	ed 🔀 Divorced	□ Widowed	□ Engaged	722	
				Applicant's initia	al AK	
				T. F.		age

. Current Marriage	, ,			
	3/17/07		Santa 18	lifa, Gu
Spouse's full name (Maiden) Ayle	en Martine	S.S. No)
Date of Birth		Place of B	irth BOAK, NY	
				5, PR 00771 Zip
Spouse's employer_	NIA	0	ocupation Home in	gker
Address of employer	r /V// / Street		City State	Zip
B. Previous Marriages: I	f ever legally sep	arated, divorced, or ar	nulled, indicate below	P
	e of Order or Decree	Date of Place of Marriage		City County and State
nerlina Westerman	,			San Siego, CA
List of names, curre Name 125/11/12 Westerman	Street	Clewronts L. C. Y	State	Zip Telephone
		territory's society	marriera, CH	72363
Name OSalina Hammado	PN: endents: n, including step-o Birth Date		children and give the fo	ollowing information:
A. Children and Deperment List all children Name OSalina Itammado	on: endents: n, including step-o Birth Date	Children and adopted of Birth Place Lemeore, CI Portland, QR	children and give the for Residence A Spira Clements	ollowing information: The Address When the Manager of 4250 Way Murrieta, at 4250
A. Children and Deperment List all children Name OSalina Itammado	on: endents: n, including step-o Birth Date	Children and adopted of Birth Place Lemoore, CI Portland, Q.C.	children and give the for Residence A Spira Clements	ollowing information:
A. Children and Deperiment of List all children Name OSALINA HAMMACK Marianne Ross Cabriella Ross B. Child Support Info	PN: endents: n, including step-o Birth Date	children and adopted of Birth Place Lemoore, CI Portland, Q.C. Calle Halolfo Sand	children and give the for Residence A Spira Clements	ollowing information: The Address When the Manager of 4250 Way Murrieta, at 4250
A. Children and Deperiment of List all children Name OSALIAA HAMMACO Marianne Ross Sahriella Ross B. Child Support Info Please man	on: endents: n, including step-c Birth Date / / / / / prmation: rk the appropriate	children and adopted of Birth Place Lemoore, CI Portland, Q.C. Calle Halolfo Sand	children and give the for Residence A Spirace Clements her Las fied	ollowing information: The Address When the Manager of 4250 Way Murrieta, at 4250
A. Children and Deperment List all children Name Posalina Hammado Marianne Ross Sahriella Ross B. Child Support Info Please man I am not plan app	on: endents: n, including step-o Birth Date formation: rk the appropriate t subject to a court or proved by the dist	Children and adopted of Birth Place Lemeore, Cr. Portland, on Calle Halp for Sand response: It order for the support of th	children and give the formesidence A Spira Clements Les fied t of child. The control of the	ollowing information: The Address When the Manager of 4250 Way Murrieta, at 4250

FAMIL	Y INFORMATION-Continued District attorney or public agency responsible for enforcing the child support order:		
	Name California Separtment of Child Support Serv	ices	
	Address P.O. Box 419064 Rancho Cordova, CA 957		
	Contact person Cleric of the Caurt		
C.	Parents:		
parents	List names, residence addresses, dates of birth and most recent occupations of parents	s, step-parents,	
parent	in-law or legal quardian. If retired or deceased, list last address and occupation.		
	Name (Maiden) Birth Date Address	Occupation	
Father	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
Delb	ert Ross unquen	clerk	
		-	0882-
Kath Father-in	leen Shrauger 1 25th m st NW	Arnegard, ND	58835
	mond Martinez Las Pizdras, PR	Retirect	
Mother-i	1-Law	NOTITED -	
Mai	ia Diaz Las Diedras, PR	Refired	
	(
D.	Brothers and Sisters: List names, residence addresses, dates of birth and most recent occupations of brothe	ers and sisters and of	
	their respective spouses. Name (Maiden) Birth Date Address	Occupation	Ci-dera
ECI			93682
	Ross NE Hickory st	Vancouve, WA	COUSTING
	1 1	- 1	
	ford Ross Watford city, ND	Clerik	
Spouse			
C41.1-	thia Ross Glendale, AZ	Nurse	
Spouse	th Damé	χο ων 30	
Kerr	TWO DAWLE		
Spouse			
Орочас			
4. El	DUCATION:		
	Name of School Location Dates Attended	Graduate	
Gramma School	Kangely Elementary Langely, Co. 8/83-6/88	Yes X No	
High School	Rangely High Zangely, CD 8/41-5/94	Yes □ No €	
College Universi	Consularing Hailing 44 Janeya US 8/11 - 4/15	Yes X No	
Other			
	DS Ducing -	Yes No No	
	f degree obtained, if any BS Business management	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	
Colleg	e or university where obtained Caranthum university	*******************************	
		727	

Applicant's initial Page 3

5 MILITARY INFORMATION:

A.	Have you ev		any armed for		`			
	Branch N	ary	***********	Date	of entry-active	service 7	131/95	
	Date of sepa	aration 4/3	11/11	Туре	of discharge	Honora	ble	
	Rating at se	paration_/	142	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Serial numb	oer	******************	********
	While in the special or ge	military sen		ver arrested for Yes No	an offense what If yes, furnis	nich resulted	in summary	action, a trial or
В.	Have you re	gistered for	the draft?	Yes 🗵 No [
	County C	ark	State_	WA	Dal	e registered	6/18/9	4
6. AF			LITIGATIONS	AND ARBITRA	ATIONS: (Incl	ude those a	rrests in wh	ich you were
A.	violation for	er been arr any reason	ested, detained whatsoever, re ve details in spa	gardless of the	disposition of	the event? (E	xcept minor	ninal offense or traffic citations.)
Date of	Arrest	Age	Charge	Location-City and	d State	Deposition/I	Date Arres	ting Agency
B. C. D. E. F. G.	arrested or i page 10. Have you ever committed Have you ever you ever you ever you ever yes. □ No Have you ever yes, when Have you ever yes when a Has any me	ver been quee? Yes ver been sul ee? Yes ver been sul ee? Yes ver been sul ee? Yes ver had a civ er had a civ er received ember of you	uwere named a estioned or dep No 🔼 bpoenaed to ap	s an unindicted osed by a city, pear or testify to stify for any civicord expunged city, offerred prosecution, city, our spouse's fair	state, federal operators a federal operators a federal of the county and station for any criticounty and stamily ever been	no law enforced la	If yes, furnis ement agence unty grand ju proceeding of Yes No Yes No a felony? Yes	ey, commission ury, board or or hearing?
	Wyou allowe	or to drift or	ano above ques	nons (D'unougi	i i i jis yes, iui	nisii uctalis O	ii page 10.	
Name			Relationship		Charge		Location	Date

						Applicant's	initial /	Fil.

Page 4

1.	part to a laws	an individual, me uit as either a pla 弦 (Other than div	intiff or defendant o	nip, or owner, director or an arbitration as eith	or officer of a ner a claimant	corporation. ever been a or respondent?
				cception, including bar	nkruptcies:	
	/Defendant or nt/Respondent	Date Filed	Court and Case Number	City, County and S	State	Disposition/Date
J.	associated w		, officer, director or			poration (while you were rbitration or bankruptcy?
	Name of Entity		Type of Entity		Approximate D Lawsuit/Arbitra	ate(s) of tion/Bankruptcy
-						
				EVENTED AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN		the second of th
7. R	ESIDENCES:					
List al	I residences yo	u have had for th	e last 25 years:			
Month a	and Year n-To)	Street	and Number	City	Stat	e or County
9/18	- Present		Stiracle HVE	2 Herlie Son	11 89002	
6/18	- 9/18	163 AF	Lerour Run	2 Henrie Son, A Ave Henderso resham, OR 9	W, NV 8	9002
7/16	-6/18	3907 56	= 30th St G	resham, ode 9	7080	
3/13	- 7/16			Portland, or		
3/12	- 3/13			·		ley, or 97086
2/11 -	- 3/12					en, DR 9700G
٠.	2-2414R	us. N	au m			
	-2/11			unit 144 Sa	anter Co	1 9.2071
				Santa Rita	•	
	2-5/05		ego, CA		1 -1	
	1-4/02		a, Bahran	1		
			y Cocco Cell			7 17

Applicant's initial PAGE 5

8. EMPLOYMENT:

Beginning with your current employment, list your work history, all businesses with which you have been involved, and/or all periods of unemployment since 18 years of age. Also, list all corporations, partnerships or any other business ventures with which you have been associated as an officer, director, stockholder or related capacity.

Month and Year	Name/Mailing Address of Employer/Business	Reason for Leaving
7/18-Present	Sunrise Pharmacy 2500 E souset rd	Las Vegas, NV 89120
Title	Description of Duties	Name of Supervisor
Pharmacy Techn	Name/Mailing Address of Employer/Business SUNTISE Than Mack 250 E Sourset rd Description of Duties C'an Compounding Let Manager Name/Mailing Address of Employer/Business Professional Center 205 Than Mac Description of Duties	Tamara Angeles
Month and Year	Name/Mailing Address of Employer/Business	Reason for Leaving Moved to
6/12-7/18	Professional Center 205 Thurmac	1 1000 SE MUSI ST FO
Title	Description of Duties	Name of Supervisor
Pharmacy Techni	cian Compounding Las Manager	Krissy Bray
	A1 (A2 (II A) (P) 1 (P) 1	D
4/12-6/12	Fred Mexer Pharmacy Portland, oil Description of Duties	Better Position
Title	Description of Duties	
Pharmacy Tech	fill frescriptions	JOE
Month and Year	Name/Malling Address of Employer/Business	Reason for Leaving
7/97/-3/11 Title 2	U.S Navy	Tenure
Title		Name of Supervisor
MA2	Police office	Jake Englander
Month and Year	Name/Mailing Address of Employer/Business	Reason for Leaving
Title	Description of Duties	Name of Supervisor
Month and Year	Name/Mailing Address of Employer/Business	Reason for Leaving
Title	Description of Duties	Name of Supervisor
Month and Year	Name/Mailing Address of Employer/Business	Reason for Leaving
Title	Description of Duties	Name of Supervisor
Month and Year	Name/Mailing Address of Employer/Business	Reason for Leaving
Widitif and Tear		

If additional space is needed, continue on page 10 or provide attachment.

Applicant's initial 7240 Page 6

9. CHARACTER REFERENCES:

	List five character reference who have know you five years or more. Do not include relatives, present employees.	
Name of	Vhere Employed Street City State Zip Telephone Years Known	
Name .	osh Dilinger Home ! NW 291 st Ridge Deld was 94 years	
Employe	Business	
Name A	right Tela Home: SW 5th of Greghan DR 97830	8 Years
Employe	Prestige ThermadBusiness Fortland, on 97220	
Name	Rose Chep Home 3 56 89th Aug Portland, or 97264	640
Employe	Prestize Margainess Portland or 97220	
Name (Euren Worlereffiome - Spiracle Ave Henderson, NV 89000	- 61
Employe	JSMO Business 245 Neggs, NV	
Name .	verling westworking: 3 Cleanests way murrieta, CA 92963	
Employe		21 Yea
10.	Do you have any safe deposit box or other such depository, access to any depository or do you use any operson's depository? Yes No If yes, complete the following:	ther
Box Nur	per or Type of Depository Location City and State Authorized Users	
11.	Have you ever held a privileged, occupational or professional license in any state, including but not limited the following: Liquor Lawyer Race horse/race dog owner Securities dealer Insurant Doctor Contractor Real estate broker or salesman Barber/Cosmetologist Gaming Accountant Pilot Sports promoter Trainer or manager Educate Yes \(\subseteq \text{No} \(\subseteq \text{SP} \) If yes, state type, where and years held	ce
12.	Have you ever applied for a city, county of state business, venture or industry license or held a financial interest in a licensed business or industry OUTSIDE the State of Nevada? Yes \(\triangle \) No \(\frac{1}{2} \) If yes, state type, when and where and give names and locations of the businesses in which you were involved, the names and address of all partners and the agency responsible for licensing said business, venture or industry.	

13.	Have you ever appeared before any licensing agency or similar authority in or outside the State of Nevada for any reason whatsoever? Yes □ No 凶
14.	Have you ever been denied a personal license, permit, certificate or registration for a privileged, occupational or professional activity? Yes □ No ⊠
If yes	to the above, state where, when and for what reason:
15.	Have you ever been refused a business or industry license or related finding of suitability or been a participant in any group which has been denied a business or industry license or related finding of suitability? Yes □ No 注
16.	Have you or any person with whom you have been a participant in any group been the subject of an administrative action or proceeding relating to the pharmaceutical industry? Yes □ No [♣].
17.	Have you or any person with whom you have been a participant in any group ever been found guilty, plead guilty or entered a plea of nolo contendere to any offense, federal or state, related to prescription drugs and/o controlled substances? Yes No IXO
18.	Have you or any person with whom you have been a participant in any group ever surrendered a license, permit or certificate of registration relating to the pharmaceutical industry voluntarily or otherwise (other than upon voluntary close of a manufacturer Yes No
19.	Do you have any relatives within the fourth degree of consanguinity associated with or employed in the pharmaceutical or drug related industry? Yes No R

***********	Date of photograph 12/11/18
	Applicant's initial PTR
	Page 8

STATE OF NEWAGA
COUNTY OF CLARK
1, Ryan L Ross , being duly sworn, depose and say I have read the
foregoing application and know the contents thereof; that the statements contained herein are true and correct and
contain a full and true account of the information requested; that I executed this statement with the knowledge that
misrepresentation or failure to reveal information requested may be deemed sufficient case for denial or revocation of
a manufacturer license; that I am voluntarily submitting this application with full knowledge that Nevada Revised
Statutes 639.210 (10) provides denial or revocation of the application of any person for a certificate, license,
registration or permit if the holder or applicant "Has obtained any certificate, certification, license or permit by the filing
of an application, or any record, affidavit or other information in support thereof, which is false of fraudulent," and
further, that I have familiarized myself with the contents of Nevada Statutes on Pharmacists and Manufacturer and the
Controlled Substances Act, as amended, and the Regulations of the Nevada State Board of Manufacturer as
promulgated thereunder and agree, if licensed, to abide thereby,
I hereby expressly waive, release and forever discharge the State of Nevada, the licensing agency and their
agents from any and all manner of action and causes of action whatsoever which I, my administrators or executors
can, shall or may have against the State of Nevada, the licensing agency and their agents, as a result of my applying
for a manufacturer license in the State of Nevada.
Original Signature of Applicant
Subscribed and Sworn to before me this / 2 / M day of

Applicant's initial Page 9

(seal)

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

Alexandra (complex production)

Applicant's initial_____

Page 10

PERSONAL HISTORY RECORD for Pharmacy, MDEG & Wholesaler

2	^	-
/	n	u

 ✓ Date								
Date								

GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS

Type an answer to every question. If a question does not apply to you, so state with N/A. If space available is insufficient, continue on page 10 or use a separate sheet and precede each answer with the appropriate title. Do not misstate or omit any material fact(s) as each statement made hererin is subject to verification. Applicant must initial each page, as provided in lower right hand corner. By placing his initials on each page, the applicant is attesting to the accuracy and completeness of the information contained on that page.

All applicants are advised that this personal history record is an official document and misrepresentation or failure to reveal information requested may be deemed to be sufficient cause for the refusal or revocation of a license.

All applicants are further advised that an application for a license, finding of suitability or for other action may not be withdrawn without the permission of the licensing agency.

Application for	Nature of L	icense		***************************************
Name	and Address of Establishment	for Which License Is	Requested	
	If applicable, Name Under W	/hich It Is Now Operat	ed	
1. PERSONAL INFORMATION:	Office First Name		Scatt Middle Name	
Alias(es, Nicknames, Maiden Name, Other Na	war las l	rise)	NV 8	9102
Present Residence Address-Street or RFD SSS S. FOSTEM ADDRESS Present Business Address	Dates City	boas	State/Z	ip
Occupation	Dates D/OX	nesent	Phone: Residence	791.38(Y)
Dale of Birth	Place of Birth (City, Cour	estrate av	Business (OO	11300
Age Social Color of Eyes Color of Hair	al Security Number Complexion	90 V Weight	Build	Sex Height
Scars, tattoos or distinguishing mark		Done Right	tellows	Xar
Are you a citizen of the United State		lien, registration N	lo	
If naturalized, certificate No	•			
Place	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	(If naturalize	ed, document mus	st be verified.)
2. MARITAL INFORMATION:				
Single ☐ Married ☐ Separa	ated Divorced D		Engaged Applicant's initial	

261

District attorney or public agency responsible for enforcing the child support order:	
Name Pentan Courty Arkansas tamily Court	***
Address 102 NEW OF #208 DENTONIE AR 12 112	**********
Contact person Clark & the Cart	*****
C. Parents: List names, residence addresses, dates of birth and most recent occupations of parents, step-par	ents,
parents- in-law or legal guardian. If retired or deceased, list last address and occupation.	
Name (Maiden) Birth Date Addless Occupation Occupation	on
Father C 1 1 1	
Dane Kou Laru Unkman Creasbura YA Unkoa	<u>w</u>
Morne Tolder Periles)
Father-in-Law Tolk Well 2001	
James Taylor , lead Call of 29108 Kether)
Mother-in-Law Mother-in-Law	
D. Brothers and Sisters:	
List names, residence addresses, dates of birth and most recent occupations of brothers and sist	ers and of
their respective spouses. Name (Maiden) Birth Date Address Occupati	on
Ring Touter : Atlanta GA FMINEER	
Spouse	
De Land Charlets IV Townson	
Davo Land variate, 1x Evynear	######################################
Spouse	sua-resource specific popularity or a mail front a minima.
Spouse	
	<u> </u>
Spouse	
4. EDUCATION:	
Name of School Location Dates Attended Gradual	e
Grammar School Yes	No 🗆
High Croppe Control Croppe 14 8/8 = 7/92	No 🗆
School College College College	
The state of the s	No □
Other UNIVERSITY OF SOTTION SPECIAL Yes	No 🗆
Type of degree obtained, if any DO DIXTOMSTU	*********
College or university where obtained	,
Applicant's initial	<u>/</u>
0-0	Page 3

Applicant's initial

Page 4

263

	efendant or Respondent	Date Filed	Court and Case Number	City, County and State	Disposition/Date
iomioni	7100000100011				
	/				
J.	associated with	njt as an own	, business venture, so er, officer, director or lete the following:	ole proprietorship or closely partner) been a party to a la	held corporation (while you we wsuit, arbitration or bankruptc
				Appro	eximate Date(s) of
* - C	Name of Entity		Type of Entity	Laws	uit/Arbitration/Bankruptcy
- Arricania					
100000010000000000000000000000000000000					
7. RE	SIDENCES:				
		have had for	the last 25 years:		
st all	residences you	have had for	the last 25 years:		
st all	residences you		the last 25 years:	City A.C. Decode, 2	State or County
st all	residences you			city Las Degras	State or County
ist all	residences you			City Las Desas Rela Vista	State or County
st all	residences you			City Las Descis Rela Vista Rela Vista	State or County
st all	residences you			City Las Descas Bella Vista Bella Vista Bella Vista	State or County AR AR
st all	residences you			City Las Descas Rella Vista Rella Vista Rella Osta Rella Osta	State or County AR AR AR
st all	residences you		et and Number all (and library ean Lane by Citcle when Lane Anthropy Lane	Las Desas Rella Vista Rella Vista Rella Vista Pella Vista	State or County AR AR AR
st all	residences you			Las Degras Rella Dista Rella Dista Rella Dista Rella Dista Las Degas	State or County AR AR AR AR
st all	residences you		et and Number all (and library ean Lane by Citcle when Lane Anthropy Lane	Las Desas Rella Vista Rella Vista Rella Vista Pella Vista	State or County AR AR AR AR AR AR AR AR AR A
st all	residences you		et and Number all (and library ean Lane by Citcle when Lane Anthropy Lane	Las Degras Rella Dista Rella Dista Rella Dista Rella Dista Las Degas	State or County AR AR AR AR AR AR AR AR AR A
st all	residences you		et and Number all (and library ean Lane by Citcle when Lane Anthropy Lane	Las Degras Rella Dista Rella Dista Rella Dista Rella Dista Las Degas	State or County AR AR AR AR AR AR AR AR AR A
st all	residences you		et and Number all (and library ean Lane by Citcle when Lane Anthropy Lane	Las Degras Rella Dista Rella Dista Rella Dista Rella Dista Las Degas	State or County AR AR AR AR AR AR KS

Beginning with your current employment, list your work history, all businesses with which you have been involved, and/or all periods of unemployment since 18 years of age. Also, list all corporations, partnerships or any other	
business ventures with which you have been associated as an officer, director, stockholder or related capacity. Month and Year Name/Mailing Address of Employer/Business Reason for Leaving	
12/17 Partel Phormacy 5835 S. Eastern Ave Las Decus, W 89/19	
DIC Marain the day may been serk	
Month and Year Name/Mailing Address of Employer/Business Name of Supervisor Name of Supervisor	O
Title Description of Duties Name of Supervisor Name of Supervisor Name of Supervisor	_
Month and Year Name/Mailing Address of Employer/Business Reason for Leaving Name/Mailing Address of Employer/Business Reason for Leaving Name/Mailing Address of Employer/Business Name/Reason for Leaving Name/Mailing Address of Employer/Business Name/Reason for Leaving Name/Mailing Address of Employer/Business Name/Name/Reason for Leaving Name/Mailing Address of Employer/Business Name/Name/Name/Name/Name/Name/Name/Name/	0
Parmacist Overhood State Planmacs Replied God	
Month and Year Name/Mailing Address of Employer/Business Reason for Leaving.	
Parmort Sescription of Duties Parmort Room Walker	
Month and Year 101-2000 Name/Mailing Address of Employer/Business Chemicals Company Down	
Title Description of Duties! Name of Supervisor Name of Supervisor	
Month and Year Name/Mailing Address of Employer/Business Reason for Leaving (DIP)	
Description of Duties Description of Duties Description of Duties	
Month and Year Name/Mailing Address of Employer/Business Reason for Leaving Color Gerk Holling Hobbital Charles Galacter Colore	
Description of Duties Name of Supervisor Name of Supervisor State Description of Duties	
Month and Year Name/Mailing Address of Employer/Business Reason for Leaving PAC PAC PAC PACE PACE PACE PACE PACE PA	
Title Description of Dutles Name of Supervisor	
If additional space is needed, continue on page 10 or provide attachment.	
Applicant's initia	
Page 6	

	List five character reference who have know you five years or more. Do not include relatives, present
Name of	employer or employees. Where Employed Street City State Zip Telephone Years Known
Name	open Waldred Home Ware, MO 64856
Employe	Danie Horning Invitable AD 1211
Name	- B. () - C. I had D.
Employe	STATION Business LOS DELVIS DU
Name	Home as Pook (1)
Employe	Business LOS ORDAS, DU
Name	POTOP ANTREWSHOME BOUNT CITUINS
Employe	TAXAM Lac (2012 MI)
Name	n SmrayOHome as Parsin
Employe	MCM Device
	Do you have any safe deposit box or other such depository, access to any depository or do you use any other
10.	person's depository? Yes \(\square\) No \(\square\)
	If yes, complete the following:
Box Nur	nber or Type of Depository Location City and State Authorized Users
,	

11,	Have you ever held a privileged, occupational or professional license in any state, including but not limited to
	the following: Liquor Lawyer Race horse/race dog owner Securities dealer Insurance
	Doctor Contractor Real estate broker or salesman Barber/Cosmetologist Gaming
	Accountant Pilot Sports promoter Trainer or manager Educator Yes ☑ No □
	If yes, state type, where and years held (OS) POOS, GODDING (COSE), GODDING
	no very continu name, e agais

40	
12.	Have you ever applied for a city, county of state business, venture or industry license or held a financial interest in a licensed business or industry OUTSIDE the State of Nevada? Yes ☐ No ☑
	If yes, state type, when and where and give names and locations of the businesses in which you were
	involved, the names and address of all partners and the agency responsible for licensing said business, venture or industry.

	Applicant's initial

Date of photograph

Applicant's initial

267

SS.

COUNTY OF

I, being duly sworn, depose and say I have read the foregoing application and know the contents thereof; that the statements contained herein are true and correct and contain a full and true account of the information requested; that I executed this statement with the knowledge that misrepresentation or failure to reveal information requested may be deemed sufficient case for denial or revocation of a manufacturer license; that I am voluntarily submitting this application with full knowledge that Nevada Revised Statutes 639.210 (10) provides denial or revocation of the application of any person for a certificate, license, registration or permit if the holder or applicant "Has obtained any certificate, certification, license or permit by the filing of an application, or any record, affidavit or other information in support thereof, which is false of fraudulent," and further, that I have familiarized myself with the contents of Nevada Statutes on Pharmacists and Manufacturer and the Controlled Substances Act, as amended, and the Regulations of the Nevada State Board of Manufacturer as promulgated thereunder and agree, if licensed, to abide thereby,

I hereby expressly waive, release and forever discharge the State of Nevada, the licensing agency and their agents from any and all manner of action and causes of action whatsoever which I, my administrators or executors can, shall or may have against the State of Nevada, the licensing agency and their agents, as a result of my applying for a manufacturer license in the State of Nevada.

Original Signature of Applicant

Subscribed and Sworn to before me this

Notary Public

daylo

SHERRY ROSS NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA

My Commission Expires: 07-20-2022 Certificate No: 18-3612-1

(seal)

Applicant's initial

Page 9

······································
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,

Applicant's initial



Page 10

8C

NEVADA STATE BOARD OF PHARMACY

985 Damonte Ranch Pkwy Suite 206- Reno, NV 89521 - (775) 850-1440

APPLICATION FOR NEVADA PHARMACY LICENSE

\$500.00 Fee made payable to: Nevada State Board of Pharmacy

(non-refundable and not transferable money order or cashier's check only)

Application must be printed legibly or typed

Any misrepresentation in the answer to any question on this application is grounds for refusal or denial of the application or subsequent revocation of the license issued and is a violation of the laws of the State of Nevada.

New Pharmacy or ☐Ownership Change (Provide current Check box below for type of ownership and complete all re Corporation or Partnership. ☐ Publicly Traded Corporation – Pages 1,2,3,10,11a&b ☐ Non Publicly Traded Corporation – Pages 1,2,4,10,11a&c	quired forms. **If LLC use Non Public ☐ Partnership - Pages 1,2,6,10,11a&b &b ☑ Sole Owner – Pages 1,2,8,10,11a&b
GENERAL INFORMATION to be completed by all t	vpes of ownership
Pharmacy Name: FALCON AHARMA	-C7
Physical Address: 4500 MEADOW.	
City: $\angle A = S$ State: Zip C	
702-258-8/00 Fax: 702	258 4244 Toll Free Number:
E-mail:	Leon. Pharmacy 10-jahoo Com
Website:	,
Managing Pharmacist: LALA TAFRES	H License Number: 16858
TYPE OF PHARMACY AND	SERVICES PROVIDED
Yes/No	Yes/No
¹☑ □ Retail	□ ☑ Off-site Cognitive Services
□ 🗵 Hospital (# beds)	□ ឱ Parenteral
□ ⊠ Internet	□ Parenteral (outpatient)
□ 区 Nuclear	☐ ☑ Outpatient/Discharge
☐	□ 🗷 Mail Service
□ 🛭 Community	□
□ ☑ Other:	□
	□ Non Sterile Compounding
All boxes must be checked	□
For the application to be complete	□ ☑ Other Services:

This page must be submitted for all types of ownership.

Within the	last	five	(5)	years:
------------	------	------	-----	--------

1)	Has the corporation, any owner(s), shareholder(s) of any interest, ever been charged, or convicted of a femisdemeanor (including by way of a guilty plea or n	elony or aross	Yes □ No 🛚
2)	Has the corporation, any owner(s), shareholder(s) of any interest, ever been denied a license, permit or or registration?	or partner(s) with certificate of	Yes □ No 🛭
3)	Has the corporation, any owner(s), shareholder(s) o interest, ever been the subject of an administrative a site fine or proceeding relating to the pharmaceutical	action, board citation	Yes □ No ⊠
4)	Has the corporation, any owner(s), shareholder(s) o interest, ever been found guilty, pled guilty or entere contendere to any offense federal or state, related to substances?	ed a plea of noto	Yes □ No 🛭
5)	Has the corporation, any owner(s), shareholder(s) of interest, ever surrendered a license, permit or certific voluntarily or otherwise (other than upon voluntary c	cate of registration	Yes □ No ☒
Cobies	inswer to question 1 through 5 is "yes", a signed states of any documents that identify the circumstance or ition may be required.	ement of explanation m contain an order, agree	ust be attached. ment, or other
COHEC	by certify that the answers given in this application and it. I understand that any infraction of the laws of the Ston of an authorized pharmacy may be grounds for the	State of Nevada regulati	ing the
correct employ	read all questions, answers and statements and kno- benalty of perjury, that the information furnished on the . I hereby authorize the Nevada State Board of Phar- rees, to conduct any investigation(s) of the business, ound, qualification and reputation, as it may deem no	his application are true, macy, its agents, serva professional, social an	accurate and nts and
Origina	I Signature of Person Authorized to Submit Applicati	on no conice or etemp	
1.	ed a Tatreshi		
	ame of Authorized Person	09-3-20 Date	219
Board l	Jse Only Date Processed:	Amount: 500,0	<u> </u>

OWNERSHIP IS A NON PUBLICY TRADED CORPORATION

State of Incorporation: NEVADA
Parent Company if any:
Mailing Address: 4500 MEADOWS LANE City: LAS VE GAS State: NV Zip: 89107
City: <u>LAS VE GAS</u> State: <u>NV</u> Zip: <u>89107</u>
Telephone: 702-258-8100 Fax: 702 258-4244
Telephone: 702 - 258 - 8100 Fax: 702 258 - 4244 Contact Person:
For any corporation non publicly traded, disclose the following:
1) List top 4 persons to whom the shares were issued by the corporation?
a) LEICA TAFRESHI, 4500 MEADOWS 41 LAS VCQ. Name Business Address NV 8-9107
Name Business Address MV 8-9107
b)
Name Business Address
c)
Name Business Address
d)/
Name Business Address
2) Provide the number of shares issued by the corporation.
3) What was the price paid per share?
List any physician shareholders and percentage of ownership.
Name:% // // %: ~/ //
Name:%:
Hours of Operation for the pharmacy:
Monday thru Friday 9 am 6 pm Saturday Closed am Closed
Sunday <u>Closed</u> am <u>Closed</u> pm 24 Hours <u>MO</u>

A Nevada business license is not required, however if the pharmacy has a Nevada business license please provide the number: NU20/9330871

OWNERSHIP IS A SOLE OWNER. All information relates to the person listed as
the owner.
Owner's Name: LEILA JAFRESHI
Business Name: FALCON PHARMACY
Current Business Address: 4500 MEADOWS LN
City: <u>LAS VEGAS</u> State: <u>NV</u> <u>Zip Code: 89107</u>
Telephone: 702 258 8100 Fax: 702 258 4244
List any physician shareholders and percentage of ownership.
Name: %: %: Name: %:
Name:
Hours of Operation for the pharmacy:
Monday thru Friday 9 am 6 pm Saturday Closed am Closed pm
Sunday Closed am Closed pm 24 Hours ASO
A Nevada business license is not required, however if the pharmacy has a Nevada business license please provide the number: <u>\(\div \D \O 19133087\)</u>

STATEMENT OF RESPONSIBILITY – Nevada Pharmacy FOR Corporations, Partnership or Sole Owners

LEILA TAFRESHI
I, LEILA TAFRESHI Responsible Person of FALCON PHARMACT
hereby acknowledge and understand that in addition to the corporation's, any owner(s),
shareholder(s) or partner(s) responsibilities, may be responsible for any violations of pharmacy law
that may occur in a pharmacy owned or operated by said corporation.
I further acknowledge and understand that the corporation's, any owner(s), shareholder(s) or partner(s)may be named in any action taken by the Nevada State Board of Pharmacy against a pharmacy owned by or operated by said corporation.
I further acknowledge and understand that the corporation's, any owner(s), shareholder(s) or partner(s) cannot require or permit the pharmacist(s) in said pharmacy to violate any provision of any local, state or federal laws or regulations pertaining to the practice of pharmacy.
Original Signature of Person Authorized to Submit Application, no copies or stamps
Print Name of Authorized Person Date

Managing Pharmacist

Pharmacist Name: LETLA TAFRESHT License #: 168 Pharmacy Name: FALCON PHARMACY	858	2
Pharmacy Name: FAL CON PHARMACY		
As a managing pharmacist of the above referenced pharmacy, I understand within 48 hours report for duty as the managing pharmacist, I shall cause an inventory of all controlled substances of pharmacy according to the method prescribed by the provision of 21 CFR Part 1304; and cause a controlled substances of the inventory to be on file at the pharmacy.	of the	
I understand that as the managing pharmacist I am responsible for compliance by the pharmand its personnel with all state and federal laws and regulations relating to the operation of the pharmand the practice of pharmacy. I understand my license can be revoked or that I can be the subject of disciplinary action if such laws or regulations are knowingly violated in the pharmacy in which I am managing pharmacist.	rmacy	/
I understand that if I cease to be managing pharmacist of the above named pharmacy I will with the new managing pharmacist, take an inventory of all controlled substances.	jointly	,
Been diagnosed or treated for any mental illness, including alcohol or substance abuse, or	'es	No
physical condition that would impair your ability to perform the essential functions of your license?		回
1. been charged, arrested or convicted of a felony or misdemeanor in any state?		Ų
been the subject of a board citation or an administrative action whether completed or pending in any state?		図
3. had your license subjected to any discipline for violation of pharmacy or drug laws in any state?		Ą
If you marked YES to any of the numbered questions above, please include the following information	on	
Board Administrative Action: State: Date: Case #:		
And/or Criminal Action: State: Date: Case #:		

PHARMACY MANAGER'S RESPONSIBILITIES (PHARMACY MANAGER TO READ, DATE, AND SIGN THIS SECTION)

- 1. Insure the pharmacy is operated in accordance with all state and federal laws and regulations. (NRS 639.220)
- 2. Maintain all outdated, mislabeled or adulterated medications in an isolated area separated from medications for current use. (NRS 639.282, NAC 639.510, NAC 639.473<2>)
- 3. Notify the Nevada State Board of Pharmacy of all employment changes of pharmacy staff within 10 days of the change. (NAC 639.540)
- 4. Maintain documentation of pharmacy technician in-service records or technician in training daily logs available for inspection at the pharmacy. (NAC 639.254<2>)
- 5. A complete controlled substance inventory must be taken every 2 years and whenever there is a pharmacy manager change (must be completed within 48 hours). (CFR 1304.11, NAC 453.475)
- 6. Report any loss or theft of controlled substances to the Nevada State Board of Pharmacy, Department of Public Safety, and Drug Enforcement Administration within 10 days of the occurrence. (NRS 453.568)
- 7. Maintain prescription records/logs for 2 years (2 years from last fill date for original paper prescription). NRS 639.236, NAC 453.480)
- 8. Maintain records of sales to practitioners or other licensed providers as invoices for 2 years. (NRS 639.268, NAC 453.485)
- 9. Maintain invoice records separated as required for 2 years. (NRS 454.286, NAC 639.487)

I have read all questions, answers and statements and know the content thereof. I hereby certify, under penalty of perjury, that the information furnished on this application is true, accurate and correct.

Signature

9-7-7

Date

8 Date May - 2-2019

GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS

Type an answer to every question. If a question does not apply to you, so state with N/A. If space available is insufficient, continue on page 10 or use a separate sheet and precede each answer with the appropriate title. Do not misstate or omit any material fact(s) as each statement made hererin is subject to verification. Applicant must initial each page, as provided in lower right hand corner. By placing his initials on each page, the applicant is attesting to the accuracy and completeness of the information contained on that page.

All applicants are advised that this personal history record is an official document and misrepresentation or failure to reveal information requested may be deemed to be sufficient cause for the refusal or revocation of a license.

All applicants are further advised that an application for a license, finding of suitability or for other action may not be withdrawn without the permission of the licensing agency.

Application for		R	efai	-					
Falcon	Name and	u N	ature of Lice	ense	. 1 .	40 8 - 6	is vera	AA.	Sainz
***************************************	Name and	d Address of Estal	blishment fo	Which Licen	se Is R	equested	()		2 110 1
***************		annicable Name	N/ P	oh It la Nave C					
		applicable, Name	Officer will	CHILIS NOW C	peratec	.1			
1. PERSONAL INFO	PRMATION:	1 2	ila						
Leet Name		First I				Middle Name			
Aliasa Niekaman Maida									
Alias(es, Nicknames, Maide			or Otherwise	9)					
Present Residence Address	veridate o	~	Las	vegas		NIV	89135		
Present Residence Address	-Street or RFD	CU-9-	City	0		Sta	te/Zip	***	
4500	Miendons	Dates	125	· vera	-	\\ \tag{\(\frac{1}{2}\)	V 8910.	+	
Present Business Address	- L		City			Sta	te/Zip		
pharmacis	> \	Dates	-						
Occupation						Phone: Residence	******************		
		Iran	/Shlva	7_			702-		
Date of Birth		Place of Birth (C	<u>′ </u>						
48							Marine.	í.	
Age	Social Se	ecurity Number					Sex	राष्ट्र	mm.ma-a-a
14.7		Elive		American III					
Color of Eves	Color of Hair	Complexion		105 197		Servel (Height		
	30.07 01 1 14.11	Complexion		weight		DUNG	пеідпі		
Scars, tattoos or distin	guishing marks a	nd/or characte	ristics						
	***************************************						***************************************		
Are you a citizen of the	United States?	Yes ⊠ No □	l If alier	ı, registratio	on No				
lf naturalized, certificat	e No	***************************************		Date					
Place	***************************************			(If natura	alized,	document n	nust be verif	ied.)	
2. MARITAL INFOR	MATION:								
Single Married	Separated	□ Divord	ed 🗆	Widowed		Engaged			
					Ar	oplicant s init	ial	M	
							·· ·····		Page 1

A.	Current Marriage	1-05-07	-1115 6	urrett\"	D t t Of-t	***************************************
	Spouse s full nam	e (Maiden)	e Mehrdad -	atreshi S.S	No.	*******
				of Birth Iro		
	Resident address	Street	veridel 121	City S	W 8735 tate Zip	
	Telephone: Resi	dence	NA	Business 7	2-258-810	O'O
	Spouse s employe	er Meadons	- Medical	Occupation Physics	ysiciam (M.D)
	Address of emplo	yer 4500 Street	Meadons	Business 70 Occupation Plan law las ver City (S	tate Zip	7-
B. P	revious Marriages	: If ever legally se	eparated, divorced, o	r annulled, indicate be	low:	
Name	of Spouse	ate of Order or Decree	Date of Place of Marriage	Nature of Action	City County and Si	tate
	N/A					
					TANGE OF THE PARTY	_
	1					
	List of names, cur Name	rent address and Street	telephone numbers City	of previous spouses: State	Zip Telepho	one
3. FA	AMILY INFORMATI Children and De					
,, 	List all childr		-children and adopte Birth Place	d children and give the	e following informations	ation:
	· · · · · ·		Bitti Place	V ESAS	ence Address	
	Ceanush Tari	r=rps-l-i	1	as vegas		
Τ.	JEEMIN 10			<u> </u>		
В.	Child Support In Please m	formation: ark the appropriat	e response:			
	□lamin	ot subject to a co	urt order for the supp	ort of child.		
	plan a	pproved by the dis		of one or more childre er public agency enford r		
	the ord	der or a plan appr		of one or more childrent torney or other public to the order.		
		,			nt s initial	Page

	rict attorney or public agency resp	onsible for enforcing the	child support order:		280
	ne				200
Add	ress	***************************************			
Cor	tact person		***************************************	***************************************	
C. Pai	ents: names, residence addresses, dato				
parents-				s, step-parents,	
in-l	w or legal guardian. If retired or on the community of th	eceased, list last addres Address	s and occupation.	Occupation	
Father				Coodpation	
dec	ased				
Mother	ased		50		
Father-in-Law					
dei	eased.				
Mother-in-Law					
Faxl	vazam Mansouri		, vando	viochico /	refire
	thers and Sisters:			ond of 9200	٣)
List thei	names, residence addresses, date respective spouses.	es of birth and most rece	nt occupations of brother	s and sisters and of	
	(Maiden) Birth D			Occupation	
$-\infty$	ehdi Attam	(iii) iii •	Falor tree lane	Sales Ma	mage.
Spouse	ety Attavan -	ANOTAL O	palm tree lane ta, ch 92563 palm tree rieta, ch, 925	eve cognic	ريمون
		W > 1	ieta, CA, 925	63	perif.
Spouse					
				The state of the s	
Spouse					
		We want			
Spouse					
4 551101					
4. EDUCA	IION:				
Grammar	Name of School	Location Dates A	Attended	Graduate	
School	perand Middle school	Frau/Shirat	- 1982-1984	Yes 🕅 No 🗆	
High School	Bahow high school	I rau/Shira	£ 1985-1989	Yes No 🗆	
College University	perond Middle school Behover high school NLV University of South	Las vegas	NV 1994-1996	Yes No 🗆	
Other	University of South	em NV Las. VED	25/ NV ASY /2002-4	Yes No D	
Type of deg	ee obtained, if any	ham D			
College or u	niversity where obtained	niversity of S	When Nounda		

A.	Have you ever served in any armed forces? Yes □ No 🏋
	BranchDate of entry-active service
	Date of separationType of discharge
	Rating at separation Serial number
	While in the military service were you ever arrested for an offense which resulted in summary action, a trial or special or general court martial? Yes ☐ No ☐ If yes, furnish details on page 10. (List all incidents regardless of where they occurred-foreign or domestic.)
B.	Have you registered for the draft? Yes □ No □
	County State Date registered
6. A	RRESTS, DETENTIONS, LITIGATIONS AND ARBITRATIONS: (Include those arrests in which you were
A.	not convicted.) Have you ever been arrested, detained, charged, indicted or summoned to answer for any criminal offense or violation for any reason whatsoever, regardless of the disposition of the event? (Except minor traffic citations.) Yes □ No ☒ If yes, give details in space provided below. List all cases without exception.
Date of	Arrest Age Charge Location-City and State Deposition/Date Arresting Agency
B.	Has a criminal indictment, information or complaint ever been returned against you, but for which you were not arrested or in which you were named as an unindicted co-party? Yes □ No ☒ If yes, furnish details on
C.	page 10. Have you ever been questioned or deposed by a city, state, federal or law enforcement agency, commission or committee? Yes □ No ☒
D.	Have you ever been subpoenaed to appear or testify before a federal, state or county grand jury, board or commission? Yes □ No ⊠
E.	Have you ever been subpoenaed to testify for any civil, criminal or administrative proceeding or hearing? Yes □ No ☒
F.	Have you ever had a civil or criminal record expunged or sealed by a court order? Yes ☐ No 图
G.	Have you ever received a pardon or deferred prosecution for any criminal offense? Yes ☐ No 🛣
Ⅎ.	If yes when?city, county and state Has any member of your family or of your spouse s family ever been convicted of a felony? Yes □ No ☒ If you answer to any of the above questions (B through H) is yes, furnish details on page 10.
Vame	Relationship Charge Location Date
vanie	Neiationship Charge Location Date
	Applicant s initial
	Page 4

I.	part to a laws Yes □ No ᡚ	uit as either a 【 (Other than	member of a partnershi plaintiff or defendant or divorces) ist all cases without exc	an arbitration as eith	er a claimant or resp	ation. ever been a oondent?
	/Defendant or nt/Respondent	Date Filed	Court and Case Number	City, County and S	itate Dis	position/Date
	SHEET LINES					
J.	associated with	h it as an owr	o, business venture, sole ner, officer, director or pa plete the following:	e proprietorship or cleartner) been a party t	osely held corporation to a lawsuit, arbitration	on (while you were on or bankruptcy?
	Name of Entity		Type of Entity		Approximate Date(s) of Lawsuit/Arbitration/Banl	kruptcy
	ESIDENCES: I residences you	have had for	the last 25 years:			
Month a	and Year	Stro	et and Number	City	Shaha an Cana	A
	2-03-Aug			a Brach p	State or Coun	•
	1-96-09	-2-06	1729 Corts	Bella Dr	Casveya> NV	89134
- 9	-2006- A	19-2015	8216 Bermud 1929 Corto	laine et	Casvegas in	
:Au	02015-50	_			las vegas n	
			10/050			
-						
					10 / hr 3	
4			****	31-7-10	700	

Applicant s initial Page 5

	rrent employment, list your work history, all businesses wi temployment since 18 years of age. Also, list all corporati	
	which you have been associated as an officer, director, s	
	Burger King Jont rement	
Month and Year	Name/Mailing Address of Employer/Business	Reason for Leaving
Customer Service	the Fast God employ	Not.
Title	Description of Duties	Name of Supervisor
90-93	Dryclean family award	tout fine students
Month and Year	Name/Mailing Address of Employer/Business	Reason for Leaving
spesies custome	2 Surice, helps, Custome to	Reason for Leaving work on Lyan
Title	Description of Duties	Name of Supervisor
97-98	Description of Duties Love beath company	tall time mom.
Month and Year	Name/Mailing Address of Employer/Business	Person for Leaving
treping the on	ver with home health Services	pramay School
Title redical leasor		Name of Supervisor Frza
3ep20065211 C	wrest ws pharmay.	Still Warking
Month ^l and Year	Name/Mailing Address of Employer/Business	Reason for Leaving
Staff pharmac	ist pharmacist Duties/Fill X/Ve	ofyx-type RX, OUR, Insure
Title UU *	Name/Mailing Address of Employer/Business of pharmacist Duties/Fill RX/Ve Description of Duties	Name of Supervisor
		11 / - 400)
Month and Year	Name/Mailing Address of Employer/Business	Reason for Leaving
Title	Description of Duties	Name of Supervisor
Title	Description of Dates	Name of Supervisor
		III
Month and Year	Name/Mailing Address of Employer/Business	Reason for Leaving
711	Described (D.C.)	
Title	Description of Duties	Name of Supervisor
Month and Year	Name/Mailing Address of Employer/Business	Reason for Leaving
Title	Description of Duties	Name of Supervisor
Month and Year	Name/Mailing Address of Employer/Business	Reason for Leaving
	COLUMN TO THE STATE OF THE STAT	
Title	Description of Duties	Name of Supervisor
If additional space is no	eeded, continue on page 10 or provide attachment.	
	A	pplicant s initial Page 6

Page 7

employer or employees.	
employer or employees. ame of Where Employed Street City State Zip Telephone Years Known	
ame Nichaelsax DOS, Home of this Hours Loutest 8710 West charleston \$100 LOS USAS	FIIPZ
nployer Children's Lation ; chandler spring Are las vegas av 89148.	
ame Fantin Ferrhay Home + glenview or casvyers N 89134 / peon fair view reliab	(fat
nployer Farisin Fearbargheia IN CPC physical dealiane + gluview Dr Lv NV-85134	my
ame Magid Bady MD Home Winconfor Dr LV NV 89134	
nployer Venclinic of 1/Business GODO W post Road Suite 200 89145	
ame Rexk MotoLavi Home Diveridge Or Lar vigas, N 89135 nployer Arencia Media Business 3150 N tenaga way Suite 240 W NV 89135	
nployer Francia Media Business 3150 N Fenaga way Suite 240 W WV 89135	
ame Admign Kalvani Home land Dawn of Cas vigas NV 89/200 nployer Arrya Construction 308 Augilfice Street Cas vigas, NV 89/28	
nployer Arrya Construction 3308 Augelfine Street Las regus, N 89128	
10. Do you have any safe deposit box or other such depository, access to any depository or do you use any other person s depository? Yes ☒ No ☐ If yes, complete the following:	
ox Number or Type of Depository Location City and State Authorized Users	
399 personal Box was figo Las vegas/W leik TalFreshi, Mehrded Tar	Fresh
chartstm/215 11730 west clear 15tm BIV LONV 89135	_
11. Have you ever held a privileged, occupational or professional license in any state, including but not limited to the following: Liquor Lawyer Race horse/race dog owner Securities dealer Insurance Doctor Contractor Real estate broker or salesman Barber/Cosmetologist Gaming Accountant Pilot Sports promoter Trainer or manager Educator Yes □ No □ N	
12. Have you ever applied for a city, county of state business, venture or industry license or held a financial interest in a licensed business or industry OUTSIDE the State of Nevada? Yes No No If yes, state type, when and where and give names and locations of the businesses in which you were involved, the names and address of all partners and the agency responsible for licensing said business, venture or industry.	
Applicant s initial	

1-19	any reason whatsoever? Yes □ No 🛝				
14.	Have you ever been denied a personal license, permit or professional activity? Yes □ No ☒	t, certificate or registration for a privileged, occupational			
lf yes t	to the above, state where, when and for what reason:				
15.	Have you ever been refused a business or industry lic participant in any group which has been denied a busi suitability?				
16.	Have you or any person with whom you have been a padministrative action or proceeding relating to the pha				
17.	Have you or any person with whom you have been a pullity or entered a plea of nolo contendere to any offer controlled substances?	participant in any group ever been found guilty, plead nse, federal or state, related to prescription drugs and/o			
18.	Have you or any person with whom you have been a participant in any group ever surrendered a license, permit or certificate of registration relating to the pharmaceutical industry voluntarily or otherwise (other than upon voluntary close of a manufacturer Yes No by				
19.	Do you have any relatives within the fourth degree of one of the pharmaceutical or drug related industry?	consanguinity associated with or employed in the Yes ☐ No 🖄			

		Date of photograph 09-3-2019			
		Applicant s initial			

Page 8

285

COUNTY OF Clark

being duly sworn, depose and say I have read the foregoing application and know the contents thereof; that the statements contained herein are true and correct and contain a full and true account of the information requested; that I executed this statement with the knowledge that misrepresentation or failure to reveal information requested may be deemed sufficient case for denial or revocation of a manufacturer license; that I am voluntarily submitting this application with full knowledge that Nevada Revised Statutes 639.210 (10) provides denial or revocation of the application of any person for a certificate, license, registration or permit if the holder or applicant. Has obtained any certificate, certification, license or permit by the filing of an application, or any record, affidavit or other information in support thereof, which is false of fraudulent, and further, that I have familiarized myself with the contents of Nevada Statutes on Pharmacists and Manufacturer and the Controlled Substances Act, as amended, and the Regulations of the Nevada State Board of Manufacturer as promulgated thereunder and agree, if licensed, to abide thereby,

I hereby expressly waive, release and forever discharge the State of Nevada, the licensing agency and their agents from any and all manner of action and causes of action whatsoever which I, my administrators or executors can, shall or may have against the State of Nevada, the licensing agency and their agents, as a result of my applying for a manufacturer license in the State of Nevada.

Original Signature of Applicant

Subscribed and Sworn to before me this

day of

May, 2019 by Leila Ta Frush.

Notary Public

MICHAEL TURNER
Notary Public - State of Nevada
County of Clark
APPT. NO. 12-9075-1
My App. Expires Oct. 12, 2020

(seal)

Applicant s initial

Page 9

······	

Applicant s initial.



8D



NEVADA STATE BOARD OF PHARMACY

431 W Plumb Lane - Reno, NV 89509 - (775) 850-1440

APPLICATION FOR NEVADA PHARMACY LICENSE

\$500.00 Fee made payable to: Nevada State Board of Pharmacy

(non-refundable and not transferable money order or cashier's check only)

Application must be printed legibly or typed

Any misrepresentation in the answer to any question on this application is grounds for refusal or denial of the application or subsequent revocation of the license issued and is a violation of the laws of the State of Nevada.

□ New Pharmacy or ■Ownership Change (Provide current license number if making changes: PH 00567 Check box below for type of ownership and complete all required forms. **If LLC use Non Public						
Corporation or Partnership.						
□ Publicly Traded Corporation – Pages 1,2,3,10,11a&b □ Partnership - Pages 1,2,6,10,11a&b □ Sole Owner – Pages 1,2,8,10,11a&b						
GENERAL INFORMATION to be completed by all types of ownership						
Pharmacy Name: KMART PHARMACY #359	02					
Physical Address: 5051 E BONANZA RD						
City: LAS VEGAS State: NV	Zip Code: 89110-3514					
Telephone: 702-459-1003 Fax: 847-	396-2647					
Telephone: 702-459-1003 Fax: 847- Toll Free Number: 800-416-7565 E-ma	il: NANCY.THOMAS@SEARSHC.COM					
Website: Kmart.com						
Managing Pharmacist: LYNNA HA	License Number: 16983					
TYPE OF PHARMACY AND SERVICES PROVIDED						
TYPE OF PHARMACY AND	SERVICES PROVIDED					
TYPE OF PHARMACY AND Yes/No	SERVICES PROVIDED Yes/No					
Yes/No	Yes/No					
Yes/No ☑ □ Retail	Yes/No □ □ Off-site Cognitive Services					
Yes/No ☑ □ Retail □ □ Hospital (# beds)	Yes/No □ □ Off-site Cognitive Services □ □ Parenteral					
Yes/No ☑ □ Retail □ □ Hospital (# beds) □ □ Internet	Yes/No ☐ ☐ Off-site Cognitive Services ☐ ☐ Parenteral ☐ ☐ Parenteral (outpatient)					
Yes/No ☑ □ Retail □ □ Hospital (# beds) □ □ Internet □ □ Nuclear	Yes/No ☐ ☐ Off-site Cognitive Services ☐ ☐ Parenteral ☐ ☐ Parenteral (outpatient) ☐ ☐ Outpatient/Discharge					
Yes/No Retail Hospital (# beds) Internet Nuclear Ambulatory Surgery Center	Yes/No ☐ ☐ Off-site Cognitive Services ☐ ☐ Parenteral ☐ ☐ Parenteral (outpatient) ☐ ☐ Outpatient/Discharge ☐ ☐ Mail Service					
Yes/No Retail Hospital (# beds) Internet Nuclear Ambulatory Surgery Center Community	Yes/No ☐ ☐ Off-site Cognitive Services ☐ ☐ Parenteral ☐ ☐ Parenteral (outpatient) ☐ ☐ Outpatient/Discharge ☐ ☐ Mail Service ☐ ☐ Long Term Care					
Yes/No Retail Hospital (# beds) Internet Nuclear Ambulatory Surgery Center Community	Yes/No ☐ ☐ Off-site Cognitive Services ☐ ☐ Parenteral ☐ ☐ Parenteral (outpatient) ☐ ☐ Outpatient/Discharge ☐ ☐ Mail Service ☐ ☐ Long Term Care ☐ ☐ Sterile Compounding					
Yes/No Retail Hospital (# beds) Internet Muclear Ambulatory Surgery Center Community Other:	Yes/No Off-site Cognitive Services Parenteral Parenteral (outpatient) Outpatient/Discharge Mail Service Long Term Care Sterile Compounding Non Sterile Compounding					

This page must be submitted for all types of ownership.

Within the	e last five	(5) years:
------------	-------------	------------

Board	Use Only Date Processed:	Amount: 500.0				
Print N	lame of Authorized Person	Date				
	NIFER SPEARES LEHMAN	63/26/201	9			
Origina	al Signature of Person Authorized to Submit Application	on, no copies or stamp	OS			
have read all questions, answers and statements and know the contents thereof. I hereby certify, under penalty of perjury, that the information furnished on this application are true, accurate and correct. I hereby authorize the Nevada State Board of Pharmacy, its agents, servants and employees, to conduct any investigation(s) of the business, professional, social and moral packground, qualification and reputation, as it may deem necessary, proper or desirable.						
hereby certify that the answers given in this application and attached documentation are true and correct. I understand that any infraction of the laws of the State of Nevada regulating the operation of an authorized pharmacy may be grounds for the revocation of this permit.						
Copie	f the answer to question 1 through 5 is "yes", a signed statement of explanation must be attached. Copies of any documents that identify the circumstance or contain an order, agreement, or other disposition may be required.					
5)	Has the corporation, any owner(s), shareholder(s) or interest, ever surrendered a license, permit or certific voluntarily or otherwise (other than upon voluntary clo	ate of registration	Yes □ No 🗸			
4)	Has the corporation, any owner(s), shareholder(s) or interest, ever been found guilty, pled guilty or entered contendere to any offense federal or state, related to substances?	a plea of noio	Yes □ No 🔽			
3)	Has the corporation, any owner(s), shareholder(s) or interest, ever been the subject of an administrative a site fine or proceeding relating to the pharmaceutical	ction, board citation,	Yes □ No 🗸			
2)	Has the corporation, any owner(s), shareholder(s) or any interest, ever been denied a license, permit or ce registration?	partner(s) with ertificate of	Yes □ No 🛂			
1)	Has the corporation, any owner(s), shareholder(s) or any interest, ever been charged, or convicted of a fel misdemeanor (including by way of a guilty plea or no	lony or gross	Yes □ No 🗸			

OWNERSHIP IS A NON PUBLICY TRADED CORPORATION

State of Incorporation: DELAWARE	
Parent Company if any: TRANSFORM HO	LDCO LLC
Mailing Address: 3333 BEVERLY RD BC 2	260 A
City: HOFFMAN ESTATES Stat	e: IL Zip: 60179-0001 Fax: 847-747-1553
Telephone: 847-286-4089	Fax: 847-747-1553
Contact Person: NANCY THOMAS	
For any corporation non publicly traded, disclo	ose the following:
1) List_top 4 persons to whom the shares	were issued by the corporation?
a) See attached lis	Business Address
Name	Business Address
b) Name	Pusings Address
Name	Business Address
c)Name	Business Address
	business / daress
d)Name	Business Address
2) Provide the number of charge issued b	the cornection
Provide the number of shares issued b	y the corporation.
3) What was the price paid per share? _	#
List any physician shareholders and percenta	ge of ownership.
Name: NONE	%: <u>0</u>
Name:	%:
Hours of Operation for the pharmacy:	
Monday thru Friday 9 am 8 pm	Saturday 9 am 5 pm
Sunday <u>11 am 3 pm</u>	24 Hours NO
A Nevada business license is not required, ho	wever if the pharmacy has a Nevada business

Kmart Pharmacy Ownership Information and Officer List

Name	Title	Work address	Ownership Interest
Transform Holdco LLC	Parent Corporation/Owner	3333 Beverly Rd., Hoffman Estates, IL 60179	100%
Transform KM LLC	Pharmacy Owner/Provider	3333 Beverly Rd., Hoffman Estates, IL 60179	%0
Robert A. Riecker	Chief Financial Officer and Co-Chief Executive Officer	3333 Beverly Rd., Hoffman Estates, IL 60179	%0
Leena Munjal	Chief Digital Officer and Co-Chief Executive Officer	3333 Beverly Rd., Hoffman Estates, IL 60179	%0
Greg Ladley	President, Softlines and Co-Chief Executive Officer	3333 Beverly Rd., Hoffman Estates, IL 60179	%0
Jennifer Speares Lehman	Head of Pharmacy	3333 Beverly Rd., Hoffman Estates, IL 60179	%0

STATEMENT OF RESPONSIBILITY – Nevada Pharmacy FOR Corporations, Partnership or Sole Owners

I, JENNIFER SPEARES LEHMAN
Responsible Person of KMART PHARMACY #3592
hereby acknowledge and understand that in addition to the corporation's, any owner(s),
shareholder(s) or partner(s) responsibilities, may be responsible for any violations of pharmacy law
that may occur in a pharmacy owned or operated by said corporation.
I further acknowledge and understand that the corporation's, any owner(s), shareholder(s)
or partner(s)may be named in any action taken by the Nevada State Board of Pharmacy against a
pharmacy owned by or operated by said corporation.
I further acknowledge and understand that the corporation's, any owner(s), shareholder(s) or partner(s) cannot require or permit the pharmacist(s) in said pharmacy to violate any provision of any local, state or federal laws or regulations pertaining to the practice of pharmacy.
Original Signature of Person Authorized to Submit Application, no copies or stamps
JENNIFER SPEARES LEHMAN 6326 2017
Print Name of Authorized Person Date

Managing Pharmacist

Pharmacist Name:	LYNNA HO	License #:	16983
Pharmacy Name:	KMART PHARMACY #3592		

As a managing pharmacist of the above referenced pharmacy, I understand within 48 hours after I report for duty as the managing pharmacist, I shall cause an inventory of all controlled substances of the pharmacy according to the method prescribed by the provision of 21 CFR Part 1304; and cause a copy of the inventory to be on file at the pharmacy.

I understand that as the managing pharmacist I am responsible for compliance by the pharmacy and its personnel with all state and federal laws and regulations relating to the operation of the pharmacy and the practice of pharmacy. I understand my license can be revoked or that I can be the subject of disciplinary action if such laws or regulations are knowingly violated in the pharmacy in which I am managing pharmacist.

I understand that if I cease to be managing pharmacist of the above named pharmacy I will jointly, with the new managing pharmacist, take an inventory of all controlled substances.

Been diagnosed or treated for any mental illness, including alcohol or substance abuse, or	Yes	No
physical condition that would impair your ability to perform the essential functions of your license?	2 🗆	TT.
1. been charged, arrested or convicted of a felony or misdemeanor in any state?		户
2. been the subject of a board citation or an administrative action whether completed or pending		
in any state?		M
3. had your license subjected to any discipline for violation of pharmacy or drug laws in any		
state?		文
If you marked YES to any of the numbered questions above, please include the following information	tion	
Board Administrative Action: State: Date: Case #:		
Odse #.		-
And/or Criminal Action: State: Date: Case #:		
County Court:		- 1

PHARMACY MANAGER'S RESPONSIBILITIES (PHARMACY MANAGER TO READ, DATE, AND SIGN THIS SECTION)

- 1. Insure the pharmacy is operated in accordance with all state and federal laws and regulations. (NRS 639.220)
- 2. Maintain all outdated, mislabeled or adulterated medications in an isolated area separated from medications for current use. (NRS 639.282, NAC 639.510, NAC 639.473<2>)
- 3. Notify the Nevada State Board of Pharmacy of all employment changes of pharmacy staff within 10 days of the change. (NAC 639.540)
- 4. Maintain documentation of pharmacy technician in-service records or technician in training daily logs available for inspection at the pharmacy. (NAC 639.254<2>)
- 5. A complete controlled substance inventory must be taken every 2 years and whenever there is a pharmacy manager change (must be completed within 48 hours). (CFR 1304.11, NAC 453.475)
- 6. Report any loss or theft of controlled substances to the Nevada State Board of Pharmacy, Department of Public Safety, and Drug Enforcement Administration within 10 days of the occurrence. (NRS 453.568)
- 7. Maintain prescription records/logs for 2 years (2 years from last fill date for original paper prescription). NRS 639.236, NAC 453.480)
- 8. Maintain records of sales to practitioners or other licensed providers as invoices for 2 years. (NRS 639.268, NAC 453.485)
- Maintain invoice records separated as required for 2 years. (NRS 454.286, NAC 639.487)

I have read all questions, answers and statements and know the content thereof. I hereby certify, under penalty of perjury, that the information furnished on this application is true, accurate and correct.

WH

Signature

Date

Page 1

APPLICATION TO BE THE DESIGNATED REPRESENTATIVE for a Pharmacy or Wholesaler located in Nevada

GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS

Type an answer to every question. If a question does not apply to you, so state with N/A. If space available is insufficient, continue on page 10 or use a separate sheet and precede each answer with the appropriate title. Do not misstate or omit any material fact(s) as each statement made hererin is subject to verification. Applicant must initial each page, as provided in lower right hand corner. By placing his initials on each page, the applicant is attesting to the accuracy and completeness of the information contained on that page.

All applicants are advised that this personal history record is an official document and misrepresentation or failure to reveal information requested may be deemed to be sufficient cause for the refusal or revocation of a license.

All applicants are further advised that an application for a license, finding of suitability or for other action may not be withdrawn without the permission of the licensing agency.

Application for	Ret	ail Pharmac	y			
Kmast Pha	rmay 505 Name and Addres	ol E. bonant	work Wholesaler Land	is Vujus tive Is Réduested	NV 8911	10
200000000000000000000000000000000000000	ıf	applicable, Name Under W	hich It Is Now Operate	d		
1. PERSONAL INF	ORMATION:					
Last Name Ho Alias(es, Nicknames, Maic	den Name, Other Name	First Name 41106 Changes, Legal of Otherwi		Middle Name	up to	
36 (300 %)			,			
Present Residence Addres	Ave. N Rais	Dates Dec 2013	to Present	State/Z	ip	
Present Business Address		Dates June 201	1 to Present	State/Z	ip	
Present Position with the F	Pharmacy or Wholesaler			Phone: Residence Business	12 459 1003	
Date of Birth		Place of Birth (City, Count	y, State)			
~1.~111.0		Ho chi Minh	City VIETI	VAM		
Age 40	Social Se	curity Number			sex Female	
Color of Eyes	Color of Hair	Complexion	Weight	Build	Height	
Brown	Black	Fair	105 1bs	Small	5'2"	
Scars, tattoos or disti	nguishing marks ar	nd/or characteristics	No	•••••		
Are you a citizen of the	A 1 F	Yes X No □ If alia Accessable	en, registration No)		
Place Toledo	+ Ohio		(If naturalized	, document mus	t be verified.)	
2. MARITAL INFO	RMATION:					
Single □ Married	Separated	□ Divorced □	Widowed □	Engaged □	CAN	
			Α	pplicant's initial	ννγ	

MARITAL INFORMATION-Continued	
A. Current Marriage 418 14 Las Vigas Clark NV Spouse's full name (Maiden) Date John Vu Tran S.S. No Within Kookka	
Spouse's full name (Maiden) Date Tohn Vu Tran S.S. No	
Date of Birth Place of Birth WITCHIA FAILS	
Resident address 171ttata W.L. Las Vilyas WV 89115 Street City State Zip	
Telephone: Residence	
Spouse's employer Southwest Pharmay Occupation Pharmaust	
Address of employer 4550 EBORANTA RI GLC Las Viggs NV 89110 Street City State Zip	
B. Previous Marriages: If ever legally separated, divorced, or annulled, indicate below:	
Date of Order Date of Place Nature of City Name of Spouse or Decree of Marriage Action County and State	
John Vu Tran 3/12/12 LV, NV Divora LV, Clark, NV	
Quany Tran 8/4/07 Toledo, OH Divorce LV, Clark, NV	
3. FAMILY INFORMATION:	
A. Children and Dependents: List all children, including step-children and adopted children and give the following information:	
Name Birth Date Birth Place Residence Address THICA HAY Trans 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	413
Kayla to Tran Law Veras NV Frittata Ave LV NV &	9113
Ethan Ho Tran Las Vegas NV Frittata Ave LV NV 8 Kayla Ho Tran Las Vegas NV Frittata Ave LV NV 8 Tyler and Panker Tran Las Vegas NV Frittata Ave LV NV 8	9113
B. Child Support Information: Please mark the appropriate response:	
I am not subject to a court order for the support of child.	
I am subject to a court order for the support of one or more children and am in compliance with a plan approved by the district attorney or other public agency enforcing the order for the repayment of the amount owed pursuant to the order; or	
☐ I am subject to a court order for the support of one or more children and NOT in compliance with the order or a plan approved by the district attorney or other public agency enforcing the order for the repayment of the amount owed pursuant to the order. Applicant's initial Page 2	

FAMIL	Y INFORMATION-Continu		n for onforcin	معالمة معالمة				
	District attorney or public							
	Address Contact person						•••••••	••••
C.	Contact person Parents:					***************************************		••••
	List names, residence ad	ldresses, dates of b	irth and most	recent occup	pations of p	arents, ste	p-parents,	
parents	- in-law or legal guardian.							
	Name (Maiden)	Birth Date	Address	idress and o	ccupation.	Oc	cupation	_
Father	1 1							
	ilvin to		- Sou	ITH AVE	TOLEN	AH 430	1009 R	Retired
Mother				CI II II-O	1010130	017 91		
J	enny to	* 1131	Sou	ITH AVE	Toledo	04 4	3609	Retired
Father-in								
	my Q Tran	Deceased						
Mother-in	T-0000							
	Ihan Vu			JONES :	#1043	LV NV	89103	Retired
D.	Brothers and Sisters:							
	List names, residence ad	dresses, dates of b	irth and most	recent occup	pations of b	rothers and	d sisters and	d of
	their respective spouses, Name (Maiden)	Birth Date	Address			00	cupation	- Pharmais
	Courtnic Pham		7 (00) 000	Diversion	and at	M .		
Spouse	A 11 - ~	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				the state of the s	urg, OH	75551
	Albert Pham			Riverwood	. Ct tei	rysbura), Off 43	551 Physicia
							,	
Spouse								_
	1990							
Spouse								
								na-delina
Spouse								
4 ED	UCATION:							
4. CD	OCATION.							
Grammar	Name of School	Loca	tion [Dates Attended		Gr	aduate	
School	Arlington westfield Jun	es Gementary -	Tolcdo, OH	489-6	93	Yes	No 🗆	
High School	Libber High Schol	JT	ofedo, OH	893-6	97	Yes	No 🗆	_
College University	1 3	1 1	oledo, OH			Yes	s ₩ No □	
Other	University of Tole	Allower		college con	rece while	_	240.0	
	•	N. I I in	high sch	iol		Yes	No 🗆	
Type of	degree obtained, if any	Doctorate:	in that	nacy	********	••••••	**************	•••
College	or university where obtain	ned Universi	ty of	Toleda	>			
		15 E	J				^ -	. 1
					Applicant's i	initial	(H)	4
							0	Page 3

5 MILITARY INFORMATION:

Have you ever served in any armed forces	? Yes □ No ☑
Branch	Date of entry-active service
Date of separation	Type of discharge
Rating at separation	Serial number
special or general court martial?	arrested for an offense which resulted in summary action, a trial or es No If yes, furnish details on page 10. (List all incidents or domestic.)
CountyState	Date registered
RRESTS, DETENTIONS, LITIGATIONS AN not convicted.)	D ARBITRATIONS: (Include those arrests in which you were
violation for any reason whatsoever, regar	narged, indicted or summoned to answer for any criminal offense or dless of the disposition of the event? (Except minor traffic citations.) provided below. List all cases without exception.
Arrest Age Charge Lo	ocation-City and State Deposition/Date Arresting Agency
arrested or in which you were named as a	omplaint ever been returned against you, but for which you were no n unindicted co-party? Yes □ No ᠌ If yes. furnish details on
Have you ever been questioned or depose	ed by a city, state, federal or law enforcement agency, commission
Have you ever been subpoensed to appear	ar or testify before a federal, state or county grand jury, board or
Have you ever been subpoenaed to testify	for any civil, criminal or administrative proceeding or hearing?
Have you ever had a civil or criminal recor	d expunged or sealed by a court order? Yes No oity, county and state
Have you ever received a pardon or defer	red prosecution for any criminal offense? Yes No rity, county and state
Has any member of your family or of your	spouse's family ever been convicted of a felony? Yes No State of the specific of the specifi
Relationship	Charge Location Date
34.5-10-4u	200
	Applicant's initial
	Branch Date of separation Rating at separation While in the military service were you ever special or general court martial? You regardless of where they occurred-foreign Have you registered for the draft? County State RRESTS, DETENTIONS, LITIGATIONS AN not convicted.) Have you ever been arrested, detained, chylolation for any reason whatsoever, regard Yes No If yes, give details in space Arrest Age Charge Lo Have you ever been questioned or depose or committee? Yes No If Have you ever been subpoenaed to appear commission? Yes No If Have you ever been subpoenaed to testify Yes No If Have you ever had a civil or criminal recorn fryes, when? Have you ever received a pardon or defending yes when? Have you ever received a pardon or defending yes when? Has any member of your family or of your lifyou answer to any of the above questions.

ARRESTS, DETENTIONS, LITIGATIONS AND ARBITRATIONS-Continued

1.	part to a law: Yes No	suit as either a □ (Other than	plaintiff or defendant or a divorces)	, or owner, director or officer n arbitration as either a clair ption, including bankruptcies	
Disintiff/E	Defendant or	etalis below, t		plion, including bankruptcies	S.
Claimant	Respondent	Date Filed	Court and Case Number	City, County and State	Disposition/Date
_N	A	8-1-08	US Bankruptcy	LV, Clark, NV	discharged 11-12-
7.000 .0112.			Court District of NV=	\$0818652	
J.	associated w	ith it as an owi	p, business venture, sole ner, officer, director or par plete the following:	proprietorship or closely hel tner) been a party to a laws	d corporation (while you were uit, arbitration or bankruptcy?
	Name of Entity		Type of Entity		nate Date(s) of Arbitration/Bankruptcy
1					
					
	SIDENCES:				
		u have had for	the last 25 years:		
Month and (From-		Stre	et and Number	City	State or County
12/13-	- Present		Frittata Ave	Las Vegas	NV
10/08	- 12/13	5137	Esposib Ale	Las Venas	NV
5/07	- 10/08	1108		Ct Las Vegas	NV
7/06	50	1616	Little Crow A	ve Las Vegas	NV
8/01	e - 7/01	86	& Wood Sorrel	lane Perrysbur	5 OH
901	- 8/06	e 15	81 South Av	e Tokdo	off
690) - 90	(e)	10 Western A	We Toledo	OH
4/80	9 - 6 90	ירו כ	ts South Ave	- Toledo	OH
				Applicant's	initial Page 5

8. EMPLOYMENT:

A designated representative must document that he or she has been employed for at least 6,000 hours in pharmacies or wholesalers in a capacity related to the dispensing and distribution of and record keeping related to prescription drugs. Please provide the following information to document your hours of employment.

eber-Ro
eber - Ro
ours 73
ours 73
ours 73
73
ours
ours
ours
00.0
ours
ours
ours
ours
ours
ours
ours

If additional space is needed, continue on page 10 or provide attachment.

Applicant's initial Page

9. CHARACTER REFERENCES:

List five character reference who have know you five years or more. Do not include relatives, present employer or employees Name of Where Employed Street Years Known Name Home **Business** LV NV Name Home LV NV 702 459 1023 Employer Business Henderson NI 84102 Home ak 702 65 252 712 Employer Business Have you ever held a privileged, occupational or professional license in any state, including but not limited to the following: Liquor Lawyer Race horse/race dog owner Securities dealer Insurance Doctor Contractor Real estate broker or salesman Barber/Cosmetologist Gaming Accountant Pilot Sports promoter Trainer or manager Educator Yes 🗆 No 🐔 If yes, state type, where and years held 11. Have you ever applied for a city, county of state business, venture or industry license or held a financial interest in a licensed business or industry OUTSIDE the State of Nevada? Yes

No If yes, state type, when and where and give names and locations of the businesses in which you were involved, the names and address of all partners and the agency responsible for licensing said business, venture or industry. 12. Have you ever appeared before any licensing agency or similar authority in or outside the State of Nevada for any reason whatsoever? Yes
No Have you ever been denied a personal license, permit, certificate or registration for a privileged, occupational or professional activity? Yes
No If yes to the above, state where, when and for what reason:

Applicant's initial

Page 7

	-r.	participant in any group which has been denied a business or industry license or related suitability?	finding of Yes □ No □
1:	5.	Have you or any person with whom you have been a participant in any group been the stadministrative action or proceeding relating to the pharmaceutical industry?	ubject of an Yes □ No ☑
1	6.	Have you or any person with whom you have been a participant in any group ever been guilty or entered a plea of nolo contendere to any offense, federal or state, related to precontrolled substances?	scription drugs and Yes ☐ No ☐
1	7.	Have you or any person with whom you have been a participant in any group ever surrer permit or certificate of registration relating to the pharmaceutical industry voluntarily or of upon voluntary close of a wholesaler	therwise (other the Yes □ No ☑
1	8.	Do you have any relatives within the fourth degree of consanguinity associated with or enterpharmaceutical or drug related industry?	Yes 🗆 No 🖊
****	••••		
1	9.	Will you be actively involved in and aware of the daily operation of the pharmacy or wholesaler?	Yes ☑ No □
2	0.	Will you be employed fulltime with the pharmacy or wholesaler?	Yes ☑ No □
2	1.	Will you be present at the site of the pharmacy or wholesaler during its normal operating hours?	Yes No D
			Constitution description
)
		Date of photograph 38	:119
		Date of photograph	+
		Applicant's initial_	- AA

and the second second	
STATE OF NEVADA	
SS.	
COUNTY OF CLARK	
I, Lynna to being di	uly sworn, depose and say I have read the
foregoing application and know the contents thereof; that the statements contents thereof is the statement of the statement o	
contain a full and true account of the information requested; that I executed	
misrepresentation or failure to reveal information requested may be deeme	ed sufficient case for denial or revocation of
a wholesaler license; that I am voluntarily submitting this application with for	ull knowledge that Nevada Revised Statutes
639.210 (10) provides denial or revocation of the application of any person	for a certificate, license, registration or
permit if the holder or applicant "Has obtained any certificate, certification,	license or permit by the filing of an
application, or any record, affidavit or other information in support thereof,	which is false of fraudulent," and further, that
I have familiarized myself with the contents of Nevada Statutes on Pharma	cists and Wholesaler and the Controlled
Substances Act, as amended, and the Regulations of the Nevada State Bo	pard of Wholesaler as promulgated
thereunder and agree, if licensed, to abide thereby,	
I hereby expressly waive, release and forever discharge the State	
agents from any and all manner of action and causes of action whatsoever	
can, shall or may have against the State of Nevada, the licensing agency a	
be a designated representative for a pharmacy or wholesaler in the State of	of Nevada.
	Original Signature of Applicant
Subscribed and Sworn to before me this day of	GABRIELA SOLIS
March 2019	NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF CLARK My Comm. Exp. 08-25-2020
Trotally Fubility	Certificate No. 17-1577-1

Applicant's initial

(seal)

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
	•••••
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

,	
	••••••
	ouvu d
	<

Applicant's initial_____



NV BOP 431 W PLUMB LANE RENO, NV 89509

We are writing to inform you that Sears Holdings, owner of Kmart Corporation, has emerged out of bankruptcy with the sale of substantially all of Sears Holdings' assets to Transform Holdco LLC. Certain assets, including the pharmacies, will have a delayed closing in order to allow the purchaser to obtain permits. As a result of the transaction, the pharmacy's owner will be Transform KM LLC, Federal Tax ID 83-3297072, DBA KMART PHARMACY # 359 \(\) As reflected in the enclosed application, two new officers will be added. Two of the current officers will remain the same.

The pharmacy name, location, pharmacist-in-charge and employees will all stay the same.

If at all possible, we are asking that processing of the application be expedited in order to avoid any interruption in care for patients obtaining their medications.

We have enclosed the Change of Ownership application along with the required documentation. If you need anything else please let us know. Thank you for your time.

Sincerely,

Jennifer Speares Lehman

Head of Pharmacy

8E

NEVADA STATE BOARD OF PHARMACY

431 W Plumb Lane - Reno, NV 89509 - (775) 850-1440

APPLICATION FOR NEVADA PHARMACY LICENSE

\$500.00 Fee made payable to: Nevada State Board of Pharmacy

(non-refundable and not transferable money order or cashier's check only)

Application must be printed legibly or typed

Any misrepresentation in the answer to any question on this application is grounds for refusal or denial of the application or subsequent revocation of the license issued and is a violation of the laws of the State of Nevada.

 ✓New Pharmacy or □Ownership Change (Provide curred Check box below for type of ownership and complete all recorporation or Partnership. □ Publicly Traded Corporation – Pages 1,2,3,10,11a&b □ Non Publicly Traded Corporation – Pages 1,2,4,10,11a GENERAL INFORMATION to be completed by all to the complete of the com	equired forms. **If LLC use Non Public ☐ Partnership - Pages 1,2,6,10,11a&b &b ☐ Sole Owner - Pages 1,2,8,10,11a&b
Pharmacy Name: Vegas Pharma LLC	_
Physical Address: 1171 E. Flamingo	Rd. Svite 216
City: Las Vegas State:	NV Zip Code: 89119
Telephone:Fax:	
Toll Free Number:E-mai	
Website:	
Managing Pharmacist: ASMRY 150M	License Number: 17655
TYPE OF PHARMACY AND	SERVICES PROVIDED
Yes/No	Yes/No
☑ Retail	☐ ☐ Off-site Cognitive Services
☐ ☐ Hospital (# beds)	□ □ Parenteral
□ □ Internet	☐ ☑ Parenteral (outpatient)
□ ☑ Nuclear	□ ☑ Outpatient/Discharge
☐ ☐ Ambulatory Surgery Center	☐ ☑ Mail Service
☑ □ Community	☐ ☑ Long Term Care
□ ☑ Other:	☐ Sterile Compounding
	☐ Non Sterile Compounding
All boxes must be checked	☐ ☑ Mail Service Sterile Compounding
For the application to be complete	☐ ☑ Other Services:
1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1	

APPLICATION FOR NEVADA PHARMACY LICENSE

This page must be submitted for all types of ownership.

Within th	e last	five	(5)	years	
-----------	--------	------	-----	-------	--

1)	Has the corporation, any owner(s), shareholder(s) or partner(s) with any interest, ever been charged, or convicted of a felony or gross misdemeanor (including by way of a guilty plea or no contest plea)?	Yes □ No ☑		
2)	Has the corporation, any owner(s), shareholder(s) or partner(s) with any interest, ever been denied a license, permit or certificate of registration?	Yes □ No ☑		
3)	Has the corporation, any owner(s), shareholder(s) or partner(s) with any interest, ever been the subject of an administrative action, board citation, site fine or proceeding relating to the pharmaceutical industry?	Yes □ No ☑		
4)	Has the corporation, any owner(s), shareholder(s) or partner(s) with any interest, ever been found guilty, pled guilty or entered a plea of nolo contendere to any offense federal or state, related to controlled substances?	Yes □ No		
5)	Has the corporation, any owner(s), shareholder(s) or partner(s) with any interest, ever surrendered a license, permit or certificate of registration voluntarily or otherwise (other than upon voluntary close of a facility)?	Yes □ No		
Cobies	inswer to question 1 through 5 is "yes", a signed statement of explanation mesof any documents that identify the circumstance or contain an order, agree ition may be required.	nust be attached. ement, or other		
COLLECT	by certify that the answers given in this application and attached documental. I understand that any infraction of the laws of the State of Nevada regulation of an authorized pharmacy may be grounds for the revocation of this pe	fing the		
have read all questions, answers and statements and know the contents thereof. I hereby certify, under penalty of perjury, that the information furnished on this application are true, accurate and correct. I hereby authorize the Nevada State Board of Pharmacy, its agents, servants and employees, to conduct any investigation(s) of the business, professional, social and moral packground, qualification and reputation, as it may deem necessary, proper or desirable. Original Signature of Person Authorized to Submit Application, no copies or stamps Frint Name of Authorized Person Date				
Board l	Use Only Date Processed: Amount: 500.6	0		

APPLICATION FOR NEVADA PHARMACY LICENSE

the owner.			
Owner's Name: Teremy Delk Business Name: Vegas Pharmal Current Business Address: 2121 E Flamin	IC	~	<u> </u>
Current Business Address: 2121 E Flamin	ger Pd;	wite 21	6
city: Las Vegas State: NV	Zip Code:	9119	
Telephone: Contact Ashley Tsom Fax			
List any physician shareholders and percentage of ownersh	nip.		
Name: NA	9	% :	
Name:	9	% :	
Name:	0	% :	<u> </u>
Name:	0,	% :	
Hours of Operation for the pharmacy:			
Monday thru Friday <u> </u>	Saturday _	am	pm
Sundayampm	24 Hours _	<u> </u>	
A Nevada business license is not required, however if the plicense please provide the number: 人ソスの19┃┃		levada busines	3
Note: Owner intends for			
to provide on-call service	e afte	r hours	/
to provide on-call service Pending increasing busine	ess hou	rs of c	peration
may increase.			

OWNERSHIP IS A SOLE OWNER. All information relates to the person listed as

STATEMENT OF RESPONSIBILITY – Nevada Pharmacy FOR Corporations, Partnership or Sole Owners

1. Ashley Isom
Responsible Person of Vegas Pharma LLC
hereby acknowledge and understand that in addition to the corporation's, any owner(s),
shareholder(s) or partner(s) responsibilities, may be responsible for any violations of pharmacy law that may occur in a pharmacy owned or operated by said corporation.
I further acknowledge and understand that the corporation's, any owner(s), shareholder(s) or partner(s)may be named in any action taken by the Nevada State Board of Pharmacy against a pharmacy owned by or operated by said corporation.
I further acknowledge and understand that the corporation's, any owner(s), shareholder(s) or partner(s) cannot require or permit the pharmacist(s) in said pharmacy to violate any provision of any local, state or federal laws or regulations pertaining to the practice of pharmacy.
Original Signature of Person Authorized to Submit Application, no copies or stamps
Print Name of Authorized Person H 15/19 Date

Managing Pharmacist

Pharmacist Name: Ashley Ison	License #: 17655
Pharmacy Name: Vegas Pharma LLC	

As a managing pharmacist of the above referenced pharmacy, I understand within 48 hours after I report for duty as the managing pharmacist, I shall cause an inventory of all controlled substances of the pharmacy according to the method prescribed by the provision of 21 CFR Part 1304; and cause a copy of the inventory to be on file at the pharmacy.

I understand that as the managing pharmacist I am responsible for compliance by the pharmacy and its personnel with all state and federal laws and regulations relating to the operation of the pharmacy and the practice of pharmacy. I understand my license can be revoked or that I can be the subject of disciplinary action if such laws or regulations are knowingly violated in the pharmacy in which I am managing pharmacist.

I understand that if I cease to be managing pharmacist of the above named pharmacy I will jointly, with the new managing pharmacist, take an inventory of all controlled substances.

)	/es	No
Been diagnosed or treated for any mental illness, including alcohol or substance abuse, or physical condition that would impair your ability to perform the essential functions of your license?	₽⁄	
1. been charged, arrested or convicted of a felony or misdemeanor in any state?		
2. been the subject of a board citation or an administrative action whether completed or pending in any state?		
3. had your license subjected to any discipline for violation of pharmacy or drug laws in any state?	₽′	
If you marked YES to any of the numbered questions above, please include the following information	ion	
Board Administrative Action: State: Date: 14206 Case #:	1_	
And/or Criminal Action: State: 1/4 Date: 1/4 Court: Case #: 1/4 Court: 1/4 Co	<u></u>	

PHARMACY MANAGER'S RESPONSIBILITIES (PHARMACY MANAGER TO READ, DATE, AND SIGN THIS SECTION)

- 1. Insure the pharmacy is operated in accordance with all state and federal laws and regulations. (NRS 639.220)
- 2. Maintain all outdated, mislabeled or adulterated medications in an isolated area separated from medications for current use. (NRS 639.282, NAC 639.510, NAC 639.473<2>)
- 3. Notify the Nevada State Board of Pharmacy of all employment changes of pharmacy staff within 10 days of the change. (NAC 639.540)
- 4. Maintain documentation of pharmacy technician in-service records or technician in training daily logs available for inspection at the pharmacy. (NAC 639.254<2>)
- 5. A complete controlled substance inventory must be taken every 2 years and whenever there is a pharmacy manager change (must be completed within 48 hours). (CFR 1304.11, NAC 453.475)
- 6. Report any loss or theft of controlled substances to the Nevada State Board of Pharmacy, Department of Public Safety, and Drug Enforcement Administration within 10 days of the occurrence. (NRS 453.568)
- 7. Maintain prescription records/logs for 2 years (2 years from last fill date for original paper prescription). NRS 639.236, NAC 453.480)
- 8. Maintain records of sales to practitioners or other licensed providers as invoices for 2 years. (NRS 639.268, NAC 453.485)
- Maintain invoice records separated as required for 2 years. (NRS 454.286, NAC 639.487)

I have read all questions, answers and statements and know the content thereof. I hereby certify, under penalty of perjury, that the information furnished on this application is true, accurate and correct.

Signature

Ashley Isom

4/15/1

Date

APPLICATION TO BE THE DESIGNATED REPRESENTATIVE for a Pharmacy or Wholesaler located in Nevada

FDate 4/15/19

GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS

Type an answer to every question. If a question does not apply to you, so state with N/A. If space available is insufficient, continue on page 10 or use a separate sheet and precede each answer with the appropriate title. Do not misstate or omit any material fact(s) as each statement made hererin is subject to verification. Applicant must initial each page, as provided in lower right hand corner. By placing his initials on each page, the applicant is attesting to the accuracy and completeness of the information contained on that page.

All applicants are advised that this personal history record is an official document and misrepresentation or failure to reveal information requested may be deemed to be sufficient cause for the refusal or revocation of a license.

All applicants are further advised that an application for a license, finding of suitability or for other action may not be withdrawn without the permission of the licensing agency.

withdrawn without the permission of the licensing agency.	
Application for non-sterile Compos Vegas Prima (Vature of Pharmacy of Ala) Name and Address of Business for Which Des	nding phermacy or Wholesaler J LE Flammago Rd # 216,
Las	Vegas. NV 19119
lf applicable, Name Under Wh	ich It Is Now Operated
1. PERSONAL INFORMATION: 1. SO IM Last Name First Name	HRISTINE Middle Name
ALOIA	
Alias(es, Nicknames, Maiden Name, Other Name Changes, Legal or Otherwis	1
Present Residence Address-Street or AFD 1752	Way, Henderson NV 89012 State/Zip Since 01/01/2019
6280 S. Valley View Dates Las Vege	ESNV 89118
Present Business Address City	5(nce 09/2017 State/Zip
Pharmacist Derdiem Dates	
Present Position with the Pharmacy or Wholesaler	Phone: Residence
() ()	+ Business 775-354-6856
Date of Birth Place of Birth (City, County	
LI 7	•
Age Social Security Number	Female
Hazel blonde fair Color of Eyes Color of Hair Complexion	#120 medium 51311 Weight Build Height
Scars, tattoos or distinguishing marks and/or characteristics. J	Sirthmark on Left upper pearm + shoulder
Are you a citizen of the United States? Yes∕□ No □ If alie	n, registration No
If naturalized, certificate No. N/A	Date
Place // /A	(If naturalized, document must be verified.)
2. MARITAL INFORMATION:	
Single ☐ Married ♥ Separated ☐ Divorced ☐	Widowed □ Engaged □ ,
,	Applicant's initial

MARITAL INFORMATION-Continued					
A. Current Marriage 1/2/2015 Revo, Washoe 111					
Spouse's full name (Maiden) Stephon Gor Tsom S.S. No.					
Date of Birth Place of Birth Cedar City UT					
Resident address 219 Sand pipe 1 11 loge Way Hay Offin N	V				
Telephone: Residence 702-884-4277 Business Same or 702-914-	398				
Spouse's employer CORF-PULMONary Rahaboccupation Physical Therapy Assistant	1				
Address of employer 8665 S. Eastern AJ, SoiteB, LV, NV, 8912	3				
B. Previous Marriages: If ever legally separated, divorced, or annulled, indicate below:					
Date of Order Date of Place Nature of City Name of Spouse or Decree of Marriage Action County and State					
Stephentsom 096 2000 married 11,111 (Clark	(ti				
Stephon Isom 04/19/2007 daynored IV AV Clark	Cat				
Stephon Ison 01/03/2015 married Reno Allach	(0)				
List of names, current address and telephone numbers of previous spouses:					
Name Street City State Zip Telephone					
Same as above - Remarried Stephen Isom					
3. FAMILY INFORMATION: A. Children and Dependents:					
List all children, including step-children and adopted children and give the following information:					
Name Birth Date Birth Place Residence Address					
B. Child Support Information: Please mark the appropriate response:					
It am not subject to a court order for the support of child.					
I am subject to a court order for the support of one or more children and am in compliance with a plan approved by the district attorney or other public agency enforcing the order for the repayment of the amount owed pursuant to the order; or					
I am subject to a court order for the support of one or more children and NOT in compliance with the order or a plan approved by the district attorney or other public agency enforcing the order for the repayment of the amount owed pursuant to the order. Applicant's initial					
Page 2					

	16
District attorney or public agency responsible for enforcing the child support order:	
Name	
Address	
Contact person	
C. Parents: List names, residence addresses, dates of birth and most recent occupations of parents, step-parents,	
parents-	
in-law or legal guardian. If retired or deceased, list last address and occupation. Name (Maiden) Birth Date Address Occupation	
Occupation Occupation	
Las Vegas, NV Petired de reased	
Mother Constance Fortes ; Sandpiper Retired	
Cornell \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	
Father-in-Law Granth Ison washington, UT 84780 Retired	_0
Mother in Low - Superintende	2
Mother-in-Law Janice Campbell-Isom Washington, UT of schools	
tome maker	-
 D. Brothers and Sisters: List names, residence addresses, dates of birth and most recent occupations of brothers and sisters and of their respective spouses. 	
Name (Maiden) Birth Date Address Occupation	
Brother: Jason Aloia Lonicerast Director of Preduct Man Spouse Lonicerast Director of Preduct Man	Nacj
Sit Till Dearing Harlawan Alain Lonicera St	
Sister Inlaw: Dearner Hodgerson-Aloia cardsbod, CA Grainic Artist	
A)/A	
Spouse	
Spouse	
4. EDUCATION:	
Name of School Location Dates Attended Graduate	
School Pat Diskin Flementary Looksyns NV 1985-1987 VONTING	
High School Las Veges Aradomy Las Vagos NV 1994-1995 Yes & NO []	
College 1 USN University as Nevada Cas legas 20062009	
2)() NII / () Chow Roseman) McNady SON, NV 3 1 185 A 110 L	
3)UNLV University of Newada, Las Verjas 2000-2003 yes 10 No 1	
Type of degree obtained, if any place of Nevada, lasteges 1996-2000 yes X	Y
College or university where obtained Section 2003 (3)	

Applicant's initial Page 3

A.	Have you ever served in any armed forces? Yes □ No 💢
	Branch Date of entry-active service
	Date of separation Type of discharge
	Rating at separation Serial number
	While in the military service were you ever arrested for an offense which resulted in summary action, a trial or special or general court martial? WA Yes No If yes, furnish details on page 10. (List all incidents regardless of where they occurred-foreign or domestic.)
В.	Have you registered for the draft? ✓ Yes □ No □
	County A State N A Date registered N A
6. AI	RRESTS, DETENTIONS, LITIGATIONS AND ARRITRATIONS: (Include these expects in which
A.	Have you ever been arrested, detained, charged, indicted or summoned to answer for any criminal offense or violation for any reason whatsoever, regardless of the disposition of the event? (Except minor traffic citations.) Yes No No If yes, give details in space provided below. List all cases without exception.
Date of A	Arrest Age Charge Location-City and State Deposition/Date Arresting Agency
/_	
В.	Has a criminal indictment, information or complaint ever been returned against you, but for which you were not arrested or in which you were named as an unindicted co-party? Yes □ No ✗ If yes. furnish details on page 10.
C.	Have you ever been questioned or deposed by a city, state, federal or law enforcement agency, commission or committee? Yes ☐ No ◀
D.	Have you ever been subpoenaed to appear or testify before a federal, state or sounts are all the state of sounds.
E.	Have you ever been subpoenaed to testify for any civil criminal or administrative proceeding on the civil
F.	Have you ever had a civil or criminal record expunded or scaled by a sourt and a Nove III have
G.	Have you ever received a pardon or deferred prosecution for any criminal effersed No.
Н.	If yes when? City, county and state Has any member of your family or of your spouse's family ever been convicted of a felony? Yes No No No No No No No No
<u>Ivaille</u>	Relationship Charge Location Date
N	/ A

Applicant's initial A Page 4

ARRESTS, DETENTIONS, LITIGATIONS AND ARBITRATIONS-Continued

part to a lawsuit as either a plaintiff or defendant or an arbitration as either a claimant or respondent? Yes ☐ No 🎉 (Other than divorces) If yes, give details below. List all cases without exception, including bankruptcies: Plaintiff/Defendant or Court and Case Claimant/Respondent Date Filed Number City, County and State Disposition/Date Has any general partnership, business venture, sole proprietorship or closely held corporation (while you were associated with it as an owner, officer, director or partner) been a party to a lawsuit, arbitration or bankruptcy? Yes □ No □ If yes, complete the following: Approximate Date(s) of Type of Entity Lawsuit/Arbitration/Bankruptcy Name of Entity 7. RESIDENCES: List all residences you have had for the last 25 years: Month and Year Street and Number (From-To) State or County Atholl 89156 Applicant's initial Page 5

Have you, as an individual, member of a partnership, or owner, director or officer of a corporation, ever been a

8. EMPLOYMENT:

A designated representative must document that he or she has been employed for at least 6,000 hours in pharmacies or wholesalers in a capacity related to the dispensing and distribution of and record keeping related to prescription drugs. Please provide the following information to document your hours of employment.

9/2017 - COrrent Aeya Pharmacy 62805, Valley View # 732 Morth and Year Name/Mailing Address of Employer/Business Number of Employed Hours	
Pharmacist (started parttime Now readien) Camering Country	Cl .
Title Wost (y Description of Duties / Some Name of Supervisor	
mostly: Record Keeping, counseling, dispensing, filling	-
Month and Year Name/Mailing Address of Employer/Business Number of Employed Hours	
7 Title Description of Duties Description of Duties Name of Supervisor	_
Pharmacist fulltime dispensing record koopung Diegor Med.	ng
Month and Year Name/Mailing Address of Employer/Business Number of Employed Hours	
2/2013-11/2014 Walwart 4855 Kietzko Ln Keno 8951 3:400	2 hrs
Plantage of CD	WP
Month and Year Name/Mailing Address of Employer/Business Number of Employed Hours	
2/2012-11/2012 Tahno Pacific Hospitals (1440 hrs)	
Clinical Pharmacist full time, clinical monitoring dosing, Tim Fran	
Month and Year Name/Mailing Address of Employer/Business Number of Employed Hours	70
9/2009-1/2011 MonteVista - Red Rock Hospitals (2, 560 hr	3
Title Description of Duties Office . L. 7 / 11 - 6 ' / V Sermo of Supervisor	tal PDL
tilling dispensing Steadars Director	of Pharmac
5/2000 19/2000 N + Vis 1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/	1
Title Description of Duties 5400 Wilcokelle Av. 89103 Name of Supervisor	
Intern Pharmacis I Filling, dispensing, record keeping Grant Shette	Pharmacy
Month and Year Name/Mailing Address of Employer/Business / Number of Employed Hours	Terracine Co
8/2008 - 5/2009 See attached (1400 hr Title Description of Duties Name of Supervisor	
Student Intern there internexperience Raria Darley	Grant Shetterly
Month and Year Name/Mailing Address of Employer/Business Number of Employed Hours	Director 1
	_
Title Description of Duties Name of Supervisor	
Month and Year Name/Mailing Address of Employer/Business Number of Employed Hours	
Title Description of Duties Name of Supervisor	
	_
If additional space is needed, continue on page 10 or provide attachment.	

9. CHARACTER REFERENCES:

		employer or	employees.	who have know	you five years or	more. Do not i	nclude relatives, p	present
	Name o	of Where Employe	d Street	City State	Zip	Telephone	Years	Known
	Name	1 3 2 3	QQN Home	Tra	gon War	LVNV	89103/1	WALLEY III
1	Employ	er Flaming	O Security Business	3555 S.	Taslegas	Blod. LVI	VV	Tover 30
	Name	Larry &	pade Pome D	irector o	Ellemica!	Depend	ency Mor	telista Hos
	Employ	or Montevis	to flospital	5900 W	Rachelle	Avely	NU 891031	702)364-11115
	Name	Mindy Ha	SV Home	5 Humb	idt St Ron	011/28	09/	FILE
	Employ	er Vetera	Affairst	Rannill a	175 K: CM	ALD ALD	000 AN 89	502 Pharman
	Name -	Danielle Fr	OUTS Home	,3186	S. Morulo	PVIII	4/1/1	VNUISE
	Employ	funrise H	Spital NUTS		Dimera Al	to Stlav	VocaNV 8	9178/7 7
	Name	2.1 1	Mark	Mai	SIR SIN	CTIV	11/09/	10 5 F 130t
	INAITIO I		(VU Y Home	LIOY	eu Just	M IN	in Dabi	to J'VR
000	Employs		DIDAMS Y	etired n	use and I	TS pecial		
see	10.	nave you eve	er neid a privilege	d, occupational	or professional li	icense in any st	ate, including but	not limited to
		the following: Liquor	Lawyer		ace dog owner			
		Doctor	Contractor	Real estate b	roker or salesma		urities dealer er/Cosmetologist	Insurance Gaming
		Accountant Yes X No [Pilot	Sports promo	iter		ner or manager (Educator
		If yes, state to	⊸ ype, where and y	ears held				
				**********		7 1		************
	Hig	n Ochoc	of each	eratlo	slegest	15th 20	003-20	OCG Science
							arkCov.	
				<u> </u>				
	77.	interest in a li	r applied for a cit	y, county of state	te business, vent rside the State of	ure or industry I	license or held a f	inancial VCS (110
		ir yes, state ty	/pe, wnen and wr	nere and give na	ames and location	ns of the busine	sees in which you	ı were
		venture or ind	names and addre	ess of all partner	s and the agency	y responsible fo	r licensing said bu	usiness,
				·				
	NA							*************
				******************	~ d ~ 0 ~ 0 ~ 0 ~ 0 ~ 0 ~ 0 ~ 0 ~ 0 ~ 0	***********		*********
	**********	***************	***************************************	***************************************		************************		***********
	12.	Have you eve	r appeared befor	e any licensing	agency or similar	r authority in or	outside the State	of Nevada for
		any reason w	hatsoever? Yes	NO [and HI	11/19/100	20010	to be
	40	11	(disci	pline)		(Phon	to be macy Manag
	13.	, , , , , , , , ,	r been denied a p ll,activity?Yes 💆		, permit, certifica	te or registration	n for a privileged,	occupational
		see o	boile			***************************************		
	If yes to	the above, sta	ate where, when	and for what rea	eon.			***************************************
		see	above		••••••	*************************		

								^
							/	()
						Applican	ts initial 💮	
							72	Page 7

	participant in any group which has been denied a business or industry license or related suitability?	finding of Yes □ No 以
15.	Have you or any person with whom you have been a participant in any group been the su administrative action or proceeding relating to the pharmaceutical industry?	Vac D Na D
16.	Have you or any person with whom you have been a participant in any group ever been to guilty or entered a plea of nolo contendere to any offense, federal or state, related to prescontrolled substances?	ound quilty, plead
17.	Have you or any person with whom you have been a participant in any group ever surren permit or certificate of registration relating to the pharmaceutical industry voluntarily or ot upon voluntary close of a wholesaler	herwise (other than
18.	Do you have any relatives within the fourth degree of consanguinity associated with or er pharmaceutical or drug related industry?	Rol
19.	Will you be actively involved in and aware of the daily operation of the pharmacy or wholesaler?	Yes ♥ No □
20.	Will you be employed fulltime with the pharmacy or wholesaler?	Yes ♥ No □
21.	Will you be present at the site of the pharmacy or wholesaler during its normal operating hours?	Yes ♥ No □
	Date of photograph	3119
	Applicant® initial	Page

STATE OF MCIODA
SS.
COUNTY OF Clark
1, Ash ley Isom , being duly sworn, depose and say I have read the
foregoing application and know the contents thereof; that the statements contained herein are true and correct and
contain a full and true account of the information requested; that I executed this statement with the knowledge that
misrepresentation or failure to reveal information requested may be deemed sufficient case for denial or revocation of
a wholesaler license; that I am voluntarily submitting this application with full knowledge that Nevada Revised Statutes
639.210 (10) provides denial or revocation of the application of any person for a certificate, license, registration or
permit if the holder or applicant (Has obtained any certificate, certification, license or permit by the filing of an
application, or any record, affidavit or other information in support thereof, which is false of fraudulent, □and further, that
I have familiarized myself with the contents of Nevada Statutes on Pharmacists and Wholesaler and the Controlled
Substances Act, as amended, and the Regulations of the Nevada State Board of Wholesaler as promulgated
thereunder and agree, if licensed, to abide thereby,
I hereby expressly waive, release and forever discharge the State of Nevada, the licensing agency and its
agents from any and all manner of action and causes of action whatsoever which I, my administrators or executors
can, shall or may have against the State of Nevada, the licensing agency and its agents, as a result of my applying to
be a designated representative for a pharmacy or wholesaler in the State of Nevada.
Priginal Signature of Applicant
Subscribed and Sworn to before me this day of
may 2019
May 2019 Emily For 12#548Bel Notary Public
(seal)

Applicant® initial

If References on vacation, see alternates
Alternate References
Goesel Anson MD.
Goesel Anson MD. Ansontliggins, & Edwards Plastic Surgery Los Vego Spanish Heights LVNV 89148 W 702-822-210 'W. Sunst #130 (10 + years) LVNV 89113
W 702-872-210 ' WSONST #130 (10) VACIO
LVNV 89113
Elizabeth McKenna
C (10 type (1)
Hard Rock Hotela (cosino Clos Vegas, NV (10+ years)
FROM PG Ga)
See following pages to r previous employment duties responsibilities

Applicants initial_

SECRETARY OF STATE



NEVADA STATE BUSINESS LICENSE

VEGAS PHARMA LLC

Nevada Business Identification # NV20191171007

Expiration Date: March 31, 2020

In accordance with Title 7 of Nevada Revised Statutes, pursuant to proper application duly filed and payment of appropriate prescribed fees, the above named is hereby granted a Nevada State Business License for business activities conducted within the State of Nevada.

Valid until the expiration date listed unless suspended, revoked or cancelled in accordance with the provisions in Nevada Revised Statutes. License is not transferable and is not in lieu of any local business license, permit or registration.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Great Seal of State, at my office on March 4, 2019

Barbara K. Cegavske Secretary of State

You may verify this license at www.nvsos.gov under the Nevada Business Search.

License must be cancelled on or before its expiration date if business activity ceases. Failure to do so will result in late fees or penalties which by law <u>cannot</u> be waived.

SECRETARY OF STATE



LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CHARTER

I, Barbara K. Cegavske, the Nevada Secretary of State, do hereby certify that **VEGAS PHARMA LLC** did on March 4, 2019, file in this office the Articles of Organization for a Limited Liability Company, that said Articles of Organization is now on file and of record in the office of the Nevada Secretary of State, and further, that said Articles contain all the provisions required by the laws governing Limited Liability Companies in the State of Nevada.



Certified By: Electronic Filing Certificate Number: C20190304-2669 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Great Seal of State, at my office on March 4, 2019.

Barbara K. Cegavske
Secretary of State

PERSONAL HISTORY RECORD for Pharmacy, MDEG & Wholesaler

PDate 4/25/19

GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS

Type an answer to every question. If a question does not apply to you, so state with N/A. If space available is insufficient, continue on page 10 or use a separate sheet and precede each answer with the appropriate title. Do not misstate or omit any material fact(s) as each statement made herein is subject to verification. Applicant must initial each page, as provided in lower right hand corner. By placing his initials on each page, the applicant is attesting to the accuracy and completeness of the information contained on that page.

All applicants are advised that this personal history record is an official document and misrepresentation or failure to reveal information requested may be deemed to be sufficient cause for the refusal or revocation of a license.

All applicants are further advised that an application for a license, finding of suitability or for other action may not be withdrawn without the permission of the licensing agency.

Application for Non-Sterile	compounding	1 Pharm	MCY	5 1	
Application for Non-Sterile Vegas Pharma, LLC, Name at	Nature of Lice 2171 E. Flanzin, and Address of Establishment for	Thise PA ## Which License is Re	Pla Las	S Vegas, NV 89119	
***************************************	if applicable, Name Under Whit	ch It Is Now Operated		·····	
1. PERSONAL INFORMATION:	Jeremy First Name		Steven		
N/A	-		Middle Name		
Alias(es, Nicknames, Malden Name, Other Name		400			
Present Residence Address-Street or RED	e Nicholi	asville	RY 2	10356	
200 Moore Drive Present Business Address	Dates Decemb	ver 2006	- Presev State/Zi	<u>1</u>	
Investor	Dates April 20	101-Pres	ent		
Occupation			Phone:		>
. 1	la a un sa ba ca	11	Business 85	9-887-001	2
Date of Birth	Place of Birth (City, County,	ellas, FL	1		_
201	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			Mala	
Age Social S	Security Number			Male	
Brown Brown 1	Medium 2	155 A	41010 lie	10'7"	
Color of Eyes Color of Hair	Complexion	Weight	Build	Height	
Scars, tattoos or distinguishing marks a	and/or characteristics	I/A	***************************************		
Are you a citizen of the United States?	Yes V No Y If allen	, registration No		*************************************	
If naturalized, certificate No.		Date	***************************************	200000000000000000000000000000000000000	
Place					
2. MARITAL INFORMATION:					
Single ☐ Married ☐ Separated	d Divorced	Widowed	Engaged	1	
		Ap	pplicant's initial	Page	 e 1

□ I am subject to a court order for the support of one or more children and am in compliance with a plan approved by the district attorney or other public agency enforcing the order for the repayment of the amount owed pursuant to the order; or

□ I am subject to a court order for the support of one or more children and NOT in compliance with the order or a plan approved by the district attorney or other public agency enforcing the order for the repayment of the amount owed pursuant to the order.

Applicant's initial

Applicant's initial

City, county and state

Has any member of your family or of your spouse's family ever been convicted of a felony? Yes No for your answer to any of the above questions (B through H) is yes, furnish details on page 10.

Name Relationship Charge Location Date

Applicant's initial____

Page 4

329

Have you, as an individual, member of a partnership, or owner, director or officer of a corporation. ever been a part to a lawsuit as either a plaintiff or defendant or an arbitration as either a claimant or respondent? Yes ☑ No ☐ (Other than divorces)
If yes, give details below. List all cases without exception, including bankruptcles:

	Defendant or t/Responden		Court and Case Number	City.	County and St	ate	Disposition	/Date
Vet	Stein	-Medivet	#13CVØ490	3-WG	Powar	u, CA	7/1/10	4
10Pe	arls-	Tailor Made	Health #CL	-2019-0	2417	Fair-fax, V	1A May	119
J.	associate	general partnershi ed with it as an ow No 🖂 If yes, com	p, business venture, s ner, officer, director or olete the following:	ole proprieto partner) bee	orship or clo en a party te	osely held cor o a lawsuit, a	rporation (whi	ile you were pankruptcy?
	Name of E	ntity	Type of Entity			Approximate D Lawsult/Arbitra	ate(s) of tion/Benkruptcy	
Vet	Stem	-medilet	#13000499	-W61		7/1/1	4	
10P	earls	-Taijor M	ade Health	#CL-	2019-0	2477	May	2019
	ESIDENCE residence	ES: s you have had for	the last 25 years:					
Month a		Stre	et and Number	Cit	v	State	or County	
1/14.	-Prese	nt: tan	brick Dr. Ni					
4/09	9/14:		prings Dr. B		•			
4/00	-4/09		and Place, t			01500.N	· Y	
1103	- 4/05	2 2	ILIS Ave. N	/		V		
1/02	-1/02	첫 병	Moth 15c S	8 .		OVE. NI	1	
9/99	3-1102	: 626 Sn	nithfield R	d #94	O.N.P	pviden	ce RI	
1/90	-9/9/4	3: 1360 L	utheran C	hurch	Rd, B	andsto	wn, ky	
				100				
	54.17.11							
								0

Applicant's initial Page 5

Beginning with your current employment, list your work history, all businesses with which you have been involved, and/or all periods of unemployment since 18 years of age. Also, list all corporations, partnerships or any other business ventures with which you have been associated as an officer, director, stockholder or related capacity.

Month and Year	Name/Malling Address of Employer/Business	Reason for Leaving
2002- Pre	sent Delk Enterprises	
Title	Description of Duties	Name of Supervisor
CEO	Making major corporate decisio	ins and managing operations
Month and Year	Name/Malling Address of Employer/Business	Reason for Leaving
2000 - 20		rocoon to Edding
Title	Description of Duties	Name of Supervisor
Trader	mediator between client and the	e people executing the trades
Month and Year	Name/Mailing Address of Employer/Business	Reason for Leaving
90-2000	Abercyombie & Fitch Description of Dutles	
Title		Name of Supervisor
	ociate Improving engagement v	vith murchandise & increase Sale
Month and Year	Name/Mailing Address of Employer/Business	Reason for Leaving
Title	Description of Dutles	Name of Supervisor
Month and Year	Name/Mailing Address of Employer/Business	Reason for Leaving
Title	Description of Duties	Name of Supervisor
Month and Year	Name/Mailing Address of Employer/Business	Reason for Leaving
Tille	Description of Duties	Name of Supervisor
Month and Year	Name/Mailing Address of Employer/Business	Reason for Leaving
Title	Description of Duties	Name of Supervisor
Month and Year	Name/Mailing Address of Employer/Business	Reason for Leaving
Title	Description of Duties	Name of Supervisor

If additional space is needed, continue on page 10 or provide attachment.

Applicant's initial.....

List five character reference who have know you five years or more. Do not include relatives, present employer or employees.
Name of Where Employed Street City State Zip Telephone Years Known
Name TJ Mastersan Home
Employer Medivet Business 200 Mypre Dr., NiChalasville, KY 4035le (2012)
Name Roger Frant2 Home
Employer ROGER F., PSC Business PO BOX B50, PEWEC Valley, KY 4005le (2012)
Name, LYN FOWLY Home
Employer Jerry F., PLLC Business 112 N. Spalding Ave., PD Box 1140, Le Bannon, XY 40033 (2013)
Name Steven Wright Home
Employer (ANTHALL BUSINESS 2400 HarrodSburg Rd., Lexington, KY 40503 (2015)
Name Lawiffice. Without Home
Employer Republic Bank Business 333 West Vine St., Lexington, KY 40507 (2013)
10. Do you have any safe deposit box or other such depository, access to any depository or do you use any other
person's depository? Yes \(\text{No } \text{If yes, complete the following:} \)
Box Number or Type of Depository Location City and State Authorized Users
NH
11. Have you ever held a privileged, occupational or professional license in any state, including but not limited to the following:
Liquor Lawyer Race herse/race dog owner Securities dealer Insurance
Doctor Contractor Real estate broker or salesman Barber/Cosmetologist Gaming Accountant Pilot Sports promoter Trainer or manager Educator
Accountant Pilot Sports promoter Trainer or manager Educator Yes ☑ No □
If yes, state type, where and years held
KV Class
NY STATE

12. Have you ever applied for a city, county of state business, venture or industry license or held a financial
interest in a licensed business or industry OUTSIDE the State of Nevada? Yes ☑ No □
If yes, state type, when and where and give names and locations of the businesses in which you were
involved, the names and address of all partners and the agency responsible for licensing said business, venture or industry.
Yes, Shipping license for Tailor Made producte to all so
USA States EXCEPT AR, LA, ME, MS. NC. OC. and WV.
Yes, shipping license for Tailor Made products to all 50 USA states EXCEPT AR, LA, ME, MS, NC, UC and WV.
USA States EXCEPT AR, LA, ME, MS, NC, UC and WV. -Tailor Made Compounding Applicant's initial

13.	Have you ever appeared before any licensing agency or similar authority in or outside the State of Nevada for 33: any reason whatsoever? Yes No No
14.	Have you ever been denied a personal license, permit, certificate or registration for a privileged, occupational or professional activity? Yes No D
If yes	to the above, state where, when and for what reason:
15.	Have you ever been refused a business or industry license or related finding of suitability or been a participant in any group which has been denied a business or industry license or related finding of suitability? Yes No
16.	Have you or any person with whom you have been a participant in any group been the subject of an administrative action or proceeding relating to the pharmaceutical industry? Yes □ No □
17.	Have you or any person with whom you have been a participant in any group ever been found guilty, plead guilty or entered a plea of nolo contendere to any offense, federal or state, related to prescription drugs and/or controlled substances? Yes No Second Procedure 1
18.	Have you or any person with whom you have been a participant in any group ever surrendered a license, permit or certificate of registration relating to the pharmaceutical industry voluntarily or otherwise (other than upon voluntary close of a manufacturer Yes No
19.	Do you have any relatives within the fourth degree of consanguinity associated with or employed in the pharmaceutical or drug related industry? Yes No

	000000000000000000000000000000000000000

********	***************************************
******	20000000000000000000000000000000000000
**********	······································
	Date of photograph 4/25/19
	Applicant's initial
	Page 8

COUNTY OF FAY ette

I, Verence Delk , being duly sworn, depose and say I have read the foregoing application and know the contents thereof; that the statements contained herein are true and correct and contain a full and true account of the information requested; that I executed this statement with the knowledge that misrepresentation or failure to reveal information requested may be deemed sufficient case for denial or revocation of a manufacturer license; that I am voluntarily submitting this application with full knowledge that Nevada Revised Statutes 639.210 (10) provides denial or revocation of the application of any person for a certificate, license, registration or permit if the holder or applicant "Has obtained any certificate, certification, license or permit by the filing of an application, or any record, affidavit or other information in support thereof, which is false of fraudulent." and further, that I have familiarized myself with the contents of Nevada Statutes on Pharmacists and Manufacturer and the Controlled Substances Act, as amended, and the Regulations of the Nevada State Board of Manufacturer as promulgated thereunder and agree, if licensed, to abide thereby,

I hereby expressly waive, release and forever discharge the State of Nevada, the licensing agency and their agents from any and all manner of action and causes of action whatsoever which I, my administrators or executors can, shall or may have against the State of Nevada, the licensing agency and their agents, as a result of my applying for a manufacturer license in the State of Nevada.

Original Signature of Applicant

Subscribed and Sworn to before me this 25th day of

(seal)

Applicant's initial

444400000000000000000000000000000000000	*********
	~~~~
227422444444444444444444444444444444444	
7	
	***********
	**************
***************************************	
	**********
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	
***************************************	685744544
***************************************	***********

Applicant's initial